
Finance Committee Meeting
Tuesday, March 19, 2024 5:00 PM
Board Assembly Room, 1250 West Broadway Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55411

1) Call to Order and Roll Call

2) Adoption of Agenda

3) Reports and Discussion

3)a. Proposed 2024-2025 Budget Presentation

3)b. Financial Statements

3)b.1. February 2024 Statements

4) Adjournment
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Food Community
General Service Service

*

Month $ Ending balance $183,784,611 ($4,091,344) $5,975,462

General $331,764,324
Food Service $10,814,545

Community Service $18,910,465

General $412,853,157
Food Service $15,283,731

Community Service $20,561,192

*Note: Food service fund balance does not reflect nonspendable portion, such as inventory.

Monthly Finance Highlights

General Fund revenue during the month was $60,925802. Year to date General Fund revenue was $331,764,324 (47.76% percent of budgeted 
revenue). Revenue activity in other funds are stated below:

Revenue Highlights  for Operating Funds
As of February 29, 2024

Revenue Year-To-Date Totals

Expenditures Year-To-Date Totals

Minneapolis Public School began the fiscal year in compliance with the District balance fund policy. Minneapolis Public School is projected to be 
in compliance at the end of this fiscal year with the District fund policy. Current fund balance is $62,16,617. District policy dictates that the 
unassigned portion of General Fund balance be at least 8.0%. Due to the timing of recording revenues & expenditures, fund balance fluctuates 
throughout the year.

Ending Fund Balance  for Operating Funds
Month Ended February 29, 2024

General Fund expenditures during the month was $59,380,126.74while YTD expenditures totaled $412,853,157 (YTD actuals as a % of budget 
totaled 59.7%).  Expenditures activity in other funds are stated below:

As of February 29, 2024
Expenditures Highlights  for Operating Funds

General Food Service Community
Service

Dec 23 $35,124,731 $242,704 $3,951,623

Jan 24 60,570,562 $2,003,365 $1,541,895

Feb24 60,925,802 1,845,436 2,710,754
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Past Three Months of Activity - Revenue
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General

Food Service

Community Service

YTD % of Budget Utilized

General Food Service Community
Service

Dec 23 $75,524,954 $2,203,393 $3,738,649

Jan 24 $62,604,800 $2,454,612 $2,777,504

Feb 24 $59,380,127 $1,974,620 $2,532,021
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YTD % of Budget Utilized
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YTD % of  PY YTD PY % of
Fund Budget Actuals Budget Actuals Budget

General Fund
Local Sources 145,848,250       83,140,358         57.0% 74,853,620         56.5%
State Sources 387,105,129        193,968,091       50.1% 174,285,762        48.9%
Federal Sources 145,626,310        54,053,146         37.1% 66,691,281          44.2%
Other 16,111,002            602,728               3.7% 144,762                5.5%

Total 694,690,691      331,764,324       47.8% 315,975,426        49.2%

Operating Funds
Food Service Fund 22,487,000         10,814,545          48.1% 7,366,308           38.9%
Community Service Fund 35,972,036         18,910,465          52.6% 18,356,599         49.7%

Non-Operating Funds
Building Construction Fund* 83,908,725         8,608,727           10.3% 71,005,813          93.2%
Debt Service Fund* 92,497,284         56,278,545         60.8% 125,316,845        137.5%

Total All Funds 929,555,736       426,376,605       45.9% 538,020,991        62.2%

*For the purposes of this report, other financing sources are reported as revenue

YTD % of  PY YTD PY % of
Fund Budget Actuals Budget Actuals Budget

General Fund
Salaries 391,532,285        248,458,015       63.5% 232,875,740       62.6%
Benefits 142,117,625         79,642,492         56.0% 72,872,870         55.3%
Purchased Services 117,123,922         64,289,557         54.9% 58,242,809         44.0%
Supplies & Materials 31,437,816          18,235,392          58.0% 14,745,319           57.2%
Capital Expenditures 793,909              294,879              37.1% 294,046              796.2%
Other Expenses 8,528,147            1,932,822            22.7% 939,469              13.6%

Total 691,533,704       412,853,157        59.7% 379,970,253       56.8%

Operating Funds
Food Service Fund 26,819,050         15,283,731           57.0% 14,357,966          69.6%
Community Service Fund 32,872,032         20,561,192          62.5% 19,957,865         52.2%

Non-Operating Funds
Building Construction Fund 132,002,128        74,152,464          56.2% 53,174,834          37.4%
Debt Service Fund* 92,497,294         96,775,802         104.6% 96,115,123           105.4%
Total All Funds 975,724,208       619,626,345        63.5% 563,576,041        52.5%

Expenditure Summary

YTD General Fund Revenue & Expenditure by Type

Minneapolis Public Schools
 Special School District No. 1

Revenue and Expenditure Summary
Month Ended February 29, 2024

Revenue Summary

*For the purposes of this report, other financing uses are included in expenditures.  

YTD General Expenditure by Type

Salaries Benefits Purchased Services

Supplies & Materials Capital Expenditures Other Expenses

YTD General Revenue by Type

Local Sources State Sources
Federal Sources Other
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YTD % of  PY YTD PY % of
Budget Actuals Budget Actuals Budget

Revenues
Local sources

Property taxes 145,848,250     69,948,712                    48.0% 67,018,227       50.6%
Earnings on investments 2,000,000         4,969,658                     248.5% 1,936,023         96.8%
Other local and county revenues 14,111,002          8,221,988                       58.3% 5,899,371         958.9%

Revenue from state sources 387,105,129      193,968,091                  50.1% 174,285,762    48.9%
Revenue from federal sources 145,626,310      54,053,146                    37.1% 66,691,281      44.2%
Sale and other conversion of assets -                      602,728                          0.0% 144,762            0.0%

Total Revenues 694,690,691     331,764,324                   47.8% 315,975,426     49.2%

Expenditures
Current

Administration 12,315,356         12,339,262                     100.2% 11,268,930       29.3%
District support services 50,040,939      29,744,764                    59.4% 26,277,497      64.3%
Elementary and secondary regular 304,897,855     176,589,203                  57.9% 161,290,141      61.5%
Vocational education instruction 6,843,107          3,329,209                      48.7% 3,268,923        61.3%
Special education instruction 133,611,176        72,751,205                     54.4% 73,953,155       56.9%
Community education and services 63,344               -                                   
Instructional support services 55,986,048      29,850,088                   53.3% 23,557,277       56.9%
Pupil support services 104,369,589     59,957,885                    57.4% 52,984,104      48.5%
Sites and buildings 48,499,564      25,780,527                    53.2% 25,678,476      64.4%
Fiscal and other fixed cost programs (25,877,983)      2,216,135                        (8.6%) 1,397,702         100.2%

Capital Outlay
Administration -                      1,084                               0.0% 1,500                 0.0%
District support services -                      500                                  0.0% -                     0.0%
Elementary and secondary regular 638,655             78,946                            12.4% 132,081             13208.1%
Vocational education instruction -                      -                                   0.0% -                     0.0%
Special education instruction -                      8,497                              0.0% 6,828                0.0%
Instructional support services 81,033                46,884                           57.9% 51,016               807.7%
Pupil support services 15,500                4,847                              0.0% -                     0.0%
Sites and buildings 49,521                154,121                            311.2% 102,621             73.0%

Total Expenditures 691,533,704      412,853,157                    59.7% 379,970,251     56.8%

Excess of Revenues Over
(Under) Expenditures 3,156,987          (81,088,833)                  (63,994,825)    

Other Financing Sources
Lease financing -                      -                                   0.0% 0.0%

Total Other Financing Sources -                      -                                   -               -                     -          

Net Change in Fund Balances 3,156,987           (81,088,833)                   (17,275,379)      

Fund Balances
June 30, 2023 143,285,451                   
February 29, 2024 62,196,617                      

Minneapolis Public Schools
Special School District No. 1

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Budget and Actual - General Fund
Month Ended February 29, 2024

Page 5 of 14



Assets Current Year Prior Year
Cash and investments 70,716,151              92,793,049           
Cash and investments held by trustee -                          -                          
Due from food service fund (negative cash) 4,091,344              6,895,977             
Receivables

Current property taxes receivable 71,182,485             65,216,633            
Delinquent property taxes receivable 791,906                 867,727                 
Due from other Minnesota school districts 4,691                      2,297                      
Due from the Minnesota Department of Education 2,113,500               1,890,010              
Due from the federal government through MDE 56,151,267             56,011,169             
Due from the federal government directly 35,297                    25,240                    
Due from other governmental units 2,078,963              1,780,023              
Other receivables 1,564,492              859,182                  

Prepaid items 5,179,676              10,008,076           
Inventory 171,134                    124,920                  

Total assets 214,080,905          236,474,304         

Liabilities
Salaries and compensated absences payable 24,668,551            23,821,211              
Payroll deductions and  contributions payable 4,236,803              12,980,962            
Accounts and contracts payable 557,838                 4,028,565             
Due to other governmental units (22,952)                   (1,152)                      
Unearned revenue (3,609)                    7,753                      

Total liabilities 29,436,631             40,837,340           

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Property taxes levied for subsequent expenditures -                          113,606,563          
Unavailable revenue - delinquent property taxes 791,906                 867,727                 
Deferred Inflow - lease revenue 67,756                    203,276                 

Total deferred inflows of resources 859,662                 114,677,566           

Fund Balances
Total fund balances 183,784,611            80,959,398           

Total liabilities, deferred inflows of resources, and 
fund balances 214,080,905          236,474,304         
Cash and investments are net of salaries & compensated wages payable

Minneapolis Public Schools
Special School District No. 1
General Fund Balance Sheet

February 29, 2024
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Overview of fund balance types

Nonspendable – assets that are inherently nonspendable (inventory and prepaid expenditures).

Restricted – amounts that are subject to externally enforceable legal purpose restrictions.

Assigned – amounts that are subject to a purpose constraint that represents an intended use established by The District

Unassigned – represents the residual classification for the government’s general fund

District policy dictates that the unassigned portion of General Fund balance be at least 8.0% of budgeted 
expenditures.  The above graphs display total fund balance, unassigned in a portion of the overall fund 
balance of MPS.

As displayed in the bar graph above, the District receives revenue throughout the year unevenly causing the fund balance 
bar graph to show a U shaped curve.  The District receives most of their funds during the first third and end of the school 
year.  Due to uneven revenue collection during the year, the District most set aside funding for the periods to remain in 
operations.  This additional reconciling item is being displayed as "fluctuations of revenue during the year" as part of 
assigned.  Assigned fund balance is fully reconciled during the course of the annual audit process at June year end.

General Fund - Fund Balance Analysis
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2024
MSDLAF Investment Accounts* February
MSDLAF
General Investments 67,398,728                     
General 78,548,125                      
Payroll 2,756,733                        
2015D COP's -                                    
2016A GO Bonds -                                    
2016B GO Bonds (LTFM) 12,891                               
2016C COP's 931,856                           
2017A GO Bonds 3,659,879                       
2017B GO Bonds (LTFM) 4,815,793                        
2017C COP's 4,403,908                       
2018A GO Bonds 1,607                                
2018B GO Bonds (LTFM) 2,400,324                        
2019A GO Bonds 11,522,081                        
2019B GO Bonds (LTFM) 17,345,889                      
2019C COP's -                                    
2020B GO Bonds 32,523,220                      
2020C GO Bonds (LTFM) 18,370,253                      
2021B GO Bonds 23,830,680                     
2021C GO Bonds (LTFM) 16,521,393                       
2021D Bond Refunding -                                    
2022A GO Bonds 16,402,596
2022B GO Bonds (LTFM) 2,262,813
2023A GO Bonds 39,695,860
2023B GO Bonds 47,730,348

Total Fair Market Value 391,134,976                     

Non MSDLAF Accounts*
US Bank 105,608                           
Wells Fargo 9,827                                
Cash with Fiscal Agents 33,809,818                     
Student Activity Accounts 576,064                           

Total Non MSDLAF 34,501,317                       

Total Cash & Investments 425,636,293                   

*Note 1: These amounts represent cash balances and do not take into account pending transactions (outstanding checks, deposits in transit, etc.).
*Note 2:  Cash & Investments balances for non-governmental funds may also be displayed above, however aren't included in cash on hand table.
*Note 3: All investments held at the Minnesota School District Liquid Asset Fund adhere to MPS investment Policy 3296 & 3296A, as well as state & federal guidelines. 

Governmental Funds Balances
Operating Funds

General $70,716,151
Food Service $0
Community Service $8,740,502

Non-Operating Funds
Building Construction (A) $165,615,986
Debt Service $50,104,691

(A) A significant portion of The District's Cash and Investment is in the building construction fund.  This funding must be spent on capital 

Month End Governmental Funds Cash and Investments

Minneapolis Public Schools
Special School District No. 1

Cash Position & Minnesota School District Liquid Asset Fund Investment Fair Market Values
Month Ended February 29, 2024

MSDLAF Sector Allocation

US Treasury Bond/Note
Local Government Investment Pool
Commercial Paper
Federal Agency Bond/Note

MSDLAF Portfolio Summary

MSDLAF+ Liquid Class

MSDLAF+ MAX Class

MSDLAF Managed Account
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Grant Sponsor Current Grant Budget Current Expenditures
YMCA 1,077,878                         445,373                            
Wells Fargo 36,425                              27,723                              
USAC -                                     1,934,798                        
US Department of Education 3,228,182                         1,209,821                        
University of St. Thomas -                                     (5,234)                               
University of Minnesota 35,556                              (4,238)                               
United Way 87,276                              4,696                                
Special Olympics MN 24,995                              17,106                              
SEVA Foundation 99,990                              51,456                              
ServeMinnesota -                                     48,785                              
Second Harvest Heartland 20,000                              12,315                              
School House Connection -                                     743                                    
Sand County Foundation -                                     (1,000)                               
Rockefeller Philanthropy Advisors -                                     (5,150)                               
Qatar Foundation 46,040                              28,334                              
Project Lead the Way 10,000                              14,330                              
PELSB 482,970                            46,644                              
Outride 15,000                              -                                    
Northside Funders Group -                                     (15,374)                             
Northside Achievement Zone 159,977                            82,221                              
No Kid Hungry -                                     (3,634)                               
MSHSL 7,700                                -                                    
MN Twins Community Funds 47,259                              3,694                                
MN Office of Higher Education 178,751                            78,599                              
MN Legal Aid 58,365                              20,047                              
MN FFA Foundation -                                     (848)                                  
MN Department of Transportation 45,874                              1,400                                
MN Department of Natural Resources 4,959                                3,298                                
MN Department of Human Services 100,000                            63,635                              
MN Department of Education 117,856,477                    56,767,009                      
MN Department of Agriculture 212,198                            151,158                            
MN Department of Administration 285,771                            94,694                              
Minnesota State Arts Board 52,140                              (175)                                  
Minneapolis Youth Coordination Board 372,000                            210,559                            
Minneapolis Regional Chamber -                                     (155)                                  
Minneapolis Public Housing Authority 696,520                            381,306                            
Melinda Vaughn Pollinator Fund 2,792                                588                                    
Linden Hills Neighborhood Council 1,000                                -                                    
Lifetime Foundation 12,194                              2,652                                
Joyce Foundation 125,984                            56,880                              
Jay & Rose Phillips -                                     (126,899)                          
Hennepin County Youth Sports 574,457                            80,839                              
Hennepin County Dept of Environmental Services -                                     (5,965)                               
Hennepin County 116,861                            26,721                              
Hennepin County 10,000                              -                                    
Graves Foundation 7,000                                (1,107)                               
Generation Next/United Way -                                     (17,430)                             
Generation Next -                                     (2,217)                               
Department of Justice 153,750                            34,078                              
Corporation for Public Broadcasting 201,806                            159,931                            
City of Minneapolis 304,769                            105,919                            
Cargill through Achieve 1,065,725                         373,470                            
California Community Foundation -                                     (316)                                  
Bush Foundation 22,140                              (48,151)                             
BARR 25,531                              12,506                              
American Swedish Institute -                                     (3,000)                               
Action for Healthy Kids -                                     (221)                                  

Month Ended February 29, 2024

Minneapolis Public Schools
Special School District No. 1

Grant Awards and Expenditures
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Special School District No. 1
Grant Utilization for Current Fiscal Year Award

Month Ended February 29, 2024

Minneapolis Public Schools
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YTD % of  PY YTD PY % of
Fund Budget Actuals Budget Actuals Budget

Salaries 869,586                               503,127                   57.9% 402,709                  55.5%
Extended time 54,100                                   23,004                    42.5% 18,233                     60.3%
Benefits and deductions 337,515                                  177,366                   52.6% 130,527                   48.3%
Contracted services 724,214                                  386,470                  53.4% 167,117                    52.1%
Supplies 2,080,697                            75,641                     3.6% 14,217                      9.7%
Equipment -                                         -                           0.0% -                           0.0%
Miscellaneous 11,112                                      11,419                      18,190                     99%

Total 4,077,224                             1,177,026                28.9% 750,993                  49.7%

YTD
Actuals

Local sources 1,048,238               
State sources 213,578                   
Federal sources -                           
YTD Revenue Received 1,261,816                 

Pie Chart Displaying Breakdown of Revenue & Expenditure by Type

Month Ended February 29, 2024

Minneapolis Public Schools
Special School District No. 1

Budget and Actual Expenditures - KBEM
Month Ended February 29, 2024

Revenue Breakdown - KBEM

YTD Expenditure by Type - KBEM

Salaries Extended time
Benefits and deductions Contracted services
Supplies Equipment
Miscellaneous

YTD Revenue by Type - KBEM

Local sources State sources Federal sources
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YTD % of  PY YTD PY % of
Fund Budget Actuals Budget Actuals Budget

Salaries 184,000                 110,590                  60.1% 340,736   89.4%
Extended time -                          583                         0.0% -            0.0%
Benefits and deductions 66,240                   10,016                    15.1% 58,301      54.3%
Contracted services 220,200                 102,215                   46.4% 238,564   74.0%
Supplies 12,000                    18,570                    154.8% 3,581        12.2%
Equipment -                          -                          0.0% -            0.0%
Miscellaneous -                          500                         -            0.0%

Total 482,440                 242,476                 50.3% 641,182     70.1%

Pie Chart Displaying Breakdown of Expenditure by Type

Minneapolis Public Schools
Special School District No. 1

Budget and Actual Expenditures - Board of Education
Month Ended February 29, 2024

YTD Expenditure by Type - Board

Salaries Extended time Benefits and deductions

Contracted services Supplies Equipment

Miscellaneous
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Food Community Building Debt
Service Service Construction Service

Revenues
Local sources 271,651             11,187,565         8,601,790         46,003,813     
Revenue from state sources 3,854,915        7,185,342          -                     9,476,983       
Revenue from federal sources 6,263,887       537,558             -                     797,748           
Other Revenue 424,092           -                     6,937                 -                    

Total Revenues 10,814,545       18,910,465        8,608,727         56,278,545      

Expenditures
Current 15,260,434      20,561,192        31,381,904        -                    
Capital Outlay 23,297              -                     42,770,559       -                    
Debt Service -                    -                     -                     96,775,802     

Total Expenditures 15,283,731        20,561,192         74,152,464        96,775,802      

Excess of Revenues Over
(Under) Expenditures (4,469,186)      (1,650,726)        (65,543,737)      (40,497,257)    

Other Financing Sources
Total Other Financing Sources -                    -                      -                      -                    

Net Change in Fund Balances (4,469,186)      (1,650,726)         (65,543,737)      (40,497,257)    

Fund Balances
June 30, 2023 1,970,767        7,626,188         228,973,748     43,205,114       
February 29, 2024 (2,498,419)       5,975,462          163,430,011       2,707,857        

Operating Funds Non-Operating Funds

*The activity represented below is for the current fiscal year*

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and
Special School District No. 1
Minneapolis Public Schools

Changes in Fund Balances - Governmental Funds (Non - General Fund)
Month Ended February 29, 2024
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Food Community Building Debt
Assets Service Service Construction Service

Cash and investments -                    8,740,502         165,615,986     50,104,691      
Receivables -                    2,835,787          -                     45,606,780    
Due from other gov entities 139,284            -                     -                     -                    
Prepaid items -                    -                     575                     -                    
Inventory 1,970,767        -                     -                     -                    

Total assets 2,110,051          11,576,289         165,616,561       95,711,472       

Liabilities
Due to general fund (negative cash) 4,091,344        -                     -                     -                    
Salaries and benefits payable 1,940                 -                     -                    
Accounts, contracts, and DTOG payable 139,284            92,478               2,186,550          -                    
Unearned revenue 377,842            -                     -                     -                    

Total liabilities 4,608,470       94,417                2,186,550          -                    

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Total deferred inflows of resources -                    5,506,412          -                      93,003,615      

Fund Balances
Nonspendable 1,970,767        -                     575                     -                    
Restricted (4,469,186)      5,975,462         163,429,436     2,707,857        
Assigned -                    -                     
Unassigned -                    -                     -                     -                    

Total fund balances (2,498,419)       5,975,462          163,430,011       2,707,857        

Total liabilities, deferred inflows of 
resources, and fund balances 2,110,052          11,576,289         165,616,561       95,711,471        

Operating Funds Non-Operating Funds

Minneapolis Public Schools
Special School District No. 1

Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds (Non - General Fund)
February 29, 2024

*The activity represented below is a snapshot as of month end*
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Treasury Yields

Source: Bloomberg, as of 2/29/2024. 3
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U.S. Real GDP Contributors and Detractors

Source: Bloomberg, Bureau of Economic Analysis, as of February 2024

7.0%

-2.0%

-0.6%

2.7%
2.6%

2.3%

2.1%

4.9%

3.2%

-4.0%

-2.0%

0.0%

2.0%

4.0%

6.0%

8.0%

Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

U.S. Real GDP Contributors and Detractors
Personal Consumption Fixed Investment Private Inventories Net Exports Gov't Expenditures

2022 20232021

4



February 29, 2024Executive Summary

5

Account Summary Ending Values 
(as of 2/29/24)

Market Value $391,134,976
Book Value $391,310,064
Unrealized Gain/(Loss)* ($175,088)

General Investments Yield at Cost 4.70%
General Investments Yield at Market 5.11%

SECTOR DISTRIBUTION

Treasuries | 8%

Agencies | 4%

MBS | 2%

CMOs | 0.3%

CP | 2%

MSDLAF+ | 83%

CREDIT QUALITY

AA+ | 15%

A-1+ | 1%

A-1 | 2%

AAAm | 83%0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

Under 6
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Months

1-2 Years 2-3 Years 3-4 Years 4-5 Years Over 5
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DURATION DISTRIBUTION

* Unrealized gain/(loss) figure based on amortized cost.



February 29, 2024Investment Holdings

6

CUSIP Settlement Date Description Coupon Maturity Date Par Value S&P Rating Original Cost Amortized Cost Accrued Interest Yield to Maturity at Cost Market Value Day Count / Accrual
46640PD26 7/10/2023 JP MORGAN SECURITIES LLC COMM PAPER 0.000% 4/2/2024 $1,300,000.00 A-1 $1,246,006.67 $1,293,528.89 $0.00 5.84% $1,293,554.60 ACT/360
3130AVJ86 3/29/2023 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES (CALLABLE) 5.350% 4/26/2024 $1,275,000.00 AA+ $1,275,000.00 $1,275,000.00 $28,800.83 5.35% $1,274,663.40 30/360
09659BDV9 8/4/2023 BNP PARIBAS NY BRANCH COMM PAPER 0.000% 4/29/2024 $1,300,000.00 A-1 $1,245,553.65 $1,288,058.24 $0.00 5.85% $1,288,461.20 ACT/360
74433GEH5 8/25/2023 PRUDENTIAL FUNDING LLC COMM PAPER 0.000% 5/17/2024 $1,350,000.00 A-1+ $1,294,140.00 $1,333,830.00 $0.00 5.84% $1,334,357.55 ACT/360
91282CER8 6/3/2022 US TREASURY NOTES 2.500% 5/31/2024 $2,000,000.00 AA+ $1,993,750.00 $1,999,218.75 $12,568.31 2.66% $1,985,937.60 ACT/ACT
91282CER8 12/7/2022 US TREASURY NOTES 2.500% 5/31/2024 $1,500,000.00 AA+ $1,454,296.88 $1,492,312.41 $9,426.23 4.65% $1,489,453.20 ACT/ACT
3130ATVC8 3/8/2023 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES 4.875% 6/14/2024 $1,300,000.00 AA+ $1,291,498.00 $1,298,076.06 $13,555.21 5.40% $1,298,324.30 30/360
91282CEX5 8/5/2022 US TREASURY NOTES 3.000% 6/30/2024 $1,000,000.00 AA+ $997,617.19 $999,585.15 $5,027.47 3.13% $992,187.50 ACT/ACT
91282CEX5 8/10/2022 US TREASURY NOTES 3.000% 6/30/2024 $1,100,000.00 AA+ $1,094,800.78 $1,099,088.25 $5,530.22 3.26% $1,091,406.25 ACT/ACT
91282CEX5 1/6/2023 US TREASURY NOTES 3.000% 6/30/2024 $2,250,000.00 AA+ $2,194,980.47 $2,237,694.34 $11,311.82 4.73% $2,232,421.88 ACT/ACT
3137BDCW4 9/6/2022 FHMS K039 A2 3.303% 7/1/2024 $799,205.32 AA+ $792,056.17 $797,891.77 $2,199.81 3.81% $792,388.76 30/360
3130ASME6 7/8/2022 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES 3.000% 7/8/2024 $555,000.00 AA+ $553,923.30 $554,809.99 $2,451.25 3.10% $550,512.27 30/360
3130ASME6 7/11/2022 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES 3.000% 7/8/2024 $725,000.00 AA+ $722,344.35 $724,529.42 $3,202.08 3.19% $719,137.65 30/360
3137FBTA4 5/31/2022 FHLMC MULTIFAMILY STRUCTURED POOL 3.064% 8/1/2024 $549,610.06 AA+ $550,340.00 $549,750.89 $1,403.34 3.00% $543,170.86 30/360
3134GXL85 8/1/2022 FREDDIE MAC NOTE (CALLABLE) 3.460% 8/1/2024 $975,000.00 AA+ $975,000.00 $975,000.00 $2,811.25 3.46% $967,229.25 30/360
78015CH21 11/9/2023 ROYAL BANK OF CANADA NY COMM PAPER 0.000% 8/2/2024 $1,350,000.00 A-1+ $1,294,731.00 $1,318,122.00 $0.00 5.76% $1,319,549.40 ACT/360
63873JH29 11/7/2023 NATIXIS NY BRANCH COMM PAPER 0.000% 8/2/2024 $1,350,000.00 A-1 $1,294,014.38 $1,317,948.75 $0.00 5.79% $1,319,373.90 ACT/360
3137BEVH4 9/6/2022 FHLMC MULTIFAMILY STRUCTURED P 3.241% 9/1/2024 $950,000.00 AA+ $939,683.59 $947,385.37 $2,565.79 3.81% $938,862.49 30/360
3130ATVD6 1/31/2023 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES 4.875% 9/13/2024 $1,300,000.00 AA+ $1,304,693.00 $1,301,556.39 $29,575.00 4.64% $1,297,905.70 30/360
3137BFE98 11/14/2022 FHMS K041 A2 3.171% 10/1/2024 $640,202.17 AA+ $617,469.99 $633,121.11 $1,691.73 5.16% $630,984.46 30/360
3137FCM43 11/8/2022 FHMS K729 A2 3.136% 10/1/2024 $552,855.63 AA+ $532,987.39 $546,720.27 $1,444.80 5.13% $544,422.86 30/360
3130ATT31 11/4/2022 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES 4.500% 10/3/2024 $1,275,000.00 AA+ $1,266,687.00 $1,272,431.18 $23,587.50 4.86% $1,270,114.20 30/360
62479LK87 1/16/2024 MUFG BANK LTD/NY COMM PAPER 0.000% 10/8/2024 $1,350,000.00 A-1 $1,299,227.25 $1,307,816.63 $0.00 5.29% $1,305,981.90 ACT/360
22536LL81 2/13/2024 CREDIT INDUST ET COMM NY COMM PAPER 0.000% 11/8/2024 $1,350,000.00 A-1 $1,298,856.38 $1,302,088.50 $0.00 5.27% $1,301,157.00 ACT/360
3133ENZ94 11/18/2022 FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANK NOTES 4.500% 11/18/2024 $1,300,000.00 AA+ $1,298,622.00 $1,299,506.11 $16,737.50 4.56% $1,294,403.50 30/360
3137BGK24 10/7/2022 FHMS K043 A2 3.062% 12/1/2024 $392,941.05 AA+ $381,122.12 $388,805.93 $1,002.65 4.53% $385,779.11 30/360
3130ATUR6 3/8/2023 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES 4.625% 12/13/2024 $1,300,000.00 AA+ $1,286,675.00 $1,294,080.07 $13,027.08 5.23% $1,295,304.40 30/360
3137BHXJ1 10/7/2022 FHMS K045 A2 3.023% 1/1/2025 $336,528.18 AA+ $325,775.03 $332,500.68 $847.77 4.53% $329,622.73 30/360
3134GYDT6 1/24/2023 FREDDIE MAC NOTES (CALLABLE) 5.150% 1/24/2025 $975,000.00 AA+ $975,000.00 $975,000.00 $5,160.73 5.15% $972,846.23 30/360

General Investments Managed Account Portfolio


Investment Allocation

		PFM Asset Management LLC

		Client: Minneapolis Public Schools

		Statement Period: 2/29/2024

				Investment Allocation

				Investment Type		Closing Market Value		Percent

				U.S. Treasuries		$32,253,226.82		8.25%

				Federal Agencies		$15,165,127.63		3.88%

				Agency Collateralized Mortgage Obligations		$991,766.74		0.25%

				Agecny Commerical Mortgage-Backed Securities		$9,582,368.05		2.45%

				Commercial Paper		$9,162,435.55		2.34%

				FDIC-Insured Certificates of Deposit		$0.00		0.00%

				TERM Investments		$0.00		0.00%

				Local Government Investment Pool		$323,980,051.54		82.83%

				TOTAL		$391,134,976.33		100.00%



		Local Government Investment Pool

		CUSIP		Settlement Date		Description		Coupon		Maturity Date		Par Value		S&P Rating		Original Cost		Amortized Cost		Accrued Interest		Yield to Maturity at Cost		Market Value		Day Count / Accrual

				2/29/24		MSDLAF+ LIQUID CLASS				3/1/24		$17,735,208.98		AAAm		$17,735,208.98		$17,735,208.98		$0.00		5.22%		$17,735,208.98		ACT/360

				2/29/24		MSDLAF+ MAX CLASS				3/1/24		$306,244,842.56		AAAm		$306,244,842.56		$306,244,842.56		$0.00		5.31%		$306,244,842.56		ACT/360

		Subtotal										$323,980,051.54				$323,980,051.54		$323,980,051.54		$0.00		5.31%		$323,980,051.54





		U.S. Treasuries

		CUSIP		Settlement Date		Description		Coupon		Maturity Date		Par Value		S&P Rating		Original Cost		Amortized Cost		Accrued Interest		Yield to Maturity at Cost		Market Value		Day Count / Accrual

		91282CER8		6/3/22		US TREASURY NOTES		2.500%		5/31/24		$2,000,000.00		AA+		$1,993,750.00		$1,999,218.75		$12,568.31		2.66%		$1,985,937.60		ACT/ACT

		91282CER8		12/7/22		US TREASURY NOTES		2.500%		5/31/24		$1,500,000.00		AA+		$1,454,296.88		$1,492,312.41		$9,426.23		4.65%		$1,489,453.20		ACT/ACT

		91282CEX5		8/5/22		US TREASURY NOTES		3.000%		6/30/24		$1,000,000.00		AA+		$997,617.19		$999,585.15		$5,027.47		3.13%		$992,187.50		ACT/ACT

		91282CEX5		8/10/22		US TREASURY NOTES		3.000%		6/30/24		$1,100,000.00		AA+		$1,094,800.78		$1,099,088.25		$5,530.22		3.26%		$1,091,406.25		ACT/ACT

		91282CEX5		1/6/23		US TREASURY NOTES		3.000%		6/30/24		$2,250,000.00		AA+		$2,194,980.47		$2,237,694.34		$11,311.82		4.73%		$2,232,421.88		ACT/ACT

		91282CGG0		2/6/23		US TREASURY NOTES		4.125%		1/31/25		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,297,207.03		$1,298,705.60		$4,419.64		4.24%		$1,288,625.00		ACT/ACT

		91282CED9		5/23/23		US TREASURY NOTES		1.750%		3/15/25		$750,000.00		AA+		$715,722.66		$730,375.96		$6,057.69		4.40%		$725,039.10		ACT/ACT

		91282CGU9		5/3/23		US TREASURY NOTES		3.875%		3/31/25		$2,350,000.00		AA+		$2,336,505.86		$2,342,363.63		$38,067.11		4.19%		$2,321,726.68		ACT/ACT

		91282CGU9		6/5/23		US TREASURY NOTES		3.875%		3/31/25		$1,200,000.00		AA+		$1,184,531.25		$1,190,811.80		$19,438.52		4.62%		$1,185,562.56		ACT/ACT

		91282CGU9		6/29/23		US TREASURY NOTES		3.875%		3/31/25		$2,250,000.00		AA+		$2,205,351.56		$2,222,486.53		$36,447.23		5.07%		$2,222,929.80		ACT/ACT

		91282CHL8		8/3/23		US TREASURY NOTES		4.625%		6/30/25		$2,000,000.00		AA+		$1,988,125.00		$1,991,719.87		$15,501.37		4.95%		$1,993,437.60		ACT/ACT

		91282CHV6		9/11/23		US TREASURY NOTES		5.000%		8/31/25		$2,000,000.00		AA+		$1,999,609.38		$1,999,702.69		$271.74		5.01%		$2,005,312.40		ACT/ACT

		91282CJB8		10/4/23		US TREASURY NOTES		5.000%		9/30/25		$425,000.00		AA+		$424,086.91		$424,266.40		$8,883.20		5.11%		$426,328.13		ACT/ACT

		91282CJB8		11/13/23		US TREASURY NOTES		5.000%		9/30/25		$1,625,000.00		AA+		$1,625,317.38		$1,625,269.04		$33,965.16		4.99%		$1,630,078.12		ACT/ACT

		91282CJL6		12/8/23		US TREASURY N/B NOTES		4.875%		11/30/25		$2,900,000.00		AA+		$2,912,574.22		$2,911,173.19		$35,536.89		4.64%		$2,907,250.00		ACT/ACT

		91282CJS1		1/4/24		US TREASURY N/B NOTES		4.250%		12/31/25		$2,875,000.00		AA+		$2,871,181.64		$2,871,470.63		$20,476.48		4.32%		$2,852,539.06		ACT/ACT

		91282CGE5		2/16/24		US TREASURY NOTES		3.875%		1/15/26		$1,550,000.00		AA+		$1,529,898.44		$1,530,301.05		$7,590.32		4.59%		$1,527,960.86		ACT/ACT

		91282CJV4		2/5/24		US TREASURY N/B NOTES		4.250%		1/31/26		$3,400,000.00		AA+		$3,390,968.75		$3,391,268.20		$11,909.34		4.39%		$3,375,031.08		ACT/ACT

		Subtotal										$32,475,000.00				$32,216,525.40		$32,357,813.49		$282,428.74		4.42%		$32,253,226.82





		Federal Agencies

		CUSIP		Settlement Date		Description		Coupon		Maturity Date		Par Value		S&P Rating		Original Cost		Amortized Cost		Accrued Interest		Yield to Maturity at Cost		Market Value		Day Count / Accrual

		3130AVJ86		3/29/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES (CALLABLE)		5.350%		4/26/24		$1,275,000.00		AA+		$1,275,000.00		$1,275,000.00		$28,800.83		5.35%		$1,274,663.40		30/360

		3130ATVC8		3/8/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		4.875%		6/14/24		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,291,498.00		$1,298,076.06		$13,555.21		5.40%		$1,298,324.30		30/360

		3130ASME6		7/8/22		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		3.000%		7/8/24		$555,000.00		AA+		$553,923.30		$554,809.99		$2,451.25		3.10%		$550,512.27		30/360

		3130ASME6		7/11/22		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		3.000%		7/8/24		$725,000.00		AA+		$722,344.35		$724,529.42		$3,202.08		3.19%		$719,137.65		30/360

		3134GXL85		8/1/22		FREDDIE MAC NOTE (CALLABLE)		3.460%		8/1/24		$975,000.00		AA+		$975,000.00		$975,000.00		$2,811.25		3.46%		$967,229.25		30/360

		3130ATVD6		1/31/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		4.875%		9/13/24		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,304,693.00		$1,301,556.39		$29,575.00		4.64%		$1,297,905.70		30/360

		3130ATT31		11/4/22		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		4.500%		10/3/24		$1,275,000.00		AA+		$1,266,687.00		$1,272,431.18		$23,587.50		4.86%		$1,270,114.20		30/360

		3133ENZ94		11/18/22		FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANK NOTES		4.500%		11/18/24		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,298,622.00		$1,299,506.11		$16,737.50		4.56%		$1,294,403.50		30/360

		3130ATUR6		3/8/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		4.625%		12/13/24		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,286,675.00		$1,294,080.07		$13,027.08		5.23%		$1,295,304.40		30/360

		3134GYDT6		1/24/23		FREDDIE MAC NOTES (CALLABLE)		5.150%		1/24/25		$975,000.00		AA+		$975,000.00		$975,000.00		$5,160.73		5.15%		$972,846.23		30/360

		3130AV7L0		3/3/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS NOTES		5.000%		2/28/25		$1,180,000.00		AA+		$1,178,442.40		$1,179,221.20		$491.67		5.07%		$1,179,635.38		30/360

		3130AWER7		6/12/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS NOTES		4.625%		6/6/25		$1,080,000.00		AA+		$1,079,103.60		$1,079,428.78		$11,793.75		4.67%		$1,076,263.20		30/360

		3134GXM35		8/5/22		FREDDIE MAC NOTES (CALLABLE)		3.600%		8/1/25		$650,000.00		AA+		$650,000.00		$650,000.00		$1,950.00		3.60%		$637,163.15		30/360

		3133EPYK5		10/10/23		FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANK NOTES		5.125%		10/10/25		$1,325,000.00		AA+		$1,325,000.00		$1,325,000.00		$26,596.61		5.13%		$1,331,625.00		30/360

		Subtotal										$15,215,000.00				$15,181,988.65		$15,203,639.20		$179,740.46		4.69%		$15,165,127.63





		Agency Collateralized Mortgage Obligations

		CUSIP		Settlement Date		Description		Coupon		Maturity Date		Par Value		S&P Rating		Original Cost		Amortized Cost		Accrued Interest		Yield to Maturity at Cost		Market Value		Day Count / Accrual

		3137BEVH4		9/6/22		FHLMC MULTIFAMILY STRUCTURED P		3.241%		9/1/24		$950,000.00		AA+		$939,683.59		$947,385.37		$2,565.79		3.81%		$938,862.49		30/360

		3136B9VJ3		6/11/20		FNR 2020-33 BG		2.000%		5/1/30		$56,193.42		AA+		$57,681.66		$57,121.56		$93.66		1.71%		$52,904.25		30/360

		Subtotal										$1,006,193.42				$997,365.25		$1,004,506.93		$2,659.45		3.70%		$991,766.74





		Agecny Commerical Mortgage-Backed Securities

		CUSIP		Settlement Date		Description		Coupon		Maturity Date		Par Value		S&P Rating		Original Cost		Amortized Cost		Accrued Interest		Yield to Maturity at Cost		Market Value		Day Count / Accrual

		3137BDCW4		9/6/22		FHMS K039 A2		3.303%		7/1/24		$799,205.32		AA+		$792,056.17		$797,891.77		$2,199.81		3.81%		$792,388.76		30/360

		3137FBTA4		5/31/22		FHLMC MULTIFAMILY STRUCTURED POOL		3.064%		8/1/24		$549,610.06		AA+		$550,340.00		$549,750.89		$1,403.34		3.00%		$543,170.86		30/360

		3137BFE98		11/14/22		FHMS K041 A2		3.171%		10/1/24		$640,202.17		AA+		$617,469.99		$633,121.11		$1,691.73		5.16%		$630,984.46		30/360

		3137FCM43		11/8/22		FHMS K729 A2		3.136%		10/1/24		$552,855.63		AA+		$532,987.39		$546,720.27		$1,444.80		5.13%		$544,422.86		30/360

		3137BGK24		10/7/22		FHMS K043 A2		3.062%		12/1/24		$392,941.05		AA+		$381,122.12		$388,805.93		$1,002.65		4.53%		$385,779.11		30/360

		3137BHXJ1		10/7/22		FHMS K045 A2		3.023%		1/1/25		$336,528.18		AA+		$325,775.03		$332,500.68		$847.77		4.53%		$329,622.73		30/360

		3136APSZ6		10/23/23		FNA 2015-M11 A2		2.848%		4/1/25		$413,034.37		AA+		$396,884.09		$400,831.64		$980.42		5.78%		$403,286.23		30/360

		3137BKRJ1		5/4/23		FHMS K047 A2		3.329%		5/1/25		$675,000.00		AA+		$658,177.73		$665,156.20		$1,872.56		4.64%		$660,508.53		30/360

		3137FG7F6		8/16/23		FHMS K732 A2		3.700%		5/1/25		$650,373.45		AA+		$631,827.64		$637,712.37		$2,005.32		5.45%		$639,150.48		30/360

		3137BLAC2		4/14/23		FHMS K048 A2		3.284%		6/1/25		$650,000.00		AA+		$634,105.47		$640,675.48		$1,778.83		4.49%		$635,390.29		30/360

		3137BLMZ8		4/14/23		FHLMC SERIES K049 A2		3.010%		7/1/25		$675,000.00		AA+		$654,301.76		$662,540.12		$1,693.13		4.47%		$656,465.07		30/360

		3137FJXQ7		8/15/23		FHMS K733 A2		3.750%		8/1/25		$669,907.40		AA+		$651,344.27		$656,496.38		$2,093.46		5.24%		$656,706.56		30/360

		3137FJXQ7		10/20/23		FHMS K733 A2		3.750%		8/1/25		$669,907.40		AA+		$647,873.72		$652,375.22		$2,093.46		5.70%		$656,706.55		30/360

		3137BN6G4		11/13/23		FHMS K053 A2		2.995%		12/1/25		$400,000.00		AA+		$382,218.75		$384,806.41		$998.33		5.29%		$386,793.50		30/360

		3137BNGT5		11/13/23		FHMS K054 A2		2.745%		1/1/26		$675,000.00		AA+		$640,854.49		$645,626.11		$1,544.06		5.26%		$648,944.57		30/360

		3137FNXH8		5/12/23		FHMS KJ25 A2		2.610%		1/1/26		$393,950.65		AA+		$379,023.63		$383,571.34		$856.84		4.13%		$381,984.09		30/360

		3137FLN34		10/23/23		FHMS K734 A2		3.208%		2/1/26		$650,000.00		AA+		$619,277.34		$624,077.76		$1,737.67		5.42%		$630,063.40		30/360

		Subtotal										$9,793,515.68				$9,495,639.59		$9,602,659.68		$26,244.18		4.83%		$9,582,368.05



		Commercial Paper

		CUSIP		Settlement Date		Description		Coupon		Maturity Date		Par Value		S&P Rating		Original Cost		Amortized Cost		Accrued Interest		Yield to Maturity at Cost		Market Value		Day Count / Accrual

		46640PD26		7/10/23		JP MORGAN SECURITIES LLC COMM PAPER		0.000%		4/2/24		$1,300,000.00		A-1		$1,246,006.67		$1,293,528.89		$0.00		5.84%		$1,293,554.60		ACT/360

		09659BDV9		8/4/23		BNP PARIBAS NY BRANCH COMM PAPER		0.000%		4/29/24		$1,300,000.00		A-1		$1,245,553.65		$1,288,058.24		$0.00		5.85%		$1,288,461.20		ACT/360

		74433GEH5		8/25/23		PRUDENTIAL FUNDING LLC COMM PAPER		0.000%		5/17/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1+		$1,294,140.00		$1,333,830.00		$0.00		5.84%		$1,334,357.55		ACT/360

		78015CH21		11/9/23		ROYAL BANK OF CANADA NY COMM PAPER		0.000%		8/2/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1+		$1,294,731.00		$1,318,122.00		$0.00		5.76%		$1,319,549.40		ACT/360

		63873JH29		11/7/23		NATIXIS NY BRANCH COMM PAPER		0.000%		8/2/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1		$1,294,014.38		$1,317,948.75		$0.00		5.79%		$1,319,373.90		ACT/360

		62479LK87		1/16/24		MUFG BANK LTD/NY COMM PAPER		0.000%		10/8/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1		$1,299,227.25		$1,307,816.63		$0.00		5.29%		$1,305,981.90		ACT/360

		22536LL81		2/13/24		CREDIT INDUST ET COMM NY COMM PAPER		0.000%		11/8/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1		$1,298,856.38		$1,302,088.50		$0.00		5.27%		$1,301,157.00		ACT/360

		Subtotal										$9,350,000.00				$8,972,529.33		$9,161,393.01		$0.00		5.66%		$9,162,435.55



																								$391,134,976.33





Compliance

		COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST as of February 29, 2024



				Max Sectors % Portfolio*										Max Maturities

				Market Value		Portfolio %		Limit		Compliance				Portfolio		Limit		Compliance

		U.S. Treasuries		$32,253,227		8.2%		100.0%		YES				1.86 Years		5 Years		YES

		Federal Agencies		$15,165,128		3.9%		100.0%		YES				1.54 Years		5 Years		YES

		Agency Collateralized Mortgage Obligations		$991,767		0.3%		100.0%		YES				1.90 Years		5 Years		YES

		Municipal Debt		$0		0.0%		100.0%		YES				0.00 Years		5 Years		YES

		Commercial Paper		$9,162,436		2.3%		50.0%		YES				253 Days		270 days		YES

		Bankers' Acceptances		$0		0.0%		30.0%		YES				0 Days		180 days		YES

		Certificates of Deposit		$0		0.0%		30.0%		YES				0.00 Years		5 Years		YES

		Mortgage-Backed Securities		$0		0.0%		100.0%		YES				0.00 Years		5 Years		YES

		Agecny Commerical Mortgage-Backed Securities		$9,582,368		2.4%		100.0%		YES				1.68 Years		5 Years		YES

		Collateralized Investment Agreements		$0		0.0%		100.0%		YES				0.00 Years		5 Years		YES

		Repurchase Agreements		$0		0.0%		25.0%		YES				0.00 Years		5 Years		YES

		TERM Investments		$0		0.0%		30.0%		YES				0 Days		730 days		YES

		Local Government Investment Pool		$323,980,052		82.8%		100.0%		YES				1 day		60 days		YES

		Total		$391,134,976		100.0%



				Min CP Credit Ratings

				Portfolio		Limit		Compliance		Exceptions

		Short-Term S&P		A-1		A-1		YES		None

		Short-Term Moody's		P-1		P-1		YES		None



				Commercial Paper Max Issuer %										Commercial Paper Max % Portfolio

				Portfolio		Limit		Compliance		Exceptions				Portfolio		Limit		Compliance

		BNP Paribas		0.3%		5.0%		YES		None				2.3%		50.0%		YES

		Confederation Nationale Du Cre		0.3%		5.0%		YES		None

		JP Morgan Chase & Co.		0.3%		5.0%		YES		None				Certificate of Deposit Max % Portfolio

		Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group Inc.		0.3%		5.0%		YES		None				Portfolio		Limit		Compliance

		Natixis NY Branch		0.3%		5.0%		YES		None				0.0%		30.0%		YES

		Prudential Financial Inc.		0.3%		5.0%		YES		None

		Royal Bank of Canada		0.3%		5.0%		YES		None



		Notes:

		Portfolio based on trade date market value including accrued interest as of :						February 29, 2024



























Summary

		PFM Asset Management LLC												Restricted:		$242,431,390.77		62.0%

														Unrestricted:		$148,703,585.56		38.0%

		Client: Minneapolis Public Schools														$391,134,976.33

		Statement Period: 2/29/2024														TRUE





		Payroll Account						General Account

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$2,756,732.51				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$14,734,197.58

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$0.00				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$63,813,927.02

		Subtotal:		$2,756,732.51				Subtotal:		$78,548,124.60





		2021C LTFM Bonds						Series 2018A Bond Account

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.00				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.00

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$16,521,392.61				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$1,607.25

		Subtotal:		$16,521,392.61				Subtotal:		$1,607.25





		Series 2018B Bond Account						General Investments Account

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.11				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$243,797.10

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$2,400,323.73				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$6.56

		Subtotal:		$2,400,323.84				MSDLAF+ Managed Account		$67,154,924.79

								Subtotal:		$67,398,728.45



		2021B G.O. Bonds						2016C Certificate of Participation

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.00				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.38

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$23,830,679.76				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$931,855.85

		Subtotal:		$23,830,679.76				MSDLAF+ TERM		$0.00

								MSDLAF+ Managed Account		$0.00

								Subtotal:		$931,856.23



		2016B G.O. Bonds						2017A G.O. Bonds

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.55				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.52

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$12,890.27				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$3,659,878.57

		MSDLAF+ TERM		$0.00				MSDLAF+ TERM		$0.00

		MSDLAF+ Managed Account		$0.00				MSDLAF+ Managed Account		$0.00

		Subtotal:		$12,890.82				Subtotal:		$3,659,879.09



		2017C Certificate of Participation						2017B G.O. Bonds

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$78.95				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$317.97

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$4,403,828.94				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$4,815,475.13

		MSDLAF+ TERM		$0.00				MSDLAF+ TERM		$0.00

		MSDLAF+ Managed Account		$0.00				MSDLAF+ Managed Account		$0.00

		Subtotal:		$4,403,907.89				Subtotal:		$4,815,793.10



		Series 2019A G.O. Bond Account						Series 2019B LTFM Bond Account

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$49.00				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$34.31

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$11,522,032.45				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$17,345,855.08

		Subtotal:		$11,522,081.45				Subtotal:		$17,345,889.39





		Series 2020B G.O. Bond Account						Series 2020C LTFM Bond Account

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.00				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.00

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$32,523,219.66				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$18,370,252.51

		Subtotal:		$32,523,219.66				Subtotal:		$18,370,252.51





		Series 2022A G.O. Bond Account						Series 2022B G.O. Bond Account

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.00				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.00

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$16,402,595.84				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$2,262,812.93

		Subtotal:		$16,402,595.84				Subtotal:		$2,262,812.93





		Series 2023A G.O. School Building Bonds						Series 2023B G.O. LTFM Bonds

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.00				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.00

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$39,695,860.45				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$47,730,347.95

		Subtotal:		$39,695,860.45				Subtotal:		$47,730,347.95







		Total MSDLAF+ Liquid Class:		$17,735,208.98

		Total MSDLAF+ MAX Class:		$306,244,842.56

		Total MSDLAF+ TERM		$0.00

		Total MSDLAF+ CD Program		$0.00

		Total MSDLAF+ Managed Account:		$67,154,924.79

		TOTAL:		$391,134,976.33









Investments

		PFM Asset Management LLC

		Client: Minneapolis Public Schools

		Statement Period: 2/29/2024





		General Investments Managed Account Portfolio

		CUSIP		Settlement Date		Description		Coupon		Maturity Date		Par Value		S&P Rating		Original Cost		Amortized Cost		Accrued Interest		Yield to Maturity at Cost		Market Value		Day Count / Accrual

		46640PD26		7/10/23		JP MORGAN SECURITIES LLC COMM PAPER		0.000%		4/2/24		$1,300,000.00		A-1		$1,246,006.67		$1,293,528.89		$0.00		5.84%		$1,293,554.60		ACT/360

		3130AVJ86		3/29/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES (CALLABLE)		5.350%		4/26/24		$1,275,000.00		AA+		$1,275,000.00		$1,275,000.00		$28,800.83		5.35%		$1,274,663.40		30/360

		09659BDV9		8/4/23		BNP PARIBAS NY BRANCH COMM PAPER		0.000%		4/29/24		$1,300,000.00		A-1		$1,245,553.65		$1,288,058.24		$0.00		5.85%		$1,288,461.20		ACT/360

		74433GEH5		8/25/23		PRUDENTIAL FUNDING LLC COMM PAPER		0.000%		5/17/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1+		$1,294,140.00		$1,333,830.00		$0.00		5.84%		$1,334,357.55		ACT/360

		91282CER8		6/3/22		US TREASURY NOTES		2.500%		5/31/24		$2,000,000.00		AA+		$1,993,750.00		$1,999,218.75		$12,568.31		2.66%		$1,985,937.60		ACT/ACT

		91282CER8		12/7/22		US TREASURY NOTES		2.500%		5/31/24		$1,500,000.00		AA+		$1,454,296.88		$1,492,312.41		$9,426.23		4.65%		$1,489,453.20		ACT/ACT

		3130ATVC8		3/8/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		4.875%		6/14/24		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,291,498.00		$1,298,076.06		$13,555.21		5.40%		$1,298,324.30		30/360

		91282CEX5		8/5/22		US TREASURY NOTES		3.000%		6/30/24		$1,000,000.00		AA+		$997,617.19		$999,585.15		$5,027.47		3.13%		$992,187.50		ACT/ACT

		91282CEX5		8/10/22		US TREASURY NOTES		3.000%		6/30/24		$1,100,000.00		AA+		$1,094,800.78		$1,099,088.25		$5,530.22		3.26%		$1,091,406.25		ACT/ACT

		91282CEX5		1/6/23		US TREASURY NOTES		3.000%		6/30/24		$2,250,000.00		AA+		$2,194,980.47		$2,237,694.34		$11,311.82		4.73%		$2,232,421.88		ACT/ACT

		3137BDCW4		9/6/22		FHMS K039 A2		3.303%		7/1/24		$799,205.32		AA+		$792,056.17		$797,891.77		$2,199.81		3.81%		$792,388.76		30/360

		3130ASME6		7/8/22		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		3.000%		7/8/24		$555,000.00		AA+		$553,923.30		$554,809.99		$2,451.25		3.10%		$550,512.27		30/360

		3130ASME6		7/11/22		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		3.000%		7/8/24		$725,000.00		AA+		$722,344.35		$724,529.42		$3,202.08		3.19%		$719,137.65		30/360

		3137FBTA4		5/31/22		FHLMC MULTIFAMILY STRUCTURED POOL		3.064%		8/1/24		$549,610.06		AA+		$550,340.00		$549,750.89		$1,403.34		3.00%		$543,170.86		30/360

		3134GXL85		8/1/22		FREDDIE MAC NOTE (CALLABLE)		3.460%		8/1/24		$975,000.00		AA+		$975,000.00		$975,000.00		$2,811.25		3.46%		$967,229.25		30/360

		78015CH21		11/9/23		ROYAL BANK OF CANADA NY COMM PAPER		0.000%		8/2/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1+		$1,294,731.00		$1,318,122.00		$0.00		5.76%		$1,319,549.40		ACT/360

		63873JH29		11/7/23		NATIXIS NY BRANCH COMM PAPER		0.000%		8/2/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1		$1,294,014.38		$1,317,948.75		$0.00		5.79%		$1,319,373.90		ACT/360

		3137BEVH4		9/6/22		FHLMC MULTIFAMILY STRUCTURED P		3.241%		9/1/24		$950,000.00		AA+		$939,683.59		$947,385.37		$2,565.79		3.81%		$938,862.49		30/360

		3130ATVD6		1/31/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		4.875%		9/13/24		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,304,693.00		$1,301,556.39		$29,575.00		4.64%		$1,297,905.70		30/360

		3137BFE98		11/14/22		FHMS K041 A2		3.171%		10/1/24		$640,202.17		AA+		$617,469.99		$633,121.11		$1,691.73		5.16%		$630,984.46		30/360

		3137FCM43		11/8/22		FHMS K729 A2		3.136%		10/1/24		$552,855.63		AA+		$532,987.39		$546,720.27		$1,444.80		5.13%		$544,422.86		30/360

		3130ATT31		11/4/22		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		4.500%		10/3/24		$1,275,000.00		AA+		$1,266,687.00		$1,272,431.18		$23,587.50		4.86%		$1,270,114.20		30/360

		62479LK87		1/16/24		MUFG BANK LTD/NY COMM PAPER		0.000%		10/8/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1		$1,299,227.25		$1,307,816.63		$0.00		5.29%		$1,305,981.90		ACT/360

		22536LL81		2/13/24		CREDIT INDUST ET COMM NY COMM PAPER		0.000%		11/8/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1		$1,298,856.38		$1,302,088.50		$0.00		5.27%		$1,301,157.00		ACT/360

		3133ENZ94		11/18/22		FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANK NOTES		4.500%		11/18/24		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,298,622.00		$1,299,506.11		$16,737.50		4.56%		$1,294,403.50		30/360

		3137BGK24		10/7/22		FHMS K043 A2		3.062%		12/1/24		$392,941.05		AA+		$381,122.12		$388,805.93		$1,002.65		4.53%		$385,779.11		30/360

		3130ATUR6		3/8/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		4.625%		12/13/24		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,286,675.00		$1,294,080.07		$13,027.08		5.23%		$1,295,304.40		30/360

		3137BHXJ1		10/7/22		FHMS K045 A2		3.023%		1/1/25		$336,528.18		AA+		$325,775.03		$332,500.68		$847.77		4.53%		$329,622.73		30/360

		3134GYDT6		1/24/23		FREDDIE MAC NOTES (CALLABLE)		5.150%		1/24/25		$975,000.00		AA+		$975,000.00		$975,000.00		$5,160.73		5.15%		$972,846.23		30/360

		91282CGG0		2/6/23		US TREASURY NOTES		4.125%		1/31/25		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,297,207.03		$1,298,705.60		$4,419.64		4.24%		$1,288,625.00		ACT/ACT

		3130AV7L0		3/3/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS NOTES		5.000%		2/28/25		$1,180,000.00		AA+		$1,178,442.40		$1,179,221.20		$491.67		5.07%		$1,179,635.38		30/360

		91282CED9		5/23/23		US TREASURY NOTES		1.750%		3/15/25		$750,000.00		AA+		$715,722.66		$730,375.96		$6,057.69		4.40%		$725,039.10		ACT/ACT

		91282CGU9		5/3/23		US TREASURY NOTES		3.875%		3/31/25		$2,350,000.00		AA+		$2,336,505.86		$2,342,363.63		$38,067.11		4.19%		$2,321,726.68		ACT/ACT

		91282CGU9		6/5/23		US TREASURY NOTES		3.875%		3/31/25		$1,200,000.00		AA+		$1,184,531.25		$1,190,811.80		$19,438.52		4.62%		$1,185,562.56		ACT/ACT

		91282CGU9		6/29/23		US TREASURY NOTES		3.875%		3/31/25		$2,250,000.00		AA+		$2,205,351.56		$2,222,486.53		$36,447.23		5.07%		$2,222,929.80		ACT/ACT

		3136APSZ6		10/23/23		FNA 2015-M11 A2		2.848%		4/1/25		$413,034.37		AA+		$396,884.09		$400,831.64		$980.42		5.78%		$403,286.23		30/360

		3137BKRJ1		5/4/23		FHMS K047 A2		3.329%		5/1/25		$675,000.00		AA+		$658,177.73		$665,156.20		$1,872.56		4.64%		$660,508.53		30/360

		3137FG7F6		8/16/23		FHMS K732 A2		3.700%		5/1/25		$650,373.45		AA+		$631,827.64		$637,712.37		$2,005.32		5.45%		$639,150.48		30/360

		3137BLAC2		4/14/23		FHMS K048 A2		3.284%		6/1/25		$650,000.00		AA+		$634,105.47		$640,675.48		$1,778.83		4.49%		$635,390.29		30/360

		3130AWER7		6/12/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS NOTES		4.625%		6/6/25		$1,080,000.00		AA+		$1,079,103.60		$1,079,428.78		$11,793.75		4.67%		$1,076,263.20		30/360

		91282CHL8		8/3/23		US TREASURY NOTES		4.625%		6/30/25		$2,000,000.00		AA+		$1,988,125.00		$1,991,719.87		$15,501.37		4.95%		$1,993,437.60		ACT/ACT

		3137BLMZ8		4/14/23		FHLMC SERIES K049 A2		3.010%		7/1/25		$675,000.00		AA+		$654,301.76		$662,540.12		$1,693.13		4.47%		$656,465.07		30/360

		3134GXM35		8/5/22		FREDDIE MAC NOTES (CALLABLE)		3.600%		8/1/25		$650,000.00		AA+		$650,000.00		$650,000.00		$1,950.00		3.60%		$637,163.15		30/360

		3137FJXQ7		8/15/23		FHMS K733 A2		3.750%		8/1/25		$669,907.40		AA+		$651,344.27		$656,496.38		$2,093.46		5.24%		$656,706.56		30/360

		3137FJXQ7		10/20/23		FHMS K733 A2		3.750%		8/1/25		$669,907.40		AA+		$647,873.72		$652,375.22		$2,093.46		5.70%		$656,706.55		30/360

		91282CHV6		9/11/23		US TREASURY NOTES		5.000%		8/31/25		$2,000,000.00		AA+		$1,999,609.38		$1,999,702.69		$271.74		5.01%		$2,005,312.40		ACT/ACT

		91282CJB8		10/4/23		US TREASURY NOTES		5.000%		9/30/25		$425,000.00		AA+		$424,086.91		$424,266.40		$8,883.20		5.11%		$426,328.13		ACT/ACT

		91282CJB8		11/13/23		US TREASURY NOTES		5.000%		9/30/25		$1,625,000.00		AA+		$1,625,317.38		$1,625,269.04		$33,965.16		4.99%		$1,630,078.12		ACT/ACT

		3133EPYK5		10/10/23		FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANK NOTES		5.125%		10/10/25		$1,325,000.00		AA+		$1,325,000.00		$1,325,000.00		$26,596.61		5.13%		$1,331,625.00		30/360

		91282CJL6		12/8/23		US TREASURY N/B NOTES		4.875%		11/30/25		$2,900,000.00		AA+		$2,912,574.22		$2,911,173.19		$35,536.89		4.64%		$2,907,250.00		ACT/ACT

		3137BN6G4		11/13/23		FHMS K053 A2		2.995%		12/1/25		$400,000.00		AA+		$382,218.75		$384,806.41		$998.33		5.29%		$386,793.50		30/360

		91282CJS1		1/4/24		US TREASURY N/B NOTES		4.250%		12/31/25		$2,875,000.00		AA+		$2,871,181.64		$2,871,470.63		$20,476.48		4.32%		$2,852,539.06		ACT/ACT

		3137BNGT5		11/13/23		FHMS K054 A2		2.745%		1/1/26		$675,000.00		AA+		$640,854.49		$645,626.11		$1,544.06		5.26%		$648,944.57		30/360

		3137FNXH8		5/12/23		FHMS KJ25 A2		2.610%		1/1/26		$393,950.65		AA+		$379,023.63		$383,571.34		$856.84		4.13%		$381,984.09		30/360

		91282CGE5		2/16/24		US TREASURY NOTES		3.875%		1/15/26		$1,550,000.00		AA+		$1,529,898.44		$1,530,301.05		$7,590.32		4.59%		$1,527,960.86		ACT/ACT

		91282CJV4		2/5/24		US TREASURY N/B NOTES		4.250%		1/31/26		$3,400,000.00		AA+		$3,390,968.75		$3,391,268.20		$11,909.34		4.39%		$3,375,031.08		ACT/ACT

		3137FLN34		10/23/23		FHMS K734 A2		3.208%		2/1/26		$650,000.00		AA+		$619,277.34		$624,077.76		$1,737.67		5.42%		$630,063.40		30/360

		3136B9VJ3		6/11/20		FNR 2020-33 BG		2.000%		5/1/30		$56,193.42		AA+		$57,681.66		$57,121.56		$93.66		1.71%		$52,904.25		30/360

		Subtotal										$67,839,709.10				$66,864,048.22		$67,330,012.31		$491,072.83		4.70%		$67,154,924.79



																								$67,154,924.79
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CUSIP Settlement Date Description Coupon Maturity Date Par Value S&P Rating Original Cost Amortized Cost Accrued Interest Yield to Maturity at Cost Market Value Day Count / Accrual
91282CGG0 2/6/2023 US TREASURY NOTES 4.125% 1/31/2025 $1,300,000.00 AA+ $1,297,207.03 $1,298,705.60 $4,419.64 4.24% $1,288,625.00 ACT/ACT
3130AV7L0 3/3/2023 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS NOTES 5.000% 2/28/2025 $1,180,000.00 AA+ $1,178,442.40 $1,179,221.20 $491.67 5.07% $1,179,635.38 30/360
91282CED9 5/23/2023 US TREASURY NOTES 1.750% 3/15/2025 $750,000.00 AA+ $715,722.66 $730,375.96 $6,057.69 4.40% $725,039.10 ACT/ACT
91282CGU9 5/3/2023 US TREASURY NOTES 3.875% 3/31/2025 $2,350,000.00 AA+ $2,336,505.86 $2,342,363.63 $38,067.11 4.19% $2,321,726.68 ACT/ACT
91282CGU9 6/5/2023 US TREASURY NOTES 3.875% 3/31/2025 $1,200,000.00 AA+ $1,184,531.25 $1,190,811.80 $19,438.52 4.62% $1,185,562.56 ACT/ACT
91282CGU9 6/29/2023 US TREASURY NOTES 3.875% 3/31/2025 $2,250,000.00 AA+ $2,205,351.56 $2,222,486.53 $36,447.23 5.07% $2,222,929.80 ACT/ACT
3136APSZ6 10/23/2023 FNA 2015-M11 A2 2.848% 4/1/2025 $413,034.37 AA+ $396,884.09 $400,831.64 $980.42 5.78% $403,286.23 30/360
3137BKRJ1 5/4/2023 FHMS K047 A2 3.329% 5/1/2025 $675,000.00 AA+ $658,177.73 $665,156.20 $1,872.56 4.64% $660,508.53 30/360
3137FG7F6 8/16/2023 FHMS K732 A2 3.700% 5/1/2025 $650,373.45 AA+ $631,827.64 $637,712.37 $2,005.32 5.45% $639,150.48 30/360
3137BLAC2 4/14/2023 FHMS K048 A2 3.284% 6/1/2025 $650,000.00 AA+ $634,105.47 $640,675.48 $1,778.83 4.49% $635,390.29 30/360
3130AWER7 6/12/2023 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS NOTES 4.625% 6/6/2025 $1,080,000.00 AA+ $1,079,103.60 $1,079,428.78 $11,793.75 4.67% $1,076,263.20 30/360
91282CHL8 8/3/2023 US TREASURY NOTES 4.625% 6/30/2025 $2,000,000.00 AA+ $1,988,125.00 $1,991,719.87 $15,501.37 4.95% $1,993,437.60 ACT/ACT
3137BLMZ8 4/14/2023 FHLMC SERIES K049 A2 3.010% 7/1/2025 $675,000.00 AA+ $654,301.76 $662,540.12 $1,693.13 4.47% $656,465.07 30/360
3134GXM35 8/5/2022 FREDDIE MAC NOTES (CALLABLE) 3.600% 8/1/2025 $650,000.00 AA+ $650,000.00 $650,000.00 $1,950.00 3.60% $637,163.15 30/360
3137FJXQ7 8/15/2023 FHMS K733 A2 3.750% 8/1/2025 $669,907.40 AA+ $651,344.27 $656,496.38 $2,093.46 5.24% $656,706.56 30/360
3137FJXQ7 10/20/2023 FHMS K733 A2 3.750% 8/1/2025 $669,907.40 AA+ $647,873.72 $652,375.22 $2,093.46 5.70% $656,706.55 30/360
91282CHV6 9/11/2023 US TREASURY NOTES 5.000% 8/31/2025 $2,000,000.00 AA+ $1,999,609.38 $1,999,702.69 $271.74 5.01% $2,005,312.40 ACT/ACT
91282CJB8 10/4/2023 US TREASURY NOTES 5.000% 9/30/2025 $425,000.00 AA+ $424,086.91 $424,266.40 $8,883.20 5.11% $426,328.13 ACT/ACT
91282CJB8 11/13/2023 US TREASURY NOTES 5.000% 9/30/2025 $1,625,000.00 AA+ $1,625,317.38 $1,625,269.04 $33,965.16 4.99% $1,630,078.12 ACT/ACT
3133EPYK5 10/10/2023 FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANK NOTES 5.125% 10/10/2025 $1,325,000.00 AA+ $1,325,000.00 $1,325,000.00 $26,596.61 5.13% $1,331,625.00 30/360
91282CJL6 12/8/2023 US TREASURY N/B NOTES 4.875% 11/30/2025 $2,900,000.00 AA+ $2,912,574.22 $2,911,173.19 $35,536.89 4.64% $2,907,250.00 ACT/ACT
3137BN6G4 11/13/2023 FHMS K053 A2 2.995% 12/1/2025 $400,000.00 AA+ $382,218.75 $384,806.41 $998.33 5.29% $386,793.50 30/360
91282CJS1 1/4/2024 US TREASURY N/B NOTES 4.250% 12/31/2025 $2,875,000.00 AA+ $2,871,181.64 $2,871,470.63 $20,476.48 4.32% $2,852,539.06 ACT/ACT
3137BNGT5 11/13/2023 FHMS K054 A2 2.745% 1/1/2026 $675,000.00 AA+ $640,854.49 $645,626.11 $1,544.06 5.26% $648,944.57 30/360
3137FNXH8 5/12/2023 FHMS KJ25 A2 2.610% 1/1/2026 $393,950.65 AA+ $379,023.63 $383,571.34 $856.84 4.13% $381,984.09 30/360
91282CGE5 2/16/2024 US TREASURY NOTES 3.875% 1/15/2026 $1,550,000.00 AA+ $1,529,898.44 $1,530,301.05 $7,590.32 4.59% $1,527,960.86 ACT/ACT
91282CJV4 2/5/2024 US TREASURY N/B NOTES 4.250% 1/31/2026 $3,400,000.00 AA+ $3,390,968.75 $3,391,268.20 $11,909.34 4.39% $3,375,031.08 ACT/ACT
3137FLN34 10/23/2023 FHMS K734 A2 3.208% 2/1/2026 $650,000.00 AA+ $619,277.34 $624,077.76 $1,737.67 5.42% $630,063.40 30/360
3136B9VJ3 6/11/2020 FNR 2020-33 BG 2.000% 5/1/2030 $56,193.42 AA+ $57,681.66 $57,121.56 $93.66 1.71% $52,904.25 30/360
Subtotal $67,839,709.10 $66,864,048.22 $67,330,012.31 $491,072.83 4.70% $67,154,924.79

General Investments Managed Account Portfolio


Investment Allocation

		PFM Asset Management LLC

		Client: Minneapolis Public Schools

		Statement Period: 2/29/2024

				Investment Allocation

				Investment Type		Closing Market Value		Percent

				U.S. Treasuries		$32,253,226.82		8.25%

				Federal Agencies		$15,165,127.63		3.88%

				Agency Collateralized Mortgage Obligations		$991,766.74		0.25%

				Agecny Commerical Mortgage-Backed Securities		$9,582,368.05		2.45%

				Commercial Paper		$9,162,435.55		2.34%

				FDIC-Insured Certificates of Deposit		$0.00		0.00%

				TERM Investments		$0.00		0.00%

				Local Government Investment Pool		$323,980,051.54		82.83%

				TOTAL		$391,134,976.33		100.00%



		Local Government Investment Pool

		CUSIP		Settlement Date		Description		Coupon		Maturity Date		Par Value		S&P Rating		Original Cost		Amortized Cost		Accrued Interest		Yield to Maturity at Cost		Market Value		Day Count / Accrual

				2/29/24		MSDLAF+ LIQUID CLASS				3/1/24		$17,735,208.98		AAAm		$17,735,208.98		$17,735,208.98		$0.00		5.22%		$17,735,208.98		ACT/360

				2/29/24		MSDLAF+ MAX CLASS				3/1/24		$306,244,842.56		AAAm		$306,244,842.56		$306,244,842.56		$0.00		5.31%		$306,244,842.56		ACT/360

		Subtotal										$323,980,051.54				$323,980,051.54		$323,980,051.54		$0.00		5.31%		$323,980,051.54





		U.S. Treasuries

		CUSIP		Settlement Date		Description		Coupon		Maturity Date		Par Value		S&P Rating		Original Cost		Amortized Cost		Accrued Interest		Yield to Maturity at Cost		Market Value		Day Count / Accrual

		91282CER8		6/3/22		US TREASURY NOTES		2.500%		5/31/24		$2,000,000.00		AA+		$1,993,750.00		$1,999,218.75		$12,568.31		2.66%		$1,985,937.60		ACT/ACT

		91282CER8		12/7/22		US TREASURY NOTES		2.500%		5/31/24		$1,500,000.00		AA+		$1,454,296.88		$1,492,312.41		$9,426.23		4.65%		$1,489,453.20		ACT/ACT

		91282CEX5		8/5/22		US TREASURY NOTES		3.000%		6/30/24		$1,000,000.00		AA+		$997,617.19		$999,585.15		$5,027.47		3.13%		$992,187.50		ACT/ACT

		91282CEX5		8/10/22		US TREASURY NOTES		3.000%		6/30/24		$1,100,000.00		AA+		$1,094,800.78		$1,099,088.25		$5,530.22		3.26%		$1,091,406.25		ACT/ACT

		91282CEX5		1/6/23		US TREASURY NOTES		3.000%		6/30/24		$2,250,000.00		AA+		$2,194,980.47		$2,237,694.34		$11,311.82		4.73%		$2,232,421.88		ACT/ACT

		91282CGG0		2/6/23		US TREASURY NOTES		4.125%		1/31/25		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,297,207.03		$1,298,705.60		$4,419.64		4.24%		$1,288,625.00		ACT/ACT

		91282CED9		5/23/23		US TREASURY NOTES		1.750%		3/15/25		$750,000.00		AA+		$715,722.66		$730,375.96		$6,057.69		4.40%		$725,039.10		ACT/ACT

		91282CGU9		5/3/23		US TREASURY NOTES		3.875%		3/31/25		$2,350,000.00		AA+		$2,336,505.86		$2,342,363.63		$38,067.11		4.19%		$2,321,726.68		ACT/ACT

		91282CGU9		6/5/23		US TREASURY NOTES		3.875%		3/31/25		$1,200,000.00		AA+		$1,184,531.25		$1,190,811.80		$19,438.52		4.62%		$1,185,562.56		ACT/ACT

		91282CGU9		6/29/23		US TREASURY NOTES		3.875%		3/31/25		$2,250,000.00		AA+		$2,205,351.56		$2,222,486.53		$36,447.23		5.07%		$2,222,929.80		ACT/ACT

		91282CHL8		8/3/23		US TREASURY NOTES		4.625%		6/30/25		$2,000,000.00		AA+		$1,988,125.00		$1,991,719.87		$15,501.37		4.95%		$1,993,437.60		ACT/ACT

		91282CHV6		9/11/23		US TREASURY NOTES		5.000%		8/31/25		$2,000,000.00		AA+		$1,999,609.38		$1,999,702.69		$271.74		5.01%		$2,005,312.40		ACT/ACT

		91282CJB8		10/4/23		US TREASURY NOTES		5.000%		9/30/25		$425,000.00		AA+		$424,086.91		$424,266.40		$8,883.20		5.11%		$426,328.13		ACT/ACT

		91282CJB8		11/13/23		US TREASURY NOTES		5.000%		9/30/25		$1,625,000.00		AA+		$1,625,317.38		$1,625,269.04		$33,965.16		4.99%		$1,630,078.12		ACT/ACT

		91282CJL6		12/8/23		US TREASURY N/B NOTES		4.875%		11/30/25		$2,900,000.00		AA+		$2,912,574.22		$2,911,173.19		$35,536.89		4.64%		$2,907,250.00		ACT/ACT

		91282CJS1		1/4/24		US TREASURY N/B NOTES		4.250%		12/31/25		$2,875,000.00		AA+		$2,871,181.64		$2,871,470.63		$20,476.48		4.32%		$2,852,539.06		ACT/ACT

		91282CGE5		2/16/24		US TREASURY NOTES		3.875%		1/15/26		$1,550,000.00		AA+		$1,529,898.44		$1,530,301.05		$7,590.32		4.59%		$1,527,960.86		ACT/ACT

		91282CJV4		2/5/24		US TREASURY N/B NOTES		4.250%		1/31/26		$3,400,000.00		AA+		$3,390,968.75		$3,391,268.20		$11,909.34		4.39%		$3,375,031.08		ACT/ACT

		Subtotal										$32,475,000.00				$32,216,525.40		$32,357,813.49		$282,428.74		4.42%		$32,253,226.82





		Federal Agencies

		CUSIP		Settlement Date		Description		Coupon		Maturity Date		Par Value		S&P Rating		Original Cost		Amortized Cost		Accrued Interest		Yield to Maturity at Cost		Market Value		Day Count / Accrual

		3130AVJ86		3/29/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES (CALLABLE)		5.350%		4/26/24		$1,275,000.00		AA+		$1,275,000.00		$1,275,000.00		$28,800.83		5.35%		$1,274,663.40		30/360

		3130ATVC8		3/8/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		4.875%		6/14/24		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,291,498.00		$1,298,076.06		$13,555.21		5.40%		$1,298,324.30		30/360

		3130ASME6		7/8/22		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		3.000%		7/8/24		$555,000.00		AA+		$553,923.30		$554,809.99		$2,451.25		3.10%		$550,512.27		30/360

		3130ASME6		7/11/22		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		3.000%		7/8/24		$725,000.00		AA+		$722,344.35		$724,529.42		$3,202.08		3.19%		$719,137.65		30/360

		3134GXL85		8/1/22		FREDDIE MAC NOTE (CALLABLE)		3.460%		8/1/24		$975,000.00		AA+		$975,000.00		$975,000.00		$2,811.25		3.46%		$967,229.25		30/360

		3130ATVD6		1/31/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		4.875%		9/13/24		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,304,693.00		$1,301,556.39		$29,575.00		4.64%		$1,297,905.70		30/360

		3130ATT31		11/4/22		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		4.500%		10/3/24		$1,275,000.00		AA+		$1,266,687.00		$1,272,431.18		$23,587.50		4.86%		$1,270,114.20		30/360

		3133ENZ94		11/18/22		FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANK NOTES		4.500%		11/18/24		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,298,622.00		$1,299,506.11		$16,737.50		4.56%		$1,294,403.50		30/360

		3130ATUR6		3/8/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		4.625%		12/13/24		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,286,675.00		$1,294,080.07		$13,027.08		5.23%		$1,295,304.40		30/360

		3134GYDT6		1/24/23		FREDDIE MAC NOTES (CALLABLE)		5.150%		1/24/25		$975,000.00		AA+		$975,000.00		$975,000.00		$5,160.73		5.15%		$972,846.23		30/360

		3130AV7L0		3/3/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS NOTES		5.000%		2/28/25		$1,180,000.00		AA+		$1,178,442.40		$1,179,221.20		$491.67		5.07%		$1,179,635.38		30/360

		3130AWER7		6/12/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS NOTES		4.625%		6/6/25		$1,080,000.00		AA+		$1,079,103.60		$1,079,428.78		$11,793.75		4.67%		$1,076,263.20		30/360

		3134GXM35		8/5/22		FREDDIE MAC NOTES (CALLABLE)		3.600%		8/1/25		$650,000.00		AA+		$650,000.00		$650,000.00		$1,950.00		3.60%		$637,163.15		30/360

		3133EPYK5		10/10/23		FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANK NOTES		5.125%		10/10/25		$1,325,000.00		AA+		$1,325,000.00		$1,325,000.00		$26,596.61		5.13%		$1,331,625.00		30/360

		Subtotal										$15,215,000.00				$15,181,988.65		$15,203,639.20		$179,740.46		4.69%		$15,165,127.63





		Agency Collateralized Mortgage Obligations

		CUSIP		Settlement Date		Description		Coupon		Maturity Date		Par Value		S&P Rating		Original Cost		Amortized Cost		Accrued Interest		Yield to Maturity at Cost		Market Value		Day Count / Accrual

		3137BEVH4		9/6/22		FHLMC MULTIFAMILY STRUCTURED P		3.241%		9/1/24		$950,000.00		AA+		$939,683.59		$947,385.37		$2,565.79		3.81%		$938,862.49		30/360

		3136B9VJ3		6/11/20		FNR 2020-33 BG		2.000%		5/1/30		$56,193.42		AA+		$57,681.66		$57,121.56		$93.66		1.71%		$52,904.25		30/360

		Subtotal										$1,006,193.42				$997,365.25		$1,004,506.93		$2,659.45		3.70%		$991,766.74





		Agecny Commerical Mortgage-Backed Securities

		CUSIP		Settlement Date		Description		Coupon		Maturity Date		Par Value		S&P Rating		Original Cost		Amortized Cost		Accrued Interest		Yield to Maturity at Cost		Market Value		Day Count / Accrual

		3137BDCW4		9/6/22		FHMS K039 A2		3.303%		7/1/24		$799,205.32		AA+		$792,056.17		$797,891.77		$2,199.81		3.81%		$792,388.76		30/360

		3137FBTA4		5/31/22		FHLMC MULTIFAMILY STRUCTURED POOL		3.064%		8/1/24		$549,610.06		AA+		$550,340.00		$549,750.89		$1,403.34		3.00%		$543,170.86		30/360

		3137BFE98		11/14/22		FHMS K041 A2		3.171%		10/1/24		$640,202.17		AA+		$617,469.99		$633,121.11		$1,691.73		5.16%		$630,984.46		30/360

		3137FCM43		11/8/22		FHMS K729 A2		3.136%		10/1/24		$552,855.63		AA+		$532,987.39		$546,720.27		$1,444.80		5.13%		$544,422.86		30/360

		3137BGK24		10/7/22		FHMS K043 A2		3.062%		12/1/24		$392,941.05		AA+		$381,122.12		$388,805.93		$1,002.65		4.53%		$385,779.11		30/360

		3137BHXJ1		10/7/22		FHMS K045 A2		3.023%		1/1/25		$336,528.18		AA+		$325,775.03		$332,500.68		$847.77		4.53%		$329,622.73		30/360

		3136APSZ6		10/23/23		FNA 2015-M11 A2		2.848%		4/1/25		$413,034.37		AA+		$396,884.09		$400,831.64		$980.42		5.78%		$403,286.23		30/360

		3137BKRJ1		5/4/23		FHMS K047 A2		3.329%		5/1/25		$675,000.00		AA+		$658,177.73		$665,156.20		$1,872.56		4.64%		$660,508.53		30/360

		3137FG7F6		8/16/23		FHMS K732 A2		3.700%		5/1/25		$650,373.45		AA+		$631,827.64		$637,712.37		$2,005.32		5.45%		$639,150.48		30/360

		3137BLAC2		4/14/23		FHMS K048 A2		3.284%		6/1/25		$650,000.00		AA+		$634,105.47		$640,675.48		$1,778.83		4.49%		$635,390.29		30/360

		3137BLMZ8		4/14/23		FHLMC SERIES K049 A2		3.010%		7/1/25		$675,000.00		AA+		$654,301.76		$662,540.12		$1,693.13		4.47%		$656,465.07		30/360

		3137FJXQ7		8/15/23		FHMS K733 A2		3.750%		8/1/25		$669,907.40		AA+		$651,344.27		$656,496.38		$2,093.46		5.24%		$656,706.56		30/360

		3137FJXQ7		10/20/23		FHMS K733 A2		3.750%		8/1/25		$669,907.40		AA+		$647,873.72		$652,375.22		$2,093.46		5.70%		$656,706.55		30/360

		3137BN6G4		11/13/23		FHMS K053 A2		2.995%		12/1/25		$400,000.00		AA+		$382,218.75		$384,806.41		$998.33		5.29%		$386,793.50		30/360

		3137BNGT5		11/13/23		FHMS K054 A2		2.745%		1/1/26		$675,000.00		AA+		$640,854.49		$645,626.11		$1,544.06		5.26%		$648,944.57		30/360

		3137FNXH8		5/12/23		FHMS KJ25 A2		2.610%		1/1/26		$393,950.65		AA+		$379,023.63		$383,571.34		$856.84		4.13%		$381,984.09		30/360

		3137FLN34		10/23/23		FHMS K734 A2		3.208%		2/1/26		$650,000.00		AA+		$619,277.34		$624,077.76		$1,737.67		5.42%		$630,063.40		30/360

		Subtotal										$9,793,515.68				$9,495,639.59		$9,602,659.68		$26,244.18		4.83%		$9,582,368.05



		Commercial Paper

		CUSIP		Settlement Date		Description		Coupon		Maturity Date		Par Value		S&P Rating		Original Cost		Amortized Cost		Accrued Interest		Yield to Maturity at Cost		Market Value		Day Count / Accrual

		46640PD26		7/10/23		JP MORGAN SECURITIES LLC COMM PAPER		0.000%		4/2/24		$1,300,000.00		A-1		$1,246,006.67		$1,293,528.89		$0.00		5.84%		$1,293,554.60		ACT/360

		09659BDV9		8/4/23		BNP PARIBAS NY BRANCH COMM PAPER		0.000%		4/29/24		$1,300,000.00		A-1		$1,245,553.65		$1,288,058.24		$0.00		5.85%		$1,288,461.20		ACT/360

		74433GEH5		8/25/23		PRUDENTIAL FUNDING LLC COMM PAPER		0.000%		5/17/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1+		$1,294,140.00		$1,333,830.00		$0.00		5.84%		$1,334,357.55		ACT/360

		78015CH21		11/9/23		ROYAL BANK OF CANADA NY COMM PAPER		0.000%		8/2/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1+		$1,294,731.00		$1,318,122.00		$0.00		5.76%		$1,319,549.40		ACT/360

		63873JH29		11/7/23		NATIXIS NY BRANCH COMM PAPER		0.000%		8/2/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1		$1,294,014.38		$1,317,948.75		$0.00		5.79%		$1,319,373.90		ACT/360

		62479LK87		1/16/24		MUFG BANK LTD/NY COMM PAPER		0.000%		10/8/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1		$1,299,227.25		$1,307,816.63		$0.00		5.29%		$1,305,981.90		ACT/360

		22536LL81		2/13/24		CREDIT INDUST ET COMM NY COMM PAPER		0.000%		11/8/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1		$1,298,856.38		$1,302,088.50		$0.00		5.27%		$1,301,157.00		ACT/360

		Subtotal										$9,350,000.00				$8,972,529.33		$9,161,393.01		$0.00		5.66%		$9,162,435.55



																								$391,134,976.33





Compliance

		COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST as of February 29, 2024



				Max Sectors % Portfolio*										Max Maturities

				Market Value		Portfolio %		Limit		Compliance				Portfolio		Limit		Compliance

		U.S. Treasuries		$32,253,227		8.2%		100.0%		YES				1.86 Years		5 Years		YES

		Federal Agencies		$15,165,128		3.9%		100.0%		YES				1.54 Years		5 Years		YES

		Agency Collateralized Mortgage Obligations		$991,767		0.3%		100.0%		YES				1.90 Years		5 Years		YES

		Municipal Debt		$0		0.0%		100.0%		YES				0.00 Years		5 Years		YES

		Commercial Paper		$9,162,436		2.3%		50.0%		YES				253 Days		270 days		YES

		Bankers' Acceptances		$0		0.0%		30.0%		YES				0 Days		180 days		YES

		Certificates of Deposit		$0		0.0%		30.0%		YES				0.00 Years		5 Years		YES

		Mortgage-Backed Securities		$0		0.0%		100.0%		YES				0.00 Years		5 Years		YES

		Agecny Commerical Mortgage-Backed Securities		$9,582,368		2.4%		100.0%		YES				1.68 Years		5 Years		YES

		Collateralized Investment Agreements		$0		0.0%		100.0%		YES				0.00 Years		5 Years		YES

		Repurchase Agreements		$0		0.0%		25.0%		YES				0.00 Years		5 Years		YES

		TERM Investments		$0		0.0%		30.0%		YES				0 Days		730 days		YES

		Local Government Investment Pool		$323,980,052		82.8%		100.0%		YES				1 day		60 days		YES

		Total		$391,134,976		100.0%



				Min CP Credit Ratings

				Portfolio		Limit		Compliance		Exceptions

		Short-Term S&P		A-1		A-1		YES		None

		Short-Term Moody's		P-1		P-1		YES		None



				Commercial Paper Max Issuer %										Commercial Paper Max % Portfolio

				Portfolio		Limit		Compliance		Exceptions				Portfolio		Limit		Compliance

		BNP Paribas		0.3%		5.0%		YES		None				2.3%		50.0%		YES

		Confederation Nationale Du Cre		0.3%		5.0%		YES		None

		JP Morgan Chase & Co.		0.3%		5.0%		YES		None				Certificate of Deposit Max % Portfolio

		Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group Inc.		0.3%		5.0%		YES		None				Portfolio		Limit		Compliance

		Natixis NY Branch		0.3%		5.0%		YES		None				0.0%		30.0%		YES

		Prudential Financial Inc.		0.3%		5.0%		YES		None

		Royal Bank of Canada		0.3%		5.0%		YES		None



		Notes:

		Portfolio based on trade date market value including accrued interest as of :						February 29, 2024



























Summary

		PFM Asset Management LLC												Restricted:		$242,431,390.77		62.0%

														Unrestricted:		$148,703,585.56		38.0%

		Client: Minneapolis Public Schools														$391,134,976.33

		Statement Period: 2/29/2024														TRUE





		Payroll Account						General Account

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$2,756,732.51				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$14,734,197.58

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$0.00				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$63,813,927.02

		Subtotal:		$2,756,732.51				Subtotal:		$78,548,124.60





		2021C LTFM Bonds						Series 2018A Bond Account

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.00				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.00

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$16,521,392.61				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$1,607.25

		Subtotal:		$16,521,392.61				Subtotal:		$1,607.25





		Series 2018B Bond Account						General Investments Account

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.11				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$243,797.10

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$2,400,323.73				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$6.56

		Subtotal:		$2,400,323.84				MSDLAF+ Managed Account		$67,154,924.79

								Subtotal:		$67,398,728.45



		2021B G.O. Bonds						2016C Certificate of Participation

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.00				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.38

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$23,830,679.76				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$931,855.85

		Subtotal:		$23,830,679.76				MSDLAF+ TERM		$0.00

								MSDLAF+ Managed Account		$0.00

								Subtotal:		$931,856.23



		2016B G.O. Bonds						2017A G.O. Bonds

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.55				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.52

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$12,890.27				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$3,659,878.57

		MSDLAF+ TERM		$0.00				MSDLAF+ TERM		$0.00

		MSDLAF+ Managed Account		$0.00				MSDLAF+ Managed Account		$0.00

		Subtotal:		$12,890.82				Subtotal:		$3,659,879.09



		2017C Certificate of Participation						2017B G.O. Bonds

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$78.95				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$317.97

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$4,403,828.94				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$4,815,475.13

		MSDLAF+ TERM		$0.00				MSDLAF+ TERM		$0.00

		MSDLAF+ Managed Account		$0.00				MSDLAF+ Managed Account		$0.00

		Subtotal:		$4,403,907.89				Subtotal:		$4,815,793.10



		Series 2019A G.O. Bond Account						Series 2019B LTFM Bond Account

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$49.00				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$34.31

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$11,522,032.45				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$17,345,855.08

		Subtotal:		$11,522,081.45				Subtotal:		$17,345,889.39





		Series 2020B G.O. Bond Account						Series 2020C LTFM Bond Account

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.00				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.00

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$32,523,219.66				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$18,370,252.51

		Subtotal:		$32,523,219.66				Subtotal:		$18,370,252.51





		Series 2022A G.O. Bond Account						Series 2022B G.O. Bond Account

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.00				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.00

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$16,402,595.84				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$2,262,812.93

		Subtotal:		$16,402,595.84				Subtotal:		$2,262,812.93





		Series 2023A G.O. School Building Bonds						Series 2023B G.O. LTFM Bonds

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.00				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.00

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$39,695,860.45				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$47,730,347.95

		Subtotal:		$39,695,860.45				Subtotal:		$47,730,347.95







		Total MSDLAF+ Liquid Class:		$17,735,208.98

		Total MSDLAF+ MAX Class:		$306,244,842.56

		Total MSDLAF+ TERM		$0.00

		Total MSDLAF+ CD Program		$0.00

		Total MSDLAF+ Managed Account:		$67,154,924.79

		TOTAL:		$391,134,976.33









Investments

		PFM Asset Management LLC

		Client: Minneapolis Public Schools

		Statement Period: 2/29/2024





		General Investments Managed Account Portfolio

		CUSIP		Settlement Date		Description		Coupon		Maturity Date		Par Value		S&P Rating		Original Cost		Amortized Cost		Accrued Interest		Yield to Maturity at Cost		Market Value		Day Count / Accrual

		46640PD26		7/10/23		JP MORGAN SECURITIES LLC COMM PAPER		0.000%		4/2/24		$1,300,000.00		A-1		$1,246,006.67		$1,293,528.89		$0.00		5.84%		$1,293,554.60		ACT/360

		3130AVJ86		3/29/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES (CALLABLE)		5.350%		4/26/24		$1,275,000.00		AA+		$1,275,000.00		$1,275,000.00		$28,800.83		5.35%		$1,274,663.40		30/360

		09659BDV9		8/4/23		BNP PARIBAS NY BRANCH COMM PAPER		0.000%		4/29/24		$1,300,000.00		A-1		$1,245,553.65		$1,288,058.24		$0.00		5.85%		$1,288,461.20		ACT/360

		74433GEH5		8/25/23		PRUDENTIAL FUNDING LLC COMM PAPER		0.000%		5/17/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1+		$1,294,140.00		$1,333,830.00		$0.00		5.84%		$1,334,357.55		ACT/360

		91282CER8		6/3/22		US TREASURY NOTES		2.500%		5/31/24		$2,000,000.00		AA+		$1,993,750.00		$1,999,218.75		$12,568.31		2.66%		$1,985,937.60		ACT/ACT

		91282CER8		12/7/22		US TREASURY NOTES		2.500%		5/31/24		$1,500,000.00		AA+		$1,454,296.88		$1,492,312.41		$9,426.23		4.65%		$1,489,453.20		ACT/ACT

		3130ATVC8		3/8/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		4.875%		6/14/24		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,291,498.00		$1,298,076.06		$13,555.21		5.40%		$1,298,324.30		30/360

		91282CEX5		8/5/22		US TREASURY NOTES		3.000%		6/30/24		$1,000,000.00		AA+		$997,617.19		$999,585.15		$5,027.47		3.13%		$992,187.50		ACT/ACT

		91282CEX5		8/10/22		US TREASURY NOTES		3.000%		6/30/24		$1,100,000.00		AA+		$1,094,800.78		$1,099,088.25		$5,530.22		3.26%		$1,091,406.25		ACT/ACT

		91282CEX5		1/6/23		US TREASURY NOTES		3.000%		6/30/24		$2,250,000.00		AA+		$2,194,980.47		$2,237,694.34		$11,311.82		4.73%		$2,232,421.88		ACT/ACT

		3137BDCW4		9/6/22		FHMS K039 A2		3.303%		7/1/24		$799,205.32		AA+		$792,056.17		$797,891.77		$2,199.81		3.81%		$792,388.76		30/360

		3130ASME6		7/8/22		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		3.000%		7/8/24		$555,000.00		AA+		$553,923.30		$554,809.99		$2,451.25		3.10%		$550,512.27		30/360

		3130ASME6		7/11/22		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		3.000%		7/8/24		$725,000.00		AA+		$722,344.35		$724,529.42		$3,202.08		3.19%		$719,137.65		30/360

		3137FBTA4		5/31/22		FHLMC MULTIFAMILY STRUCTURED POOL		3.064%		8/1/24		$549,610.06		AA+		$550,340.00		$549,750.89		$1,403.34		3.00%		$543,170.86		30/360

		3134GXL85		8/1/22		FREDDIE MAC NOTE (CALLABLE)		3.460%		8/1/24		$975,000.00		AA+		$975,000.00		$975,000.00		$2,811.25		3.46%		$967,229.25		30/360

		78015CH21		11/9/23		ROYAL BANK OF CANADA NY COMM PAPER		0.000%		8/2/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1+		$1,294,731.00		$1,318,122.00		$0.00		5.76%		$1,319,549.40		ACT/360

		63873JH29		11/7/23		NATIXIS NY BRANCH COMM PAPER		0.000%		8/2/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1		$1,294,014.38		$1,317,948.75		$0.00		5.79%		$1,319,373.90		ACT/360

		3137BEVH4		9/6/22		FHLMC MULTIFAMILY STRUCTURED P		3.241%		9/1/24		$950,000.00		AA+		$939,683.59		$947,385.37		$2,565.79		3.81%		$938,862.49		30/360

		3130ATVD6		1/31/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		4.875%		9/13/24		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,304,693.00		$1,301,556.39		$29,575.00		4.64%		$1,297,905.70		30/360

		3137BFE98		11/14/22		FHMS K041 A2		3.171%		10/1/24		$640,202.17		AA+		$617,469.99		$633,121.11		$1,691.73		5.16%		$630,984.46		30/360

		3137FCM43		11/8/22		FHMS K729 A2		3.136%		10/1/24		$552,855.63		AA+		$532,987.39		$546,720.27		$1,444.80		5.13%		$544,422.86		30/360

		3130ATT31		11/4/22		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		4.500%		10/3/24		$1,275,000.00		AA+		$1,266,687.00		$1,272,431.18		$23,587.50		4.86%		$1,270,114.20		30/360

		62479LK87		1/16/24		MUFG BANK LTD/NY COMM PAPER		0.000%		10/8/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1		$1,299,227.25		$1,307,816.63		$0.00		5.29%		$1,305,981.90		ACT/360

		22536LL81		2/13/24		CREDIT INDUST ET COMM NY COMM PAPER		0.000%		11/8/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1		$1,298,856.38		$1,302,088.50		$0.00		5.27%		$1,301,157.00		ACT/360

		3133ENZ94		11/18/22		FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANK NOTES		4.500%		11/18/24		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,298,622.00		$1,299,506.11		$16,737.50		4.56%		$1,294,403.50		30/360

		3137BGK24		10/7/22		FHMS K043 A2		3.062%		12/1/24		$392,941.05		AA+		$381,122.12		$388,805.93		$1,002.65		4.53%		$385,779.11		30/360

		3130ATUR6		3/8/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		4.625%		12/13/24		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,286,675.00		$1,294,080.07		$13,027.08		5.23%		$1,295,304.40		30/360

		3137BHXJ1		10/7/22		FHMS K045 A2		3.023%		1/1/25		$336,528.18		AA+		$325,775.03		$332,500.68		$847.77		4.53%		$329,622.73		30/360

		3134GYDT6		1/24/23		FREDDIE MAC NOTES (CALLABLE)		5.150%		1/24/25		$975,000.00		AA+		$975,000.00		$975,000.00		$5,160.73		5.15%		$972,846.23		30/360

		91282CGG0		2/6/23		US TREASURY NOTES		4.125%		1/31/25		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,297,207.03		$1,298,705.60		$4,419.64		4.24%		$1,288,625.00		ACT/ACT

		3130AV7L0		3/3/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS NOTES		5.000%		2/28/25		$1,180,000.00		AA+		$1,178,442.40		$1,179,221.20		$491.67		5.07%		$1,179,635.38		30/360

		91282CED9		5/23/23		US TREASURY NOTES		1.750%		3/15/25		$750,000.00		AA+		$715,722.66		$730,375.96		$6,057.69		4.40%		$725,039.10		ACT/ACT

		91282CGU9		5/3/23		US TREASURY NOTES		3.875%		3/31/25		$2,350,000.00		AA+		$2,336,505.86		$2,342,363.63		$38,067.11		4.19%		$2,321,726.68		ACT/ACT

		91282CGU9		6/5/23		US TREASURY NOTES		3.875%		3/31/25		$1,200,000.00		AA+		$1,184,531.25		$1,190,811.80		$19,438.52		4.62%		$1,185,562.56		ACT/ACT

		91282CGU9		6/29/23		US TREASURY NOTES		3.875%		3/31/25		$2,250,000.00		AA+		$2,205,351.56		$2,222,486.53		$36,447.23		5.07%		$2,222,929.80		ACT/ACT

		3136APSZ6		10/23/23		FNA 2015-M11 A2		2.848%		4/1/25		$413,034.37		AA+		$396,884.09		$400,831.64		$980.42		5.78%		$403,286.23		30/360

		3137BKRJ1		5/4/23		FHMS K047 A2		3.329%		5/1/25		$675,000.00		AA+		$658,177.73		$665,156.20		$1,872.56		4.64%		$660,508.53		30/360

		3137FG7F6		8/16/23		FHMS K732 A2		3.700%		5/1/25		$650,373.45		AA+		$631,827.64		$637,712.37		$2,005.32		5.45%		$639,150.48		30/360

		3137BLAC2		4/14/23		FHMS K048 A2		3.284%		6/1/25		$650,000.00		AA+		$634,105.47		$640,675.48		$1,778.83		4.49%		$635,390.29		30/360

		3130AWER7		6/12/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS NOTES		4.625%		6/6/25		$1,080,000.00		AA+		$1,079,103.60		$1,079,428.78		$11,793.75		4.67%		$1,076,263.20		30/360

		91282CHL8		8/3/23		US TREASURY NOTES		4.625%		6/30/25		$2,000,000.00		AA+		$1,988,125.00		$1,991,719.87		$15,501.37		4.95%		$1,993,437.60		ACT/ACT

		3137BLMZ8		4/14/23		FHLMC SERIES K049 A2		3.010%		7/1/25		$675,000.00		AA+		$654,301.76		$662,540.12		$1,693.13		4.47%		$656,465.07		30/360

		3134GXM35		8/5/22		FREDDIE MAC NOTES (CALLABLE)		3.600%		8/1/25		$650,000.00		AA+		$650,000.00		$650,000.00		$1,950.00		3.60%		$637,163.15		30/360

		3137FJXQ7		8/15/23		FHMS K733 A2		3.750%		8/1/25		$669,907.40		AA+		$651,344.27		$656,496.38		$2,093.46		5.24%		$656,706.56		30/360

		3137FJXQ7		10/20/23		FHMS K733 A2		3.750%		8/1/25		$669,907.40		AA+		$647,873.72		$652,375.22		$2,093.46		5.70%		$656,706.55		30/360

		91282CHV6		9/11/23		US TREASURY NOTES		5.000%		8/31/25		$2,000,000.00		AA+		$1,999,609.38		$1,999,702.69		$271.74		5.01%		$2,005,312.40		ACT/ACT

		91282CJB8		10/4/23		US TREASURY NOTES		5.000%		9/30/25		$425,000.00		AA+		$424,086.91		$424,266.40		$8,883.20		5.11%		$426,328.13		ACT/ACT

		91282CJB8		11/13/23		US TREASURY NOTES		5.000%		9/30/25		$1,625,000.00		AA+		$1,625,317.38		$1,625,269.04		$33,965.16		4.99%		$1,630,078.12		ACT/ACT

		3133EPYK5		10/10/23		FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANK NOTES		5.125%		10/10/25		$1,325,000.00		AA+		$1,325,000.00		$1,325,000.00		$26,596.61		5.13%		$1,331,625.00		30/360

		91282CJL6		12/8/23		US TREASURY N/B NOTES		4.875%		11/30/25		$2,900,000.00		AA+		$2,912,574.22		$2,911,173.19		$35,536.89		4.64%		$2,907,250.00		ACT/ACT

		3137BN6G4		11/13/23		FHMS K053 A2		2.995%		12/1/25		$400,000.00		AA+		$382,218.75		$384,806.41		$998.33		5.29%		$386,793.50		30/360

		91282CJS1		1/4/24		US TREASURY N/B NOTES		4.250%		12/31/25		$2,875,000.00		AA+		$2,871,181.64		$2,871,470.63		$20,476.48		4.32%		$2,852,539.06		ACT/ACT

		3137BNGT5		11/13/23		FHMS K054 A2		2.745%		1/1/26		$675,000.00		AA+		$640,854.49		$645,626.11		$1,544.06		5.26%		$648,944.57		30/360

		3137FNXH8		5/12/23		FHMS KJ25 A2		2.610%		1/1/26		$393,950.65		AA+		$379,023.63		$383,571.34		$856.84		4.13%		$381,984.09		30/360

		91282CGE5		2/16/24		US TREASURY NOTES		3.875%		1/15/26		$1,550,000.00		AA+		$1,529,898.44		$1,530,301.05		$7,590.32		4.59%		$1,527,960.86		ACT/ACT

		91282CJV4		2/5/24		US TREASURY N/B NOTES		4.250%		1/31/26		$3,400,000.00		AA+		$3,390,968.75		$3,391,268.20		$11,909.34		4.39%		$3,375,031.08		ACT/ACT

		3137FLN34		10/23/23		FHMS K734 A2		3.208%		2/1/26		$650,000.00		AA+		$619,277.34		$624,077.76		$1,737.67		5.42%		$630,063.40		30/360

		3136B9VJ3		6/11/20		FNR 2020-33 BG		2.000%		5/1/30		$56,193.42		AA+		$57,681.66		$57,121.56		$93.66		1.71%		$52,904.25		30/360

		Subtotal										$67,839,709.10				$66,864,048.22		$67,330,012.31		$491,072.83		4.70%		$67,154,924.79



																								$67,154,924.79
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Account Liquid Class Balance MAX Class Balance TERM Balance CD Program Balance Managed Account Balance Total
Payroll $2,756,732.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,756,732.51

General $14,734,197.58 $63,813,927.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $78,548,124.60
General Investments $243,797.10 $6.56 $0.00 $0.00 $67,154,924.79 $67,398,728.45

2016B GO Bonds $0.55 $12,890.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,890.82
2016C COP's $0.38 $931,855.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $931,856.23

2017A GO Bonds $0.52 $3,659,878.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,659,879.09
2017C COP's $78.95 $4,403,828.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,403,907.89

2017B GO Bonds $317.97 $4,815,475.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,815,793.10
2018A Bonds $0.00 $1,607.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,607.25
2018B Bonds $0.11 $2,400,323.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,400,323.84

2019A GO Bonds $49.00 $11,522,032.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,522,081.45
2019B LTFM Bonds $34.31 $17,345,855.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,345,889.39

2020B GO Bond Account $0.00 $32,523,219.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32,523,219.66
2020C LTFM Bond Account $0.00 $18,370,252.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,370,252.51

2021C LTFM Bonds $0.00 $16,521,392.61 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,521,392.61
2021B GO Bonds $0.00 $23,830,679.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,830,679.76
2022A GO Bonds $0.00 $16,402,595.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,402,595.84
2022B GO Bonds $0.00 $2,262,812.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,262,812.93

GO Bonds Series 2023A $0.00 $39,695,860.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $39,695,860.45
GO LTFM Bonds Series 2023B $0.00 $47,730,347.95 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47,730,347.95

TOTALS $17,735,208.98 $306,244,842.56 $0.00 $0.00 $67,154,924.79 $391,134,976.33

Minneapolis Public Schools MSDLAF+ Balance Summary - As of 2/29/2024
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Minneapolis Public Schools MSDLAF+ Balance Summary - As of 1/31/2024
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				Minneapolis Public Schools MSDLAF+ Balance Summary - As of 9/30/2023

				Account		Liquid Class Balance		MAX Class Balance		TERM Balance		CD Program Balance		Managed Account Balance		Total				Jul-22		Aug-22		Sep-22		Oct-22		Nov-22		Dec-22		Jan-23		Feb-23		Mar-23		Apr-23		May-23		Jun-23

				Payroll		$9,796,493.99		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$9,796,493.99				$7,910.04		$2,053.92		$2,817.40		$8,793.67		$6,580.66		$6,812.45		$3,838.01		$4,484.83		$6,666.76		$24,291.07		$32,235.71		$21,409.82		$127,894.34

				General		$7,643,432.89		$108,212,311.71		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$115,855,744.60				$62,940.08		$43,338.16		$44,974.77		$152,525.24		$359,455.43		$231,304.39		$284,907.37		$224,354.59		$210,050.24		$230,313.84		$435,424.23		$668,001.67		$2,947,590.01

				General Investments		$1,651,063.98		$6.41		$0.00		$0.00		$64,212,484.27		$65,863,554.66				$47,079.50		$54,567.47		$75,669.31		$82,145.08		$88,865.15		$101,112.59		$93,241.62		$115,485.68		$68,463.23		$160,941.55		$142,426.31		$150,261.56		$1,180,259.05

				2014 Alt. Facility Bonds		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

				2015D COP's		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$3,219.05		$4,687.71		$5,346.06		$6,959.08		$8,563.10		$9,930.88		$1,356.12		$4.69		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$40,066.69

				2015A Annual GO Bond Capacity		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

				2015B Alt. Facilities Bonds		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

				2016A GO Bonds		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$2,625.78		$3,771.08		$4,274.28		$5,532.01		$6,766.93		$7,842.97		$1,070.22		$3.77		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$31,887.04

				2016B GO Bonds		$0.55		$3,186,380.39		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$3,186,380.94				$10,512.12		$14,987.57		$16,664.99		$18,933.69		$23,086.28		$26,748.32		$21,124.32		$19,024.32		$21,373.93		$21,202.18		$22,731.87		$22,477.09		$238,866.68

				2016C COP's		$0.38		$2,691,406.96		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$2,691,407.34				$8,258.46		$11,774.44		$13,286.65		$16,997.83		$20,725.52		$24,013.09		$12,442.43		$9,984.12		$11,217.20		$11,089.60		$11,881.59		$11,748.42		$163,419.35

				2017A GO Bonds		$0.52		$5,869,148.58		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$5,869,149.10				$12,612.83		$17,982.65		$20,315.22		$26,211.49		$31,959.73		$37,029.31		$29,428.99		$26,538.13		$29,815.72		$29,417.78		$31,505.98		$31,152.86		$323,970.69

				2017C COP's		$77.24		$7,241,039.63		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$7,241,116.87				$15,470.23		$22,178.31		$24,999.99		$31,189.76		$38,112.01		$44,167.47		$37,317.59		$34,062.28		$38,268.63		$29,853.86		$30,256.70		$29,917.58		$375,794.41

				2017B GO Bonds		$311.09		$11,646,481.35		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$11,646,792.44				$24,630.64		$35,125.90		$39,367.97		$47,729.74		$58,204.52		$67,438.03		$70,045.99		$66,226.53		$74,403.73		$73,567.45		$78,827.67		$77,944.16		$713,512.33

				2018A Bonds		$0.00		$448,969.77		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$448,969.77				$14,935.60		$21,294.31		$23,655.30		$26,657.72		$32,504.37		$37,660.35		$31,540.42		$28,741.74		$32,291.51		$22,942.73		$22,633.72		$22,380.04		$317,237.81

				2018B Bonds		$0.11		$8,645,661.63		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$8,645,661.74				$31,334.52		$44,674.93		$49,025.07		$49,340.33		$60,162.79		$69,706.07		$71,967.03		$67,980.93		$76,376.94		$75,099.13		$80,373.83		$79,472.99		$755,514.56

				2019A GO Bonds		$47.94		$18,105,485.57		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$18,105,533.51				$33,853.56		$48,267.82		$53,883.25		$63,299.91		$77,183.70		$89,427.04		$88,076.03		$82,588.61		$92,788.42		$79,028.23		$81,917.97		$80,999.82		$871,314.36

				2019D GO Refunding Account		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

				2019C COP's		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$5,978.61		$8,706.39		$9,422.77		$7,348.39		$9,042.90		$10,487.32		$1,432.11		$4.95		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$52,423.44

				2019B LTFM Bonds		$33.57		$18,772,757.87		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$18,772,791.44				$24,446.15		$34,854.86		$39,369.73		$50,732.36		$61,858.84		$71,671.23		$72,512.05		$68,283.19		$76,716.30		$73,887.81		$78,741.03		$77,858.49		$730,932.04

				2020B GO Bond Account		$0.00		$31,806,738.35		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$31,806,738.35				$43,780.65		$62,419.89		$71,696.60		$103,870.83		$126,648.23		$146,737.69		$153,202.53		$144,961.26		$162,864.78		$154,735.59		$164,425.41		$162,582.50		$1,497,925.96

				2020C LTFM Bond Account		$0.00		$19,478,995.17		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$19,478,995.17				$19,699.15		$28,085.89		$32,349.75		$47,717.38		$58,181.01		$67,409.93		$76,927.84		$73,717.25		$82,821.74		$76,758.33		$81,129.72		$80,220.41		$725,018.40

				2021A Bond Refunding		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

				2021C LTFM Bonds		$0.00		$17,789,808.73		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$17,789,808.73				$45,125.31		$64,337.03		$71,400.05		$79,774.06		$97,270.46		$112,699.90		$95,340.72		$87,049.50		$97,800.59		$73,661.08		$73,928.62		$73,100.01		$971,487.33

				2021B GO Bonds		$0.00		$24,354,911.89		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$24,354,911.89				$51,741.40		$73,769.87		$82,035.09		$93,290.19		$113,750.73		$131,794.34		$129,102.16		$120,953.39		$135,891.80		$106,054.67		$107,494.17		$106,289.36		$1,252,167.17

				2021D Refunding Bonds		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$122.53		$174.69		$197.36		$254.64		$310.48		$359.73		$49.07		$0.17		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$1,468.67

				2022A GO Bonds		$0.00		$28,121,190.79		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$28,121,190.79				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$526.77		$102,941.21		$128,187.81		$121,540.66		$136,551.60		$136,444.63		$146,502.78		$144,860.75		$917,556.21

				2022B GO Bonds		$0.00		$25,831,031.21		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$25,831,031.21				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$462.92		$92,099.65		$114,690.87		$108,743.60		$122,174.03		$121,817.18		$130,741.02		$129,275.66		$820,004.93

				2022C Refunding COP's		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$1,054.18		$889.75		$93.87		$0.33		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$2,038.13

				TOTALS		$19,091,462.26		$332,202,326.01		$0.00		$0.00		$64,212,484.27		$415,506,272.54				$466,276.21		$597,052.89		$680,751.61		$919,303.40		$1,281,276.71		$1,490,283.71		$1,517,895.17		$1,404,734.52		$1,476,537.15		$1,501,106.71		$1,753,178.33		$1,969,953.19		$15,058,349.60



																								$1,744,080.71						$3,690,863.82						$4,399,166.84						$5,224,238.23









































































Sheet1 (2)

				Minneapolis Public Schools MSDLAF+ Balance Summary - As of 2/29/2024																				Minneapolis Public Schools Cash Dividends and Income Earnings																																														Minneapolis Public Schools Monthly Investment Balances																																														 

				Account		Liquid Class Balance		MAX Class Balance		TERM Balance		CD Program Balance		Managed Account Balance		Total								Account		Jul-22		Aug-22		Sep-22		Oct-22		Nov-22		Dec-22		Jan-23		Feb-23		Mar-23		Apr-23		May-23		Jun-23		Jul-23		Aug-23		Sep-23		Oct-23		Nov-23		Dec-23		Jan-24		Feb-24		12-Mo. Total				Account		Jul-22		Aug-22		Sep-22		Oct-22		Nov-22		Dec-22		Jan-23		Feb-23		Mar-23		Apr-23		May-23		Jun-23		Jul-23		Aug-23		Sep-23		Oct-23		Nov-23		Dec-23		Jan-24		Feb-24		12-Mo. Avg.

				Payroll		$2,756,732.51		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$2,756,732.51								Payroll		$7,910.04		$2,053.92		$2,817.40		$8,793.67		$6,580.66		$6,812.45		$3,838.01		$4,484.83		$6,666.76		$24,291.07		$32,235.71		$21,409.82		$36,378.23		$21,596.24		$36,591.96		$45,421.96		$42,943.85		$26,727.42		$21,620.83		$19,289.92		$335,173.77				Payroll		$2,461,542.53		$317,557.62		$338,221.25		$203,840.92		$161,946.25		$5,170,141.28		$227,444.87		$188,387.01		$660,657.64		$4,415,708.62		$15,690,692.14		$8,793,418.98		$8,151,767.54		$4,930,185.93		$9,796,493.99		$7,155,548.24		$18,930,079.11		$8,430,859.23		$2,783,714.48		$2,756,732.51		$7,707,988.20

				General		$14,734,197.58		$63,813,927.02		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$78,548,124.60								General		$62,940.08		$43,338.16		$44,974.77		$152,525.24		$359,455.43		$231,304.39		$284,907.37		$224,354.59		$210,050.24		$230,313.84		$435,424.23		$668,001.67		$687,330.08		$592,126.69		$534,774.02		$436,600.24		$706,381.19		$600,252.20		$455,443.26		$296,251.71		$5,852,949.37				General		$18,475,107.37		$40,548,638.11		$39,776,438.44		$102,159,456.17		$105,383,996.34		$49,000,178.81		$84,412,019.38		$65,478,633.08		$54,825,411.32		$75,056,618.64		$127,068,527.62		$136,579,318.34		$126,932,234.28		$146,847,745.77		$115,855,744.60		$126,017,611.00		$159,572,061.93		$109,577,315.07		$85,221,253.49		$78,548,124.60		$111,841,830.56

				General Investments		$243,797.10		$6.56		$0.00		$0.00		$67,154,924.79		$67,398,728.45								General Investments		$47,079.50		$54,567.47		$75,669.31		$82,145.08		$88,865.15		$101,112.59		$93,241.62		$115,485.68		$68,463.23		$160,941.55		$142,426.31		$150,261.56		$199,548.35		$174,168.93		$206,212.53		$240,105.79		$241,030.18		$245,846.80		$260,075.69		$225,921.81		$2,315,002.73				General Investments		$64,520,499.25		$65,470,171.29		$63,748,182.00		$63,767,323.23		$63,999,465.64		$61,566,510.59		$64,504,617.63		$64,462,741.90		$64,907,052.61		$65,001,212.92		$66,318,280.13		$65,197,259.41		$65,447,637.70		$65,679,333.00		$65,863,554.66		$66,228,617.49		$66,601,565.93		$67,050,244.64		$67,359,129.88		$67,398,728.45		$66,087,718.07

				2016B GO Bonds		$0.55		$12,890.27		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$12,890.82								2016B GO Bonds		$10,512.12		$14,987.57		$16,664.99		$18,933.69		$23,086.28		$26,748.32		$21,124.32		$19,024.32		$21,373.93		$21,202.18		$22,731.87		$22,477.09		$14,981.50		$14,329.45		$13,961.90		$14,563.37		$14,166.08		$14,696.49		$12,836.24		$54.03		$187,374.13				2016B GO Bonds		$8,582,286.46		$8,597,274.03		$7,465,875.02		$7,484,808.71		$7,507,894.99		$7,534,643.31		$5,358,046.33		$5,377,070.65		$5,398,444.58		$5,352,749.80		$5,375,481.67		$5,397,958.76		$3,158,089.59		$3,172,419.04		$3,186,380.94		$3,200,944.31		$3,215,110.39		$3,229,806.88		$12,836.79		$12,890.82		$3,392,759.46

				2016C COP's		$0.38		$931,855.85		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$931,856.23								2016C COP's		$8,258.46		$11,774.44		$13,286.65		$16,997.83		$20,725.52		$24,013.09		$12,442.43		$9,984.12		$11,217.20		$11,089.60		$11,881.59		$11,748.42		$11,682.76		$12,103.51		$11,793.05		$12,301.09		$11,965.52		$12,413.53		$11,607.11		$3,905.64		$133,709.02				2016C COP's		$6,742,353.70		$6,754,128.14		$6,702,424.79		$6,719,422.62		$6,740,148.14		$6,764,161.23		$2,811,947.04		$2,821,931.16		$2,833,148.36		$2,797,798.32		$2,809,679.91		$2,821,428.33		$2,667,510.78		$2,679,614.29		$2,691,407.34		$2,703,708.43		$2,715,673.95		$2,728,087.48		$927,950.59		$931,856.23		$2,442,322.00

				2017A GO Bonds		$0.52		$3,659,878.57		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$3,659,879.09								2017A GO Bonds		$12,612.83		$17,982.65		$20,315.22		$26,211.49		$31,959.73		$37,029.31		$29,428.99		$26,538.13		$29,815.72		$29,417.78		$31,505.98		$31,152.86		$26,219.35		$26,394.10		$25,717.10		$26,824.97		$26,093.20		$27,070.17		$25,995.20		$15,339.45		$321,545.88				2017A GO Bonds		$10,297,351.10		$10,315,333.75		$10,335,456.22		$10,361,667.71		$10,393,627.44		$10,430,656.75		$7,474,242.24		$7,500,780.37		$7,530,596.09		$7,418,819.19		$7,450,325.17		$7,481,478.03		$5,817,037.90		$5,843,432.00		$5,869,149.10		$5,895,974.07		$5,922,067.27		$5,949,137.44		$3,644,539.64		$3,659,879.09		$6,040,202.92

				2017C COP's		$78.95		$4,403,828.94		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$4,403,907.89								2017C COP's		$15,470.23		$22,178.31		$24,999.99		$31,189.76		$38,112.01		$44,167.47		$37,317.59		$34,062.28		$38,268.63		$29,853.86		$30,256.70		$29,917.58		$31,204.98		$32,563.96		$31,728.70		$33,095.56		$32,192.72		$33,398.07		$32,057.83		$18,457.84		$372,996.43				2017C COP's		$12,880,773.31		$12,902,951.62		$12,399,853.50		$12,431,043.26		$12,469,155.27		$12,513,322.74		$9,595,046.37		$9,629,108.65		$9,667,377.28		$7,124,648.54		$7,154,905.24		$7,184,822.82		$7,176,824.21		$7,209,388.17		$7,241,116.87		$7,274,212.43		$7,306,405.15		$7,339,803.22		$4,385,450.05		$4,403,907.89		$6,955,738.49

				2017B GO Bonds		$317.97		$4,815,475.13		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$4,815,793.10								2017B GO Bonds		$24,630.64		$35,125.90		$39,367.97		$47,729.74		$58,204.52		$67,438.03		$70,045.99		$66,226.53		$74,403.73		$73,567.45		$78,827.67		$77,944.16		$54,194.39		$52,376.67		$51,033.22		$53,231.70		$51,779.56		$53,718.28		$48,472.98		$20,184.14		$689,733.95				2017B GO Bonds		$20,127,300.10		$20,162,426.00		$18,829,223.06		$18,876,952.80		$18,935,157.32		$19,002,595.35		$18,658,986.71		$18,725,213.24		$18,799,616.97		$18,561,822.38		$18,640,650.05		$18,718,594.21		$11,543,382.55		$11,595,759.22		$11,646,792.44		$11,700,024.14		$11,751,803.70		$11,805,521.98		$4,795,608.96		$4,815,793.10		$12,864,614.14

				2018A Bonds		$0.00		$1,607.25		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$1,607.25								2018A Bonds		$14,935.60		$21,294.31		$23,655.30		$26,657.72		$32,504.37		$37,660.35		$31,540.42		$28,741.74		$32,291.51		$22,942.73		$22,633.72		$22,380.04		$4,690.07		$2,019.06		$1,967.27		$2,052.02		$1,996.04		$2,070.78		$1,600.51		$6.74		$116,650.49				2018A Bonds		$12,193,658.16		$12,214,952.47		$10,511,578.17		$10,538,235.89		$10,570,740.26		$10,608,400.61		$8,094,860.64		$8,123,602.38		$8,155,893.89		$5,329,637.57		$5,352,271.29		$5,374,651.33		$444,983.44		$447,002.50		$448,969.77		$451,021.79		$453,017.83		$455,088.61		$1,600.51		$1,607.25		$2,242,978.82

				2018B Bonds		$0.11		$2,400,323.73		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$2,400,323.84								2018B Bonds		$31,334.52		$44,674.93		$49,025.07		$49,340.33		$60,162.79		$69,706.07		$71,967.03		$67,980.93		$76,376.94		$75,099.13		$80,373.83		$79,472.99		$43,131.04		$38,880.34		$37,883.06		$39,515.04		$38,437.08		$39,876.24		$34,907.40		$10,060.34		$594,013.43				2018B Bonds		$25,581,995.11		$25,626,670.04		$19,456,026.99		$19,505,367.32		$19,565,530.11		$19,635,236.18		$19,146,234.41		$19,214,215.34		$19,290,592.28		$18,925,893.07		$19,006,266.90		$19,085,739.89		$8,568,898.34		$8,607,778.68		$8,645,661.74		$8,685,176.78		$8,723,613.86		$8,763,490.10		$2,390,263.50		$2,400,323.84		$11,091,141.58

				2019A GO Bonds		$49.00		$11,522,032.45		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$11,522,081.45								2019A GO Bonds		$33,853.56		$48,267.82		$53,883.25		$63,299.91		$77,183.70		$89,427.04		$88,076.03		$82,588.61		$92,788.42		$79,028.23		$81,917.97		$80,999.82		$78,855.81		$81,422.25		$79,333.78		$82,751.43		$80,494.00		$83,507.84		$76,315.81		$48,291.86		$945,707.22				2019A GO Bonds		$27,641,424.14		$27,689,691.96		$24,961,409.97		$25,024,709.88		$25,101,893.58		$25,191,320.62		$23,261,415.50		$23,344,004.11		$23,436,792.53		$19,289,498.45		$19,371,416.42		$19,452,416.24		$17,944,777.48		$18,026,199.73		$18,105,533.51		$18,188,284.94		$18,268,778.94		$18,352,286.78		$11,473,789.59		$11,522,081.45		$17,785,988.01

				2019B LTFM Bonds		$34.31		$17,345,855.08		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$17,345,889.39								2019B LTFM Bonds		$24,446.15		$34,854.86		$39,369.73		$50,732.36		$61,858.84		$71,671.23		$72,512.05		$68,283.19		$76,716.30		$73,887.81		$78,741.03		$77,858.49		$80,939.53		$84,422.98		$82,257.53		$85,801.14		$83,460.51		$86,585.42		$84,676.02		$72,700.86		$968,047.62				2019B LTFM Bonds		$19,960,205.47		$19,995,060.33		$20,005,205.99		$20,055,938.35		$20,117,797.19		$20,189,468.42		$19,232,102.60		$19,300,385.79		$19,377,102.09		$18,541,412.50		$18,620,153.53		$18,698,012.02		$18,606,110.93		$18,690,533.91		$18,772,791.44		$18,858,592.58		$18,942,053.09		$19,028,638.51		$17,273,188.53		$17,345,889.39		$18,562,873.21

				2020B GO Bond Account		$0.00		$32,523,219.66		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$32,523,219.66								2020B GO Bond Account		$43,780.65		$62,419.89		$71,696.60		$103,870.83		$126,648.23		$146,737.69		$153,202.53		$144,961.26		$162,864.78		$154,735.59		$164,425.41		$162,582.50		$141,252.55		$143,037.84		$139,368.93		$145,372.87		$141,407.14		$146,701.67		$146,686.86		$136,312.77		$1,784,748.91				2020B GO Bond Account		$35,743,202.71		$35,805,622.60		$40,956,721.37		$41,060,592.20		$41,187,240.43		$41,333,978.12		$40,827,069.38		$40,972,030.64		$41,134,895.42		$38,717,798.38		$38,882,223.79		$39,044,806.29		$31,524,331.58		$31,667,369.42		$31,806,738.35		$31,952,111.22		$32,093,518.36		$32,240,220.03		$32,386,906.89		$32,523,219.66		$34,497,844.95

				2020C LTFM Bond Account		$0.00		$18,370,252.51		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$18,370,252.51								2020C LTFM Bond Account		$19,699.15		$28,085.89		$32,349.75		$47,717.38		$58,181.01		$67,409.93		$76,927.84		$73,717.25		$82,821.74		$76,758.33		$81,129.72		$80,220.41		$83,908.24		$87,598.84		$85,351.94		$89,028.85		$86,600.17		$89,842.63		$88,243.47		$76,994.22		$1,008,498.56				2020C LTFM Bond Account		$16,082,689.97		$16,110,775.86		$18,815,135.57		$18,862,852.95		$18,921,033.96		$18,988,443.89		$20,761,817.53		$20,835,534.78		$20,918,356.52		$19,103,885.17		$19,185,014.89		$19,265,235.30		$19,306,044.39		$19,393,643.23		$19,478,995.17		$19,568,024.02		$19,654,624.19		$19,744,466.82		$18,293,258.29		$18,370,252.51		$19,356,816.71

				2021C LTFM Bonds		$0.00		$16,521,392.61		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$16,521,392.61								2021C LTFM Bonds		$45,125.31		$64,337.03		$71,400.05		$79,774.06		$97,270.46		$112,699.90		$95,340.72		$87,049.50		$97,800.59		$73,661.08		$73,928.62		$73,100.01		$76,609.87		$80,002.41		$77,950.36		$81,308.42		$79,090.35		$82,051.63		$80,328.28		$69,245.20		$945,076.82				2021C LTFM Bonds		$36,841,004.34		$36,905,341.37		$31,456,258.96		$31,536,033.02		$31,633,303.48		$31,746,003.38		$24,516,729.29		$24,603,778.79		$24,701,579.38		$17,408,217.46		$17,482,146.08		$17,555,246.09		$17,631,855.96		$17,711,858.37		$17,789,808.73		$17,871,117.15		$17,950,207.50		$18,032,259.13		$16,452,147.41		$16,521,392.61		$18,092,319.66

				2021B GO Bonds		$0.00		$23,830,679.76		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$23,830,679.76								2021B GO Bonds		$51,741.40		$73,769.87		$82,035.09		$93,290.19		$113,750.73		$131,794.34		$129,102.16		$120,953.39		$135,891.80		$106,054.67		$107,494.17		$106,289.36		$105,715.76		$109,526.29		$106,716.95		$111,314.25		$108,277.63		$112,331.74		$111,218.04		$99,880.21		$1,320,710.87				2021B GO Bonds		$42,242,485.62		$42,316,255.49		$36,785,805.96		$36,879,096.15		$36,992,846.88		$37,124,641.22		$34,065,462.40		$34,186,415.79		$34,322,307.59		$25,312,009.56		$25,419,503.73		$25,525,793.09		$24,138,668.65		$24,248,194.94		$24,354,911.89		$24,466,226.14		$24,574,503.77		$24,686,835.51		$23,730,799.55		$23,830,679.76		$25,384,202.85

				2022A GO Bonds		$0.00		$16,402,595.84		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$16,402,595.84								2022A GO Bonds		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$526.77		$102,941.21		$128,187.81		$121,540.66		$136,551.60		$136,444.63		$146,502.78		$144,860.75		$125,035.14		$126,463.60		$123,219.81		$128,528.05		$125,021.85		$129,702.88		$116,997.98		$68,747.29		$1,508,076.36				2022A GO Bonds		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$330,526.77		$34,102,674.69		$34,230,862.50		$34,352,403.16		$34,488,954.76		$34,497,496.49		$34,643,999.27		$34,788,860.02		$27,871,507.38		$27,997,970.98		$28,121,190.79		$28,249,718.84		$28,374,740.69		$28,504,443.57		$16,333,848.55		$16,402,595.84		$28,356,277.27

				2022B GO Bonds		$0.00		$2,262,812.93		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$2,262,812.93								2022B GO Bonds		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$462.92		$92,099.65		$114,690.87		$108,743.60		$122,174.03		$121,817.18		$130,741.02		$129,275.66		$114,343.94		$116,164.54		$113,184.92		$118,060.87		$114,840.20		$119,140.02		$94,313.63		$9,484.00		$1,303,540.01				2022B GO Bonds		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$290,462.92		$30,511,991.17		$30,626,682.04		$30,735,425.64		$30,857,599.67		$30,786,023.93		$30,916,764.95		$31,046,040.61		$25,601,681.75		$25,717,846.29		$25,831,031.21		$25,949,092.08		$26,063,932.28		$26,183,072.30		$2,253,328.93		$2,262,812.93		$23,622,435.58

				GO Bonds Series 2023A		$0.00		$39,695,860.45		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$39,695,860.45								GO Bonds Series 2023A														$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$64,039.33		$179,053.95		$166,375.06		$409,468.34				GO Bonds Series 2023A														$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$39,350,431.44		$39,529,485.39		$39,695,860.45		$9,881,314.77

				GO LTFM Bonds Series 2023B		$0.00		$47,730,347.95		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$47,730,347.95								GO LTFM Bonds Series 2023B														$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$77,000.37		$215,294.67		$200,049.56		$492,344.60				GO LTFM Bonds Series 2023B														$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$47,315,003.72		$47,530,298.39		$47,730,347.95		$11,881,304.17

				TOTALS		$17,735,208.98		$306,244,842.56		$0.00		$0.00		$67,154,924.79		$391,134,976.33								TOTALS		$454,330.24		$579,713.02		$661,511.14		$899,209.28		$1,255,539.12		$1,460,773.06		$1,513,893.78		$1,404,720.61		$1,476,537.15		$1,501,106.71		$1,753,178.33		$1,969,953.19		$1,916,021.59		$1,795,197.70		$1,759,047.03		$1,745,877.62		$1,986,177.27		$2,046,973.51		$2,097,745.76		$1,557,552.65		$21,605,368.51				TOTALS		$360,373,879.34		$381,732,850.68		$362,543,817.26		$425,467,341.18		$430,302,766.97		$441,414,368.36		$447,805,586.86		$429,851,662.48		$421,306,378.98		$413,641,250.99		$479,388,302.78		$482,011,079.76		$422,533,344.45		$440,466,275.47		$415,506,272.54		$424,416,005.65		$471,113,757.94		$498,767,012.46		$396,779,399.41		$391,134,976.33		$438,088,671.40



																										$454,330.24		$579,713.02		$661,511.14		$899,209.28		$1,255,539.12		$1,460,773.06		$1,513,893.78		$1,404,720.61		$1,476,537.15		$1,501,106.71		$1,753,178.33		$1,969,953.19		$1,916,021.59		$1,795,197.70		$1,759,047.03		$1,745,877.62		$1,986,177.27		$2,046,973.51		$2,097,745.76		$1,557,552.65		$21,605,368.51						$360,373,879.34		$381,732,850.68		$362,543,817.26		$425,467,341.18		$430,302,766.97		$441,414,368.36		$447,805,586.86		$429,851,662.48		$421,306,378.98		$413,641,250.99		$479,388,302.78		$482,011,079.76		$422,533,344.45		$440,466,275.47		$415,506,272.54		$424,416,005.65		$471,113,757.94		$498,767,012.46		$396,779,399.41		$391,134,976.33		$438,088,671.40



																														$1,695,554.40						$3,615,521.46						$4,395,151.54						$5,224,238.23						$5,470,266.32						$5,779,028.40																$1,104,650,547.28						$1,297,184,476.51						$432,987,876.11						$458,346,877.84						$426,168,630.82						$464,765,592.02
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Account Mar-23 Apr-23 May-23 Jun-23 Jul-23 Aug-23 Sep-23 Oct-23 Nov-23 Dec-23 Jan-24 Feb-24 12-Mo. Avg.
Payroll $660,657.64 $4,415,708.62 $15,690,692.14 $8,793,418.98 $8,151,767.54 $4,930,185.93 $9,796,493.99 $7,155,548.24 $18,930,079.11 $8,430,859.23 $2,783,714.48 $2,756,732.51 $7,707,988.20
General $54,825,411.32 $75,056,618.64 $127,068,527.62 $136,579,318.34 $126,932,234.28 $146,847,745.77 $115,855,744.60 $126,017,611.00 $159,572,061.93 $109,577,315.07 $85,221,253.49 $78,548,124.60 $111,841,830.56

General Investments $64,907,052.61 $65,001,212.92 $66,318,280.13 $65,197,259.41 $65,447,637.70 $65,679,333.00 $65,863,554.66 $66,228,617.49 $66,601,565.93 $67,050,244.64 $67,359,129.88 $67,398,728.45 $66,087,718.07
2016B GO Bonds $5,398,444.58 $5,352,749.80 $5,375,481.67 $5,397,958.76 $3,158,089.59 $3,172,419.04 $3,186,380.94 $3,200,944.31 $3,215,110.39 $3,229,806.88 $12,836.79 $12,890.82 $3,392,759.46

2016C COP's $2,833,148.36 $2,797,798.32 $2,809,679.91 $2,821,428.33 $2,667,510.78 $2,679,614.29 $2,691,407.34 $2,703,708.43 $2,715,673.95 $2,728,087.48 $927,950.59 $931,856.23 $2,442,322.00
2017A GO Bonds $7,530,596.09 $7,418,819.19 $7,450,325.17 $7,481,478.03 $5,817,037.90 $5,843,432.00 $5,869,149.10 $5,895,974.07 $5,922,067.27 $5,949,137.44 $3,644,539.64 $3,659,879.09 $6,040,202.92

2017C COP's $9,667,377.28 $7,124,648.54 $7,154,905.24 $7,184,822.82 $7,176,824.21 $7,209,388.17 $7,241,116.87 $7,274,212.43 $7,306,405.15 $7,339,803.22 $4,385,450.05 $4,403,907.89 $6,955,738.49
2017B GO Bonds $18,799,616.97 $18,561,822.38 $18,640,650.05 $18,718,594.21 $11,543,382.55 $11,595,759.22 $11,646,792.44 $11,700,024.14 $11,751,803.70 $11,805,521.98 $4,795,608.96 $4,815,793.10 $12,864,614.14

2018A Bonds $8,155,893.89 $5,329,637.57 $5,352,271.29 $5,374,651.33 $444,983.44 $447,002.50 $448,969.77 $451,021.79 $453,017.83 $455,088.61 $1,600.51 $1,607.25 $2,242,978.82
2018B Bonds $19,290,592.28 $18,925,893.07 $19,006,266.90 $19,085,739.89 $8,568,898.34 $8,607,778.68 $8,645,661.74 $8,685,176.78 $8,723,613.86 $8,763,490.10 $2,390,263.50 $2,400,323.84 $11,091,141.58

2019A GO Bonds $23,436,792.53 $19,289,498.45 $19,371,416.42 $19,452,416.24 $17,944,777.48 $18,026,199.73 $18,105,533.51 $18,188,284.94 $18,268,778.94 $18,352,286.78 $11,473,789.59 $11,522,081.45 $17,785,988.01
2019B LTFM Bonds $19,377,102.09 $18,541,412.50 $18,620,153.53 $18,698,012.02 $18,606,110.93 $18,690,533.91 $18,772,791.44 $18,858,592.58 $18,942,053.09 $19,028,638.51 $17,273,188.53 $17,345,889.39 $18,562,873.21

2020B GO Bond Account $41,134,895.42 $38,717,798.38 $38,882,223.79 $39,044,806.29 $31,524,331.58 $31,667,369.42 $31,806,738.35 $31,952,111.22 $32,093,518.36 $32,240,220.03 $32,386,906.89 $32,523,219.66 $34,497,844.95
2020C LTFM Bond Account $20,918,356.52 $19,103,885.17 $19,185,014.89 $19,265,235.30 $19,306,044.39 $19,393,643.23 $19,478,995.17 $19,568,024.02 $19,654,624.19 $19,744,466.82 $18,293,258.29 $18,370,252.51 $19,356,816.71

2021C LTFM Bonds $24,701,579.38 $17,408,217.46 $17,482,146.08 $17,555,246.09 $17,631,855.96 $17,711,858.37 $17,789,808.73 $17,871,117.15 $17,950,207.50 $18,032,259.13 $16,452,147.41 $16,521,392.61 $18,092,319.66
2021B GO Bonds $34,322,307.59 $25,312,009.56 $25,419,503.73 $25,525,793.09 $24,138,668.65 $24,248,194.94 $24,354,911.89 $24,466,226.14 $24,574,503.77 $24,686,835.51 $23,730,799.55 $23,830,679.76 $25,384,202.85
2022A GO Bonds $34,488,954.76 $34,497,496.49 $34,643,999.27 $34,788,860.02 $27,871,507.38 $27,997,970.98 $28,121,190.79 $28,249,718.84 $28,374,740.69 $28,504,443.57 $16,333,848.55 $16,402,595.84 $28,356,277.27
2022B GO Bonds $30,857,599.67 $30,786,023.93 $30,916,764.95 $31,046,040.61 $25,601,681.75 $25,717,846.29 $25,831,031.21 $25,949,092.08 $26,063,932.28 $26,183,072.30 $2,253,328.93 $2,262,812.93 $23,622,435.58

GO Bonds Series 2023A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $39,350,431.44 $39,529,485.39 $39,695,860.45 $9,881,314.77
GO LTFM Bonds Series 2023B $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47,315,003.72 $47,530,298.39 $47,730,347.95 $11,881,304.17

TOTALS $421,306,378.98 $413,641,250.99 $479,388,302.78 $482,011,079.76 $422,533,344.45 $440,466,275.47 $415,506,272.54 $424,416,005.65 $471,113,757.94 $498,767,012.46 $396,779,399.41 $391,134,976.33 $438,088,671.40
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Sheet1

				Minneapolis Public Schools MSDLAF+ Balance Summary - As of 9/30/2023

				Account		Liquid Class Balance		MAX Class Balance		TERM Balance		CD Program Balance		Managed Account Balance		Total				Jul-22		Aug-22		Sep-22		Oct-22		Nov-22		Dec-22		Jan-23		Feb-23		Mar-23		Apr-23		May-23		Jun-23

				Payroll		$9,796,493.99		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$9,796,493.99				$7,910.04		$2,053.92		$2,817.40		$8,793.67		$6,580.66		$6,812.45		$3,838.01		$4,484.83		$6,666.76		$24,291.07		$32,235.71		$21,409.82		$127,894.34

				General		$7,643,432.89		$108,212,311.71		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$115,855,744.60				$62,940.08		$43,338.16		$44,974.77		$152,525.24		$359,455.43		$231,304.39		$284,907.37		$224,354.59		$210,050.24		$230,313.84		$435,424.23		$668,001.67		$2,947,590.01

				General Investments		$1,651,063.98		$6.41		$0.00		$0.00		$64,212,484.27		$65,863,554.66				$47,079.50		$54,567.47		$75,669.31		$82,145.08		$88,865.15		$101,112.59		$93,241.62		$115,485.68		$68,463.23		$160,941.55		$142,426.31		$150,261.56		$1,180,259.05

				2014 Alt. Facility Bonds		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

				2015D COP's		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$3,219.05		$4,687.71		$5,346.06		$6,959.08		$8,563.10		$9,930.88		$1,356.12		$4.69		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$40,066.69

				2015A Annual GO Bond Capacity		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

				2015B Alt. Facilities Bonds		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

				2016A GO Bonds		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$2,625.78		$3,771.08		$4,274.28		$5,532.01		$6,766.93		$7,842.97		$1,070.22		$3.77		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$31,887.04

				2016B GO Bonds		$0.55		$3,186,380.39		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$3,186,380.94				$10,512.12		$14,987.57		$16,664.99		$18,933.69		$23,086.28		$26,748.32		$21,124.32		$19,024.32		$21,373.93		$21,202.18		$22,731.87		$22,477.09		$238,866.68

				2016C COP's		$0.38		$2,691,406.96		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$2,691,407.34				$8,258.46		$11,774.44		$13,286.65		$16,997.83		$20,725.52		$24,013.09		$12,442.43		$9,984.12		$11,217.20		$11,089.60		$11,881.59		$11,748.42		$163,419.35

				2017A GO Bonds		$0.52		$5,869,148.58		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$5,869,149.10				$12,612.83		$17,982.65		$20,315.22		$26,211.49		$31,959.73		$37,029.31		$29,428.99		$26,538.13		$29,815.72		$29,417.78		$31,505.98		$31,152.86		$323,970.69

				2017C COP's		$77.24		$7,241,039.63		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$7,241,116.87				$15,470.23		$22,178.31		$24,999.99		$31,189.76		$38,112.01		$44,167.47		$37,317.59		$34,062.28		$38,268.63		$29,853.86		$30,256.70		$29,917.58		$375,794.41

				2017B GO Bonds		$311.09		$11,646,481.35		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$11,646,792.44				$24,630.64		$35,125.90		$39,367.97		$47,729.74		$58,204.52		$67,438.03		$70,045.99		$66,226.53		$74,403.73		$73,567.45		$78,827.67		$77,944.16		$713,512.33

				2018A Bonds		$0.00		$448,969.77		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$448,969.77				$14,935.60		$21,294.31		$23,655.30		$26,657.72		$32,504.37		$37,660.35		$31,540.42		$28,741.74		$32,291.51		$22,942.73		$22,633.72		$22,380.04		$317,237.81

				2018B Bonds		$0.11		$8,645,661.63		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$8,645,661.74				$31,334.52		$44,674.93		$49,025.07		$49,340.33		$60,162.79		$69,706.07		$71,967.03		$67,980.93		$76,376.94		$75,099.13		$80,373.83		$79,472.99		$755,514.56

				2019A GO Bonds		$47.94		$18,105,485.57		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$18,105,533.51				$33,853.56		$48,267.82		$53,883.25		$63,299.91		$77,183.70		$89,427.04		$88,076.03		$82,588.61		$92,788.42		$79,028.23		$81,917.97		$80,999.82		$871,314.36

				2019D GO Refunding Account		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

				2019C COP's		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$5,978.61		$8,706.39		$9,422.77		$7,348.39		$9,042.90		$10,487.32		$1,432.11		$4.95		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$52,423.44

				2019B LTFM Bonds		$33.57		$18,772,757.87		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$18,772,791.44				$24,446.15		$34,854.86		$39,369.73		$50,732.36		$61,858.84		$71,671.23		$72,512.05		$68,283.19		$76,716.30		$73,887.81		$78,741.03		$77,858.49		$730,932.04

				2020B GO Bond Account		$0.00		$31,806,738.35		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$31,806,738.35				$43,780.65		$62,419.89		$71,696.60		$103,870.83		$126,648.23		$146,737.69		$153,202.53		$144,961.26		$162,864.78		$154,735.59		$164,425.41		$162,582.50		$1,497,925.96

				2020C LTFM Bond Account		$0.00		$19,478,995.17		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$19,478,995.17				$19,699.15		$28,085.89		$32,349.75		$47,717.38		$58,181.01		$67,409.93		$76,927.84		$73,717.25		$82,821.74		$76,758.33		$81,129.72		$80,220.41		$725,018.40

				2021A Bond Refunding		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

				2021C LTFM Bonds		$0.00		$17,789,808.73		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$17,789,808.73				$45,125.31		$64,337.03		$71,400.05		$79,774.06		$97,270.46		$112,699.90		$95,340.72		$87,049.50		$97,800.59		$73,661.08		$73,928.62		$73,100.01		$971,487.33

				2021B GO Bonds		$0.00		$24,354,911.89		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$24,354,911.89				$51,741.40		$73,769.87		$82,035.09		$93,290.19		$113,750.73		$131,794.34		$129,102.16		$120,953.39		$135,891.80		$106,054.67		$107,494.17		$106,289.36		$1,252,167.17

				2021D Refunding Bonds		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$122.53		$174.69		$197.36		$254.64		$310.48		$359.73		$49.07		$0.17		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$1,468.67

				2022A GO Bonds		$0.00		$28,121,190.79		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$28,121,190.79				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$526.77		$102,941.21		$128,187.81		$121,540.66		$136,551.60		$136,444.63		$146,502.78		$144,860.75		$917,556.21

				2022B GO Bonds		$0.00		$25,831,031.21		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$25,831,031.21				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$462.92		$92,099.65		$114,690.87		$108,743.60		$122,174.03		$121,817.18		$130,741.02		$129,275.66		$820,004.93

				2022C Refunding COP's		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$1,054.18		$889.75		$93.87		$0.33		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$2,038.13

				TOTALS		$19,091,462.26		$332,202,326.01		$0.00		$0.00		$64,212,484.27		$415,506,272.54				$466,276.21		$597,052.89		$680,751.61		$919,303.40		$1,281,276.71		$1,490,283.71		$1,517,895.17		$1,404,734.52		$1,476,537.15		$1,501,106.71		$1,753,178.33		$1,969,953.19		$15,058,349.60



																								$1,744,080.71						$3,690,863.82						$4,399,166.84						$5,224,238.23









































































Sheet1 (2)

				Minneapolis Public Schools MSDLAF+ Balance Summary - As of 2/29/2024																				Minneapolis Public Schools Cash Dividends and Income Earnings																																														Minneapolis Public Schools Monthly Investment Balances																																														 

				Account		Liquid Class Balance		MAX Class Balance		TERM Balance		CD Program Balance		Managed Account Balance		Total								Account		Jul-22		Aug-22		Sep-22		Oct-22		Nov-22		Dec-22		Jan-23		Feb-23		Mar-23		Apr-23		May-23		Jun-23		Jul-23		Aug-23		Sep-23		Oct-23		Nov-23		Dec-23		Jan-24		Feb-24		12-Mo. Total				Account		Jul-22		Aug-22		Sep-22		Oct-22		Nov-22		Dec-22		Jan-23		Feb-23		Mar-23		Apr-23		May-23		Jun-23		Jul-23		Aug-23		Sep-23		Oct-23		Nov-23		Dec-23		Jan-24		Feb-24		12-Mo. Avg.

				Payroll		$2,756,732.51		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$2,756,732.51								Payroll		$7,910.04		$2,053.92		$2,817.40		$8,793.67		$6,580.66		$6,812.45		$3,838.01		$4,484.83		$6,666.76		$24,291.07		$32,235.71		$21,409.82		$36,378.23		$21,596.24		$36,591.96		$45,421.96		$42,943.85		$26,727.42		$21,620.83		$19,289.92		$335,173.77				Payroll		$2,461,542.53		$317,557.62		$338,221.25		$203,840.92		$161,946.25		$5,170,141.28		$227,444.87		$188,387.01		$660,657.64		$4,415,708.62		$15,690,692.14		$8,793,418.98		$8,151,767.54		$4,930,185.93		$9,796,493.99		$7,155,548.24		$18,930,079.11		$8,430,859.23		$2,783,714.48		$2,756,732.51		$7,707,988.20

				General		$14,734,197.58		$63,813,927.02		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$78,548,124.60								General		$62,940.08		$43,338.16		$44,974.77		$152,525.24		$359,455.43		$231,304.39		$284,907.37		$224,354.59		$210,050.24		$230,313.84		$435,424.23		$668,001.67		$687,330.08		$592,126.69		$534,774.02		$436,600.24		$706,381.19		$600,252.20		$455,443.26		$296,251.71		$5,852,949.37				General		$18,475,107.37		$40,548,638.11		$39,776,438.44		$102,159,456.17		$105,383,996.34		$49,000,178.81		$84,412,019.38		$65,478,633.08		$54,825,411.32		$75,056,618.64		$127,068,527.62		$136,579,318.34		$126,932,234.28		$146,847,745.77		$115,855,744.60		$126,017,611.00		$159,572,061.93		$109,577,315.07		$85,221,253.49		$78,548,124.60		$111,841,830.56

				General Investments		$243,797.10		$6.56		$0.00		$0.00		$67,154,924.79		$67,398,728.45								General Investments		$47,079.50		$54,567.47		$75,669.31		$82,145.08		$88,865.15		$101,112.59		$93,241.62		$115,485.68		$68,463.23		$160,941.55		$142,426.31		$150,261.56		$199,548.35		$174,168.93		$206,212.53		$240,105.79		$241,030.18		$245,846.80		$260,075.69		$225,921.81		$2,315,002.73				General Investments		$64,520,499.25		$65,470,171.29		$63,748,182.00		$63,767,323.23		$63,999,465.64		$61,566,510.59		$64,504,617.63		$64,462,741.90		$64,907,052.61		$65,001,212.92		$66,318,280.13		$65,197,259.41		$65,447,637.70		$65,679,333.00		$65,863,554.66		$66,228,617.49		$66,601,565.93		$67,050,244.64		$67,359,129.88		$67,398,728.45		$66,087,718.07

				2016B GO Bonds		$0.55		$12,890.27		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$12,890.82								2016B GO Bonds		$10,512.12		$14,987.57		$16,664.99		$18,933.69		$23,086.28		$26,748.32		$21,124.32		$19,024.32		$21,373.93		$21,202.18		$22,731.87		$22,477.09		$14,981.50		$14,329.45		$13,961.90		$14,563.37		$14,166.08		$14,696.49		$12,836.24		$54.03		$187,374.13				2016B GO Bonds		$8,582,286.46		$8,597,274.03		$7,465,875.02		$7,484,808.71		$7,507,894.99		$7,534,643.31		$5,358,046.33		$5,377,070.65		$5,398,444.58		$5,352,749.80		$5,375,481.67		$5,397,958.76		$3,158,089.59		$3,172,419.04		$3,186,380.94		$3,200,944.31		$3,215,110.39		$3,229,806.88		$12,836.79		$12,890.82		$3,392,759.46

				2016C COP's		$0.38		$931,855.85		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$931,856.23								2016C COP's		$8,258.46		$11,774.44		$13,286.65		$16,997.83		$20,725.52		$24,013.09		$12,442.43		$9,984.12		$11,217.20		$11,089.60		$11,881.59		$11,748.42		$11,682.76		$12,103.51		$11,793.05		$12,301.09		$11,965.52		$12,413.53		$11,607.11		$3,905.64		$133,709.02				2016C COP's		$6,742,353.70		$6,754,128.14		$6,702,424.79		$6,719,422.62		$6,740,148.14		$6,764,161.23		$2,811,947.04		$2,821,931.16		$2,833,148.36		$2,797,798.32		$2,809,679.91		$2,821,428.33		$2,667,510.78		$2,679,614.29		$2,691,407.34		$2,703,708.43		$2,715,673.95		$2,728,087.48		$927,950.59		$931,856.23		$2,442,322.00

				2017A GO Bonds		$0.52		$3,659,878.57		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$3,659,879.09								2017A GO Bonds		$12,612.83		$17,982.65		$20,315.22		$26,211.49		$31,959.73		$37,029.31		$29,428.99		$26,538.13		$29,815.72		$29,417.78		$31,505.98		$31,152.86		$26,219.35		$26,394.10		$25,717.10		$26,824.97		$26,093.20		$27,070.17		$25,995.20		$15,339.45		$321,545.88				2017A GO Bonds		$10,297,351.10		$10,315,333.75		$10,335,456.22		$10,361,667.71		$10,393,627.44		$10,430,656.75		$7,474,242.24		$7,500,780.37		$7,530,596.09		$7,418,819.19		$7,450,325.17		$7,481,478.03		$5,817,037.90		$5,843,432.00		$5,869,149.10		$5,895,974.07		$5,922,067.27		$5,949,137.44		$3,644,539.64		$3,659,879.09		$6,040,202.92

				2017C COP's		$78.95		$4,403,828.94		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$4,403,907.89								2017C COP's		$15,470.23		$22,178.31		$24,999.99		$31,189.76		$38,112.01		$44,167.47		$37,317.59		$34,062.28		$38,268.63		$29,853.86		$30,256.70		$29,917.58		$31,204.98		$32,563.96		$31,728.70		$33,095.56		$32,192.72		$33,398.07		$32,057.83		$18,457.84		$372,996.43				2017C COP's		$12,880,773.31		$12,902,951.62		$12,399,853.50		$12,431,043.26		$12,469,155.27		$12,513,322.74		$9,595,046.37		$9,629,108.65		$9,667,377.28		$7,124,648.54		$7,154,905.24		$7,184,822.82		$7,176,824.21		$7,209,388.17		$7,241,116.87		$7,274,212.43		$7,306,405.15		$7,339,803.22		$4,385,450.05		$4,403,907.89		$6,955,738.49

				2017B GO Bonds		$317.97		$4,815,475.13		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$4,815,793.10								2017B GO Bonds		$24,630.64		$35,125.90		$39,367.97		$47,729.74		$58,204.52		$67,438.03		$70,045.99		$66,226.53		$74,403.73		$73,567.45		$78,827.67		$77,944.16		$54,194.39		$52,376.67		$51,033.22		$53,231.70		$51,779.56		$53,718.28		$48,472.98		$20,184.14		$689,733.95				2017B GO Bonds		$20,127,300.10		$20,162,426.00		$18,829,223.06		$18,876,952.80		$18,935,157.32		$19,002,595.35		$18,658,986.71		$18,725,213.24		$18,799,616.97		$18,561,822.38		$18,640,650.05		$18,718,594.21		$11,543,382.55		$11,595,759.22		$11,646,792.44		$11,700,024.14		$11,751,803.70		$11,805,521.98		$4,795,608.96		$4,815,793.10		$12,864,614.14

				2018A Bonds		$0.00		$1,607.25		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$1,607.25								2018A Bonds		$14,935.60		$21,294.31		$23,655.30		$26,657.72		$32,504.37		$37,660.35		$31,540.42		$28,741.74		$32,291.51		$22,942.73		$22,633.72		$22,380.04		$4,690.07		$2,019.06		$1,967.27		$2,052.02		$1,996.04		$2,070.78		$1,600.51		$6.74		$116,650.49				2018A Bonds		$12,193,658.16		$12,214,952.47		$10,511,578.17		$10,538,235.89		$10,570,740.26		$10,608,400.61		$8,094,860.64		$8,123,602.38		$8,155,893.89		$5,329,637.57		$5,352,271.29		$5,374,651.33		$444,983.44		$447,002.50		$448,969.77		$451,021.79		$453,017.83		$455,088.61		$1,600.51		$1,607.25		$2,242,978.82

				2018B Bonds		$0.11		$2,400,323.73		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$2,400,323.84								2018B Bonds		$31,334.52		$44,674.93		$49,025.07		$49,340.33		$60,162.79		$69,706.07		$71,967.03		$67,980.93		$76,376.94		$75,099.13		$80,373.83		$79,472.99		$43,131.04		$38,880.34		$37,883.06		$39,515.04		$38,437.08		$39,876.24		$34,907.40		$10,060.34		$594,013.43				2018B Bonds		$25,581,995.11		$25,626,670.04		$19,456,026.99		$19,505,367.32		$19,565,530.11		$19,635,236.18		$19,146,234.41		$19,214,215.34		$19,290,592.28		$18,925,893.07		$19,006,266.90		$19,085,739.89		$8,568,898.34		$8,607,778.68		$8,645,661.74		$8,685,176.78		$8,723,613.86		$8,763,490.10		$2,390,263.50		$2,400,323.84		$11,091,141.58

				2019A GO Bonds		$49.00		$11,522,032.45		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$11,522,081.45								2019A GO Bonds		$33,853.56		$48,267.82		$53,883.25		$63,299.91		$77,183.70		$89,427.04		$88,076.03		$82,588.61		$92,788.42		$79,028.23		$81,917.97		$80,999.82		$78,855.81		$81,422.25		$79,333.78		$82,751.43		$80,494.00		$83,507.84		$76,315.81		$48,291.86		$945,707.22				2019A GO Bonds		$27,641,424.14		$27,689,691.96		$24,961,409.97		$25,024,709.88		$25,101,893.58		$25,191,320.62		$23,261,415.50		$23,344,004.11		$23,436,792.53		$19,289,498.45		$19,371,416.42		$19,452,416.24		$17,944,777.48		$18,026,199.73		$18,105,533.51		$18,188,284.94		$18,268,778.94		$18,352,286.78		$11,473,789.59		$11,522,081.45		$17,785,988.01

				2019B LTFM Bonds		$34.31		$17,345,855.08		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$17,345,889.39								2019B LTFM Bonds		$24,446.15		$34,854.86		$39,369.73		$50,732.36		$61,858.84		$71,671.23		$72,512.05		$68,283.19		$76,716.30		$73,887.81		$78,741.03		$77,858.49		$80,939.53		$84,422.98		$82,257.53		$85,801.14		$83,460.51		$86,585.42		$84,676.02		$72,700.86		$968,047.62				2019B LTFM Bonds		$19,960,205.47		$19,995,060.33		$20,005,205.99		$20,055,938.35		$20,117,797.19		$20,189,468.42		$19,232,102.60		$19,300,385.79		$19,377,102.09		$18,541,412.50		$18,620,153.53		$18,698,012.02		$18,606,110.93		$18,690,533.91		$18,772,791.44		$18,858,592.58		$18,942,053.09		$19,028,638.51		$17,273,188.53		$17,345,889.39		$18,562,873.21

				2020B GO Bond Account		$0.00		$32,523,219.66		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$32,523,219.66								2020B GO Bond Account		$43,780.65		$62,419.89		$71,696.60		$103,870.83		$126,648.23		$146,737.69		$153,202.53		$144,961.26		$162,864.78		$154,735.59		$164,425.41		$162,582.50		$141,252.55		$143,037.84		$139,368.93		$145,372.87		$141,407.14		$146,701.67		$146,686.86		$136,312.77		$1,784,748.91				2020B GO Bond Account		$35,743,202.71		$35,805,622.60		$40,956,721.37		$41,060,592.20		$41,187,240.43		$41,333,978.12		$40,827,069.38		$40,972,030.64		$41,134,895.42		$38,717,798.38		$38,882,223.79		$39,044,806.29		$31,524,331.58		$31,667,369.42		$31,806,738.35		$31,952,111.22		$32,093,518.36		$32,240,220.03		$32,386,906.89		$32,523,219.66		$34,497,844.95

				2020C LTFM Bond Account		$0.00		$18,370,252.51		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$18,370,252.51								2020C LTFM Bond Account		$19,699.15		$28,085.89		$32,349.75		$47,717.38		$58,181.01		$67,409.93		$76,927.84		$73,717.25		$82,821.74		$76,758.33		$81,129.72		$80,220.41		$83,908.24		$87,598.84		$85,351.94		$89,028.85		$86,600.17		$89,842.63		$88,243.47		$76,994.22		$1,008,498.56				2020C LTFM Bond Account		$16,082,689.97		$16,110,775.86		$18,815,135.57		$18,862,852.95		$18,921,033.96		$18,988,443.89		$20,761,817.53		$20,835,534.78		$20,918,356.52		$19,103,885.17		$19,185,014.89		$19,265,235.30		$19,306,044.39		$19,393,643.23		$19,478,995.17		$19,568,024.02		$19,654,624.19		$19,744,466.82		$18,293,258.29		$18,370,252.51		$19,356,816.71

				2021C LTFM Bonds		$0.00		$16,521,392.61		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$16,521,392.61								2021C LTFM Bonds		$45,125.31		$64,337.03		$71,400.05		$79,774.06		$97,270.46		$112,699.90		$95,340.72		$87,049.50		$97,800.59		$73,661.08		$73,928.62		$73,100.01		$76,609.87		$80,002.41		$77,950.36		$81,308.42		$79,090.35		$82,051.63		$80,328.28		$69,245.20		$945,076.82				2021C LTFM Bonds		$36,841,004.34		$36,905,341.37		$31,456,258.96		$31,536,033.02		$31,633,303.48		$31,746,003.38		$24,516,729.29		$24,603,778.79		$24,701,579.38		$17,408,217.46		$17,482,146.08		$17,555,246.09		$17,631,855.96		$17,711,858.37		$17,789,808.73		$17,871,117.15		$17,950,207.50		$18,032,259.13		$16,452,147.41		$16,521,392.61		$18,092,319.66

				2021B GO Bonds		$0.00		$23,830,679.76		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$23,830,679.76								2021B GO Bonds		$51,741.40		$73,769.87		$82,035.09		$93,290.19		$113,750.73		$131,794.34		$129,102.16		$120,953.39		$135,891.80		$106,054.67		$107,494.17		$106,289.36		$105,715.76		$109,526.29		$106,716.95		$111,314.25		$108,277.63		$112,331.74		$111,218.04		$99,880.21		$1,320,710.87				2021B GO Bonds		$42,242,485.62		$42,316,255.49		$36,785,805.96		$36,879,096.15		$36,992,846.88		$37,124,641.22		$34,065,462.40		$34,186,415.79		$34,322,307.59		$25,312,009.56		$25,419,503.73		$25,525,793.09		$24,138,668.65		$24,248,194.94		$24,354,911.89		$24,466,226.14		$24,574,503.77		$24,686,835.51		$23,730,799.55		$23,830,679.76		$25,384,202.85

				2022A GO Bonds		$0.00		$16,402,595.84		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$16,402,595.84								2022A GO Bonds		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$526.77		$102,941.21		$128,187.81		$121,540.66		$136,551.60		$136,444.63		$146,502.78		$144,860.75		$125,035.14		$126,463.60		$123,219.81		$128,528.05		$125,021.85		$129,702.88		$116,997.98		$68,747.29		$1,508,076.36				2022A GO Bonds		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$330,526.77		$34,102,674.69		$34,230,862.50		$34,352,403.16		$34,488,954.76		$34,497,496.49		$34,643,999.27		$34,788,860.02		$27,871,507.38		$27,997,970.98		$28,121,190.79		$28,249,718.84		$28,374,740.69		$28,504,443.57		$16,333,848.55		$16,402,595.84		$28,356,277.27

				2022B GO Bonds		$0.00		$2,262,812.93		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$2,262,812.93								2022B GO Bonds		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$462.92		$92,099.65		$114,690.87		$108,743.60		$122,174.03		$121,817.18		$130,741.02		$129,275.66		$114,343.94		$116,164.54		$113,184.92		$118,060.87		$114,840.20		$119,140.02		$94,313.63		$9,484.00		$1,303,540.01				2022B GO Bonds		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$290,462.92		$30,511,991.17		$30,626,682.04		$30,735,425.64		$30,857,599.67		$30,786,023.93		$30,916,764.95		$31,046,040.61		$25,601,681.75		$25,717,846.29		$25,831,031.21		$25,949,092.08		$26,063,932.28		$26,183,072.30		$2,253,328.93		$2,262,812.93		$23,622,435.58

				GO Bonds Series 2023A		$0.00		$39,695,860.45		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$39,695,860.45								GO Bonds Series 2023A														$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$64,039.33		$179,053.95		$166,375.06		$409,468.34				GO Bonds Series 2023A														$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$39,350,431.44		$39,529,485.39		$39,695,860.45		$9,881,314.77

				GO LTFM Bonds Series 2023B		$0.00		$47,730,347.95		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$47,730,347.95								GO LTFM Bonds Series 2023B														$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$77,000.37		$215,294.67		$200,049.56		$492,344.60				GO LTFM Bonds Series 2023B														$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$47,315,003.72		$47,530,298.39		$47,730,347.95		$11,881,304.17

				TOTALS		$17,735,208.98		$306,244,842.56		$0.00		$0.00		$67,154,924.79		$391,134,976.33								TOTALS		$454,330.24		$579,713.02		$661,511.14		$899,209.28		$1,255,539.12		$1,460,773.06		$1,513,893.78		$1,404,720.61		$1,476,537.15		$1,501,106.71		$1,753,178.33		$1,969,953.19		$1,916,021.59		$1,795,197.70		$1,759,047.03		$1,745,877.62		$1,986,177.27		$2,046,973.51		$2,097,745.76		$1,557,552.65		$21,605,368.51				TOTALS		$360,373,879.34		$381,732,850.68		$362,543,817.26		$425,467,341.18		$430,302,766.97		$441,414,368.36		$447,805,586.86		$429,851,662.48		$421,306,378.98		$413,641,250.99		$479,388,302.78		$482,011,079.76		$422,533,344.45		$440,466,275.47		$415,506,272.54		$424,416,005.65		$471,113,757.94		$498,767,012.46		$396,779,399.41		$391,134,976.33		$438,088,671.40



																										$454,330.24		$579,713.02		$661,511.14		$899,209.28		$1,255,539.12		$1,460,773.06		$1,513,893.78		$1,404,720.61		$1,476,537.15		$1,501,106.71		$1,753,178.33		$1,969,953.19		$1,916,021.59		$1,795,197.70		$1,759,047.03		$1,745,877.62		$1,986,177.27		$2,046,973.51		$2,097,745.76		$1,557,552.65		$21,605,368.51						$360,373,879.34		$381,732,850.68		$362,543,817.26		$425,467,341.18		$430,302,766.97		$441,414,368.36		$447,805,586.86		$429,851,662.48		$421,306,378.98		$413,641,250.99		$479,388,302.78		$482,011,079.76		$422,533,344.45		$440,466,275.47		$415,506,272.54		$424,416,005.65		$471,113,757.94		$498,767,012.46		$396,779,399.41		$391,134,976.33		$438,088,671.40



																														$1,695,554.40						$3,615,521.46						$4,395,151.54						$5,224,238.23						$5,470,266.32						$5,779,028.40																$1,104,650,547.28						$1,297,184,476.51						$432,987,876.11						$458,346,877.84						$426,168,630.82						$464,765,592.02
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Account Mar-23 Apr-23 May-23 Jun-23 Jul-23 Aug-23 Sep-23 Oct-23 Nov-23 Dec-23 Jan-24 Feb-24 12-Mo. Total
Payroll $6,666.76 $24,291.07 $32,235.71 $21,409.82 $36,378.23 $21,596.24 $36,591.96 $45,421.96 $42,943.85 $26,727.42 $21,620.83 $19,289.92 $335,173.77
General $210,050.24 $230,313.84 $435,424.23 $668,001.67 $687,330.08 $592,126.69 $534,774.02 $436,600.24 $706,381.19 $600,252.20 $455,443.26 $296,251.71 $5,852,949.37

General Investments $68,463.23 $160,941.55 $142,426.31 $150,261.56 $199,548.35 $174,168.93 $206,212.53 $240,105.79 $241,030.18 $245,846.80 $260,075.69 $225,921.81 $2,315,002.73
2016B GO Bonds $21,373.93 $21,202.18 $22,731.87 $22,477.09 $14,981.50 $14,329.45 $13,961.90 $14,563.37 $14,166.08 $14,696.49 $12,836.24 $54.03 $187,374.13

2016C COP's $11,217.20 $11,089.60 $11,881.59 $11,748.42 $11,682.76 $12,103.51 $11,793.05 $12,301.09 $11,965.52 $12,413.53 $11,607.11 $3,905.64 $133,709.02
2017A GO Bonds $29,815.72 $29,417.78 $31,505.98 $31,152.86 $26,219.35 $26,394.10 $25,717.10 $26,824.97 $26,093.20 $27,070.17 $25,995.20 $15,339.45 $321,545.88

2017C COP's $38,268.63 $29,853.86 $30,256.70 $29,917.58 $31,204.98 $32,563.96 $31,728.70 $33,095.56 $32,192.72 $33,398.07 $32,057.83 $18,457.84 $372,996.43
2017B GO Bonds $74,403.73 $73,567.45 $78,827.67 $77,944.16 $54,194.39 $52,376.67 $51,033.22 $53,231.70 $51,779.56 $53,718.28 $48,472.98 $20,184.14 $689,733.95

2018A Bonds $32,291.51 $22,942.73 $22,633.72 $22,380.04 $4,690.07 $2,019.06 $1,967.27 $2,052.02 $1,996.04 $2,070.78 $1,600.51 $6.74 $116,650.49
2018B Bonds $76,376.94 $75,099.13 $80,373.83 $79,472.99 $43,131.04 $38,880.34 $37,883.06 $39,515.04 $38,437.08 $39,876.24 $34,907.40 $10,060.34 $594,013.43

2019A GO Bonds $92,788.42 $79,028.23 $81,917.97 $80,999.82 $78,855.81 $81,422.25 $79,333.78 $82,751.43 $80,494.00 $83,507.84 $76,315.81 $48,291.86 $945,707.22
2019B LTFM Bonds $76,716.30 $73,887.81 $78,741.03 $77,858.49 $80,939.53 $84,422.98 $82,257.53 $85,801.14 $83,460.51 $86,585.42 $84,676.02 $72,700.86 $968,047.62

2020B GO Bond Account $162,864.78 $154,735.59 $164,425.41 $162,582.50 $141,252.55 $143,037.84 $139,368.93 $145,372.87 $141,407.14 $146,701.67 $146,686.86 $136,312.77 $1,784,748.91
2020C LTFM Bond Account $82,821.74 $76,758.33 $81,129.72 $80,220.41 $83,908.24 $87,598.84 $85,351.94 $89,028.85 $86,600.17 $89,842.63 $88,243.47 $76,994.22 $1,008,498.56

2021C LTFM Bonds $97,800.59 $73,661.08 $73,928.62 $73,100.01 $76,609.87 $80,002.41 $77,950.36 $81,308.42 $79,090.35 $82,051.63 $80,328.28 $69,245.20 $945,076.82
2021B GO Bonds $135,891.80 $106,054.67 $107,494.17 $106,289.36 $105,715.76 $109,526.29 $106,716.95 $111,314.25 $108,277.63 $112,331.74 $111,218.04 $99,880.21 $1,320,710.87
2022A GO Bonds $136,551.60 $136,444.63 $146,502.78 $144,860.75 $125,035.14 $126,463.60 $123,219.81 $128,528.05 $125,021.85 $129,702.88 $116,997.98 $68,747.29 $1,508,076.36
2022B GO Bonds $122,174.03 $121,817.18 $130,741.02 $129,275.66 $114,343.94 $116,164.54 $113,184.92 $118,060.87 $114,840.20 $119,140.02 $94,313.63 $9,484.00 $1,303,540.01

GO Bonds Series 2023A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $64,039.33 $179,053.95 $166,375.06 $409,468.34
GO LTFM Bonds Series 2023B $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $77,000.37 $215,294.67 $200,049.56 $492,344.60

TOTALS $1,476,537.15 $1,501,106.71 $1,753,178.33 $1,969,953.19 $1,916,021.59 $1,795,197.70 $1,759,047.03 $1,745,877.62 $1,986,177.27 $2,046,973.51 $2,097,745.76 $1,557,552.65 $21,605,368.51

Minneapolis Public Schools Cash Dividends and Income Earnings


Chart1



Minneapolis Public Schools MSDLAF+ Balance Summary - As of 2/29/2024

Liquid Class Balance	Payroll	General	General Investments	2016B GO Bonds	2016C COP's	2017A GO Bonds	2017C COP's	2017B GO Bonds	2018A Bonds	2018B Bonds	2019A GO Bonds	2019B LTFM Bonds	2020B GO Bond Account	2020C LTFM Bond Account	2021C LTFM Bonds	2021B GO Bonds	2022A GO Bonds	2022B GO Bonds	GO Bonds Series 2023A	GO LTFM Bonds Series 2023B	2756732.51	14734197.58	243797.1	0.55000000000000004	0.38	0.52	78.95	317.97000000000003	0	0.11	49	34.31	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	MAX Class Balance	Payroll	General	General Investments	2016B GO Bonds	2016C COP's	2017A GO Bonds	2017C COP's	2017B GO Bonds	2018A Bonds	2018B Bonds	2019A GO Bonds	2019B LTFM Bonds	2020B GO Bond Account	2020C LTFM Bond Account	2021C LTFM Bonds	2021B GO Bonds	2022A GO Bonds	2022B GO Bonds	GO Bonds Series 2023A	GO LTFM Bonds Series 2023B	0	63813927.020000003	6.56	12890.27	931855.85	3659878.57	4403828.9400000004	4815475.13	1607.25	2400323.73	11522032.449999999	17345855.079999998	32523219.66	18370252.510000002	16521392.609999999	23830679.760000002	16402595.84	2262812.9300000002	39695860.450000003	47730347.950000003	TERM Balance	Payroll	General	General Investments	2016B GO Bonds	2016C COP's	2017A GO Bonds	2017C COP's	2017B GO Bonds	2018A Bonds	2018B Bonds	2019A GO Bonds	2019B LTFM Bonds	2020B GO Bond Account	2020C LTFM Bond Account	2021C LTFM Bonds	2021B GO Bonds	2022A GO Bonds	2022B GO Bonds	GO Bonds Series 2023A	GO LTFM Bonds Series 2023B	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	CD Program Balance	Payroll	General	General Investments	2016B GO Bonds	2016C COP's	2017A GO Bonds	2017C COP's	2017B GO Bonds	2018A Bonds	2018B Bonds	2019A GO Bonds	2019B LTFM Bonds	2020B GO Bond Account	2020C LTFM Bond Account	2021C LTFM Bonds	2021B GO Bonds	2022A GO Bonds	2022B GO Bonds	GO Bonds Series 2023A	GO LTFM Bonds Series 2023B	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Managed Account Balance	Payroll	General	General Investments	2016B GO Bonds	2016C COP's	2017A GO Bonds	2017C COP's	2017B GO Bonds	2018A Bonds	2018B Bonds	2019A GO Bonds	2019B LTFM Bonds	2020B GO Bond Account	2020C LTFM Bond Account	2021C LTFM Bonds	2021B GO Bonds	2022A GO Bonds	2022B GO Bonds	GO Bonds Series 2023A	GO LTFM Bonds Series 2023B	0	0	67154924.790000007	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Account
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Sheet1

				Minneapolis Public Schools MSDLAF+ Balance Summary - As of 9/30/2023

				Account		Liquid Class Balance		MAX Class Balance		TERM Balance		CD Program Balance		Managed Account Balance		Total				Jul-22		Aug-22		Sep-22		Oct-22		Nov-22		Dec-22		Jan-23		Feb-23		Mar-23		Apr-23		May-23		Jun-23

				Payroll		$9,796,493.99		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$9,796,493.99				$7,910.04		$2,053.92		$2,817.40		$8,793.67		$6,580.66		$6,812.45		$3,838.01		$4,484.83		$6,666.76		$24,291.07		$32,235.71		$21,409.82		$127,894.34

				General		$7,643,432.89		$108,212,311.71		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$115,855,744.60				$62,940.08		$43,338.16		$44,974.77		$152,525.24		$359,455.43		$231,304.39		$284,907.37		$224,354.59		$210,050.24		$230,313.84		$435,424.23		$668,001.67		$2,947,590.01

				General Investments		$1,651,063.98		$6.41		$0.00		$0.00		$64,212,484.27		$65,863,554.66				$47,079.50		$54,567.47		$75,669.31		$82,145.08		$88,865.15		$101,112.59		$93,241.62		$115,485.68		$68,463.23		$160,941.55		$142,426.31		$150,261.56		$1,180,259.05

				2014 Alt. Facility Bonds		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

				2015D COP's		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$3,219.05		$4,687.71		$5,346.06		$6,959.08		$8,563.10		$9,930.88		$1,356.12		$4.69		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$40,066.69

				2015A Annual GO Bond Capacity		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

				2015B Alt. Facilities Bonds		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

				2016A GO Bonds		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$2,625.78		$3,771.08		$4,274.28		$5,532.01		$6,766.93		$7,842.97		$1,070.22		$3.77		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$31,887.04

				2016B GO Bonds		$0.55		$3,186,380.39		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$3,186,380.94				$10,512.12		$14,987.57		$16,664.99		$18,933.69		$23,086.28		$26,748.32		$21,124.32		$19,024.32		$21,373.93		$21,202.18		$22,731.87		$22,477.09		$238,866.68

				2016C COP's		$0.38		$2,691,406.96		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$2,691,407.34				$8,258.46		$11,774.44		$13,286.65		$16,997.83		$20,725.52		$24,013.09		$12,442.43		$9,984.12		$11,217.20		$11,089.60		$11,881.59		$11,748.42		$163,419.35

				2017A GO Bonds		$0.52		$5,869,148.58		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$5,869,149.10				$12,612.83		$17,982.65		$20,315.22		$26,211.49		$31,959.73		$37,029.31		$29,428.99		$26,538.13		$29,815.72		$29,417.78		$31,505.98		$31,152.86		$323,970.69

				2017C COP's		$77.24		$7,241,039.63		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$7,241,116.87				$15,470.23		$22,178.31		$24,999.99		$31,189.76		$38,112.01		$44,167.47		$37,317.59		$34,062.28		$38,268.63		$29,853.86		$30,256.70		$29,917.58		$375,794.41

				2017B GO Bonds		$311.09		$11,646,481.35		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$11,646,792.44				$24,630.64		$35,125.90		$39,367.97		$47,729.74		$58,204.52		$67,438.03		$70,045.99		$66,226.53		$74,403.73		$73,567.45		$78,827.67		$77,944.16		$713,512.33

				2018A Bonds		$0.00		$448,969.77		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$448,969.77				$14,935.60		$21,294.31		$23,655.30		$26,657.72		$32,504.37		$37,660.35		$31,540.42		$28,741.74		$32,291.51		$22,942.73		$22,633.72		$22,380.04		$317,237.81

				2018B Bonds		$0.11		$8,645,661.63		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$8,645,661.74				$31,334.52		$44,674.93		$49,025.07		$49,340.33		$60,162.79		$69,706.07		$71,967.03		$67,980.93		$76,376.94		$75,099.13		$80,373.83		$79,472.99		$755,514.56

				2019A GO Bonds		$47.94		$18,105,485.57		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$18,105,533.51				$33,853.56		$48,267.82		$53,883.25		$63,299.91		$77,183.70		$89,427.04		$88,076.03		$82,588.61		$92,788.42		$79,028.23		$81,917.97		$80,999.82		$871,314.36

				2019D GO Refunding Account		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

				2019C COP's		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$5,978.61		$8,706.39		$9,422.77		$7,348.39		$9,042.90		$10,487.32		$1,432.11		$4.95		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$52,423.44

				2019B LTFM Bonds		$33.57		$18,772,757.87		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$18,772,791.44				$24,446.15		$34,854.86		$39,369.73		$50,732.36		$61,858.84		$71,671.23		$72,512.05		$68,283.19		$76,716.30		$73,887.81		$78,741.03		$77,858.49		$730,932.04

				2020B GO Bond Account		$0.00		$31,806,738.35		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$31,806,738.35				$43,780.65		$62,419.89		$71,696.60		$103,870.83		$126,648.23		$146,737.69		$153,202.53		$144,961.26		$162,864.78		$154,735.59		$164,425.41		$162,582.50		$1,497,925.96

				2020C LTFM Bond Account		$0.00		$19,478,995.17		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$19,478,995.17				$19,699.15		$28,085.89		$32,349.75		$47,717.38		$58,181.01		$67,409.93		$76,927.84		$73,717.25		$82,821.74		$76,758.33		$81,129.72		$80,220.41		$725,018.40

				2021A Bond Refunding		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

				2021C LTFM Bonds		$0.00		$17,789,808.73		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$17,789,808.73				$45,125.31		$64,337.03		$71,400.05		$79,774.06		$97,270.46		$112,699.90		$95,340.72		$87,049.50		$97,800.59		$73,661.08		$73,928.62		$73,100.01		$971,487.33

				2021B GO Bonds		$0.00		$24,354,911.89		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$24,354,911.89				$51,741.40		$73,769.87		$82,035.09		$93,290.19		$113,750.73		$131,794.34		$129,102.16		$120,953.39		$135,891.80		$106,054.67		$107,494.17		$106,289.36		$1,252,167.17

				2021D Refunding Bonds		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$122.53		$174.69		$197.36		$254.64		$310.48		$359.73		$49.07		$0.17		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$1,468.67

				2022A GO Bonds		$0.00		$28,121,190.79		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$28,121,190.79				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$526.77		$102,941.21		$128,187.81		$121,540.66		$136,551.60		$136,444.63		$146,502.78		$144,860.75		$917,556.21

				2022B GO Bonds		$0.00		$25,831,031.21		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$25,831,031.21				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$462.92		$92,099.65		$114,690.87		$108,743.60		$122,174.03		$121,817.18		$130,741.02		$129,275.66		$820,004.93

				2022C Refunding COP's		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$1,054.18		$889.75		$93.87		$0.33		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$2,038.13

				TOTALS		$19,091,462.26		$332,202,326.01		$0.00		$0.00		$64,212,484.27		$415,506,272.54				$466,276.21		$597,052.89		$680,751.61		$919,303.40		$1,281,276.71		$1,490,283.71		$1,517,895.17		$1,404,734.52		$1,476,537.15		$1,501,106.71		$1,753,178.33		$1,969,953.19		$15,058,349.60



																								$1,744,080.71						$3,690,863.82						$4,399,166.84						$5,224,238.23









































































Sheet1 (2)

				Minneapolis Public Schools MSDLAF+ Balance Summary - As of 2/29/2024																				Minneapolis Public Schools Cash Dividends and Income Earnings																																														Minneapolis Public Schools Monthly Investment Balances																																														 

				Account		Liquid Class Balance		MAX Class Balance		TERM Balance		CD Program Balance		Managed Account Balance		Total								Account		Jul-22		Aug-22		Sep-22		Oct-22		Nov-22		Dec-22		Jan-23		Feb-23		Mar-23		Apr-23		May-23		Jun-23		Jul-23		Aug-23		Sep-23		Oct-23		Nov-23		Dec-23		Jan-24		Feb-24		12-Mo. Total				Account		Jul-22		Aug-22		Sep-22		Oct-22		Nov-22		Dec-22		Jan-23		Feb-23		Mar-23		Apr-23		May-23		Jun-23		Jul-23		Aug-23		Sep-23		Oct-23		Nov-23		Dec-23		Jan-24		Feb-24		12-Mo. Avg.

				Payroll		$2,756,732.51		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$2,756,732.51								Payroll		$7,910.04		$2,053.92		$2,817.40		$8,793.67		$6,580.66		$6,812.45		$3,838.01		$4,484.83		$6,666.76		$24,291.07		$32,235.71		$21,409.82		$36,378.23		$21,596.24		$36,591.96		$45,421.96		$42,943.85		$26,727.42		$21,620.83		$19,289.92		$335,173.77				Payroll		$2,461,542.53		$317,557.62		$338,221.25		$203,840.92		$161,946.25		$5,170,141.28		$227,444.87		$188,387.01		$660,657.64		$4,415,708.62		$15,690,692.14		$8,793,418.98		$8,151,767.54		$4,930,185.93		$9,796,493.99		$7,155,548.24		$18,930,079.11		$8,430,859.23		$2,783,714.48		$2,756,732.51		$7,707,988.20

				General		$14,734,197.58		$63,813,927.02		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$78,548,124.60								General		$62,940.08		$43,338.16		$44,974.77		$152,525.24		$359,455.43		$231,304.39		$284,907.37		$224,354.59		$210,050.24		$230,313.84		$435,424.23		$668,001.67		$687,330.08		$592,126.69		$534,774.02		$436,600.24		$706,381.19		$600,252.20		$455,443.26		$296,251.71		$5,852,949.37				General		$18,475,107.37		$40,548,638.11		$39,776,438.44		$102,159,456.17		$105,383,996.34		$49,000,178.81		$84,412,019.38		$65,478,633.08		$54,825,411.32		$75,056,618.64		$127,068,527.62		$136,579,318.34		$126,932,234.28		$146,847,745.77		$115,855,744.60		$126,017,611.00		$159,572,061.93		$109,577,315.07		$85,221,253.49		$78,548,124.60		$111,841,830.56

				General Investments		$243,797.10		$6.56		$0.00		$0.00		$67,154,924.79		$67,398,728.45								General Investments		$47,079.50		$54,567.47		$75,669.31		$82,145.08		$88,865.15		$101,112.59		$93,241.62		$115,485.68		$68,463.23		$160,941.55		$142,426.31		$150,261.56		$199,548.35		$174,168.93		$206,212.53		$240,105.79		$241,030.18		$245,846.80		$260,075.69		$225,921.81		$2,315,002.73				General Investments		$64,520,499.25		$65,470,171.29		$63,748,182.00		$63,767,323.23		$63,999,465.64		$61,566,510.59		$64,504,617.63		$64,462,741.90		$64,907,052.61		$65,001,212.92		$66,318,280.13		$65,197,259.41		$65,447,637.70		$65,679,333.00		$65,863,554.66		$66,228,617.49		$66,601,565.93		$67,050,244.64		$67,359,129.88		$67,398,728.45		$66,087,718.07

				2016B GO Bonds		$0.55		$12,890.27		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$12,890.82								2016B GO Bonds		$10,512.12		$14,987.57		$16,664.99		$18,933.69		$23,086.28		$26,748.32		$21,124.32		$19,024.32		$21,373.93		$21,202.18		$22,731.87		$22,477.09		$14,981.50		$14,329.45		$13,961.90		$14,563.37		$14,166.08		$14,696.49		$12,836.24		$54.03		$187,374.13				2016B GO Bonds		$8,582,286.46		$8,597,274.03		$7,465,875.02		$7,484,808.71		$7,507,894.99		$7,534,643.31		$5,358,046.33		$5,377,070.65		$5,398,444.58		$5,352,749.80		$5,375,481.67		$5,397,958.76		$3,158,089.59		$3,172,419.04		$3,186,380.94		$3,200,944.31		$3,215,110.39		$3,229,806.88		$12,836.79		$12,890.82		$3,392,759.46

				2016C COP's		$0.38		$931,855.85		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$931,856.23								2016C COP's		$8,258.46		$11,774.44		$13,286.65		$16,997.83		$20,725.52		$24,013.09		$12,442.43		$9,984.12		$11,217.20		$11,089.60		$11,881.59		$11,748.42		$11,682.76		$12,103.51		$11,793.05		$12,301.09		$11,965.52		$12,413.53		$11,607.11		$3,905.64		$133,709.02				2016C COP's		$6,742,353.70		$6,754,128.14		$6,702,424.79		$6,719,422.62		$6,740,148.14		$6,764,161.23		$2,811,947.04		$2,821,931.16		$2,833,148.36		$2,797,798.32		$2,809,679.91		$2,821,428.33		$2,667,510.78		$2,679,614.29		$2,691,407.34		$2,703,708.43		$2,715,673.95		$2,728,087.48		$927,950.59		$931,856.23		$2,442,322.00

				2017A GO Bonds		$0.52		$3,659,878.57		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$3,659,879.09								2017A GO Bonds		$12,612.83		$17,982.65		$20,315.22		$26,211.49		$31,959.73		$37,029.31		$29,428.99		$26,538.13		$29,815.72		$29,417.78		$31,505.98		$31,152.86		$26,219.35		$26,394.10		$25,717.10		$26,824.97		$26,093.20		$27,070.17		$25,995.20		$15,339.45		$321,545.88				2017A GO Bonds		$10,297,351.10		$10,315,333.75		$10,335,456.22		$10,361,667.71		$10,393,627.44		$10,430,656.75		$7,474,242.24		$7,500,780.37		$7,530,596.09		$7,418,819.19		$7,450,325.17		$7,481,478.03		$5,817,037.90		$5,843,432.00		$5,869,149.10		$5,895,974.07		$5,922,067.27		$5,949,137.44		$3,644,539.64		$3,659,879.09		$6,040,202.92

				2017C COP's		$78.95		$4,403,828.94		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$4,403,907.89								2017C COP's		$15,470.23		$22,178.31		$24,999.99		$31,189.76		$38,112.01		$44,167.47		$37,317.59		$34,062.28		$38,268.63		$29,853.86		$30,256.70		$29,917.58		$31,204.98		$32,563.96		$31,728.70		$33,095.56		$32,192.72		$33,398.07		$32,057.83		$18,457.84		$372,996.43				2017C COP's		$12,880,773.31		$12,902,951.62		$12,399,853.50		$12,431,043.26		$12,469,155.27		$12,513,322.74		$9,595,046.37		$9,629,108.65		$9,667,377.28		$7,124,648.54		$7,154,905.24		$7,184,822.82		$7,176,824.21		$7,209,388.17		$7,241,116.87		$7,274,212.43		$7,306,405.15		$7,339,803.22		$4,385,450.05		$4,403,907.89		$6,955,738.49

				2017B GO Bonds		$317.97		$4,815,475.13		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$4,815,793.10								2017B GO Bonds		$24,630.64		$35,125.90		$39,367.97		$47,729.74		$58,204.52		$67,438.03		$70,045.99		$66,226.53		$74,403.73		$73,567.45		$78,827.67		$77,944.16		$54,194.39		$52,376.67		$51,033.22		$53,231.70		$51,779.56		$53,718.28		$48,472.98		$20,184.14		$689,733.95				2017B GO Bonds		$20,127,300.10		$20,162,426.00		$18,829,223.06		$18,876,952.80		$18,935,157.32		$19,002,595.35		$18,658,986.71		$18,725,213.24		$18,799,616.97		$18,561,822.38		$18,640,650.05		$18,718,594.21		$11,543,382.55		$11,595,759.22		$11,646,792.44		$11,700,024.14		$11,751,803.70		$11,805,521.98		$4,795,608.96		$4,815,793.10		$12,864,614.14

				2018A Bonds		$0.00		$1,607.25		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$1,607.25								2018A Bonds		$14,935.60		$21,294.31		$23,655.30		$26,657.72		$32,504.37		$37,660.35		$31,540.42		$28,741.74		$32,291.51		$22,942.73		$22,633.72		$22,380.04		$4,690.07		$2,019.06		$1,967.27		$2,052.02		$1,996.04		$2,070.78		$1,600.51		$6.74		$116,650.49				2018A Bonds		$12,193,658.16		$12,214,952.47		$10,511,578.17		$10,538,235.89		$10,570,740.26		$10,608,400.61		$8,094,860.64		$8,123,602.38		$8,155,893.89		$5,329,637.57		$5,352,271.29		$5,374,651.33		$444,983.44		$447,002.50		$448,969.77		$451,021.79		$453,017.83		$455,088.61		$1,600.51		$1,607.25		$2,242,978.82

				2018B Bonds		$0.11		$2,400,323.73		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$2,400,323.84								2018B Bonds		$31,334.52		$44,674.93		$49,025.07		$49,340.33		$60,162.79		$69,706.07		$71,967.03		$67,980.93		$76,376.94		$75,099.13		$80,373.83		$79,472.99		$43,131.04		$38,880.34		$37,883.06		$39,515.04		$38,437.08		$39,876.24		$34,907.40		$10,060.34		$594,013.43				2018B Bonds		$25,581,995.11		$25,626,670.04		$19,456,026.99		$19,505,367.32		$19,565,530.11		$19,635,236.18		$19,146,234.41		$19,214,215.34		$19,290,592.28		$18,925,893.07		$19,006,266.90		$19,085,739.89		$8,568,898.34		$8,607,778.68		$8,645,661.74		$8,685,176.78		$8,723,613.86		$8,763,490.10		$2,390,263.50		$2,400,323.84		$11,091,141.58

				2019A GO Bonds		$49.00		$11,522,032.45		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$11,522,081.45								2019A GO Bonds		$33,853.56		$48,267.82		$53,883.25		$63,299.91		$77,183.70		$89,427.04		$88,076.03		$82,588.61		$92,788.42		$79,028.23		$81,917.97		$80,999.82		$78,855.81		$81,422.25		$79,333.78		$82,751.43		$80,494.00		$83,507.84		$76,315.81		$48,291.86		$945,707.22				2019A GO Bonds		$27,641,424.14		$27,689,691.96		$24,961,409.97		$25,024,709.88		$25,101,893.58		$25,191,320.62		$23,261,415.50		$23,344,004.11		$23,436,792.53		$19,289,498.45		$19,371,416.42		$19,452,416.24		$17,944,777.48		$18,026,199.73		$18,105,533.51		$18,188,284.94		$18,268,778.94		$18,352,286.78		$11,473,789.59		$11,522,081.45		$17,785,988.01

				2019B LTFM Bonds		$34.31		$17,345,855.08		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$17,345,889.39								2019B LTFM Bonds		$24,446.15		$34,854.86		$39,369.73		$50,732.36		$61,858.84		$71,671.23		$72,512.05		$68,283.19		$76,716.30		$73,887.81		$78,741.03		$77,858.49		$80,939.53		$84,422.98		$82,257.53		$85,801.14		$83,460.51		$86,585.42		$84,676.02		$72,700.86		$968,047.62				2019B LTFM Bonds		$19,960,205.47		$19,995,060.33		$20,005,205.99		$20,055,938.35		$20,117,797.19		$20,189,468.42		$19,232,102.60		$19,300,385.79		$19,377,102.09		$18,541,412.50		$18,620,153.53		$18,698,012.02		$18,606,110.93		$18,690,533.91		$18,772,791.44		$18,858,592.58		$18,942,053.09		$19,028,638.51		$17,273,188.53		$17,345,889.39		$18,562,873.21

				2020B GO Bond Account		$0.00		$32,523,219.66		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$32,523,219.66								2020B GO Bond Account		$43,780.65		$62,419.89		$71,696.60		$103,870.83		$126,648.23		$146,737.69		$153,202.53		$144,961.26		$162,864.78		$154,735.59		$164,425.41		$162,582.50		$141,252.55		$143,037.84		$139,368.93		$145,372.87		$141,407.14		$146,701.67		$146,686.86		$136,312.77		$1,784,748.91				2020B GO Bond Account		$35,743,202.71		$35,805,622.60		$40,956,721.37		$41,060,592.20		$41,187,240.43		$41,333,978.12		$40,827,069.38		$40,972,030.64		$41,134,895.42		$38,717,798.38		$38,882,223.79		$39,044,806.29		$31,524,331.58		$31,667,369.42		$31,806,738.35		$31,952,111.22		$32,093,518.36		$32,240,220.03		$32,386,906.89		$32,523,219.66		$34,497,844.95

				2020C LTFM Bond Account		$0.00		$18,370,252.51		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$18,370,252.51								2020C LTFM Bond Account		$19,699.15		$28,085.89		$32,349.75		$47,717.38		$58,181.01		$67,409.93		$76,927.84		$73,717.25		$82,821.74		$76,758.33		$81,129.72		$80,220.41		$83,908.24		$87,598.84		$85,351.94		$89,028.85		$86,600.17		$89,842.63		$88,243.47		$76,994.22		$1,008,498.56				2020C LTFM Bond Account		$16,082,689.97		$16,110,775.86		$18,815,135.57		$18,862,852.95		$18,921,033.96		$18,988,443.89		$20,761,817.53		$20,835,534.78		$20,918,356.52		$19,103,885.17		$19,185,014.89		$19,265,235.30		$19,306,044.39		$19,393,643.23		$19,478,995.17		$19,568,024.02		$19,654,624.19		$19,744,466.82		$18,293,258.29		$18,370,252.51		$19,356,816.71

				2021C LTFM Bonds		$0.00		$16,521,392.61		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$16,521,392.61								2021C LTFM Bonds		$45,125.31		$64,337.03		$71,400.05		$79,774.06		$97,270.46		$112,699.90		$95,340.72		$87,049.50		$97,800.59		$73,661.08		$73,928.62		$73,100.01		$76,609.87		$80,002.41		$77,950.36		$81,308.42		$79,090.35		$82,051.63		$80,328.28		$69,245.20		$945,076.82				2021C LTFM Bonds		$36,841,004.34		$36,905,341.37		$31,456,258.96		$31,536,033.02		$31,633,303.48		$31,746,003.38		$24,516,729.29		$24,603,778.79		$24,701,579.38		$17,408,217.46		$17,482,146.08		$17,555,246.09		$17,631,855.96		$17,711,858.37		$17,789,808.73		$17,871,117.15		$17,950,207.50		$18,032,259.13		$16,452,147.41		$16,521,392.61		$18,092,319.66

				2021B GO Bonds		$0.00		$23,830,679.76		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$23,830,679.76								2021B GO Bonds		$51,741.40		$73,769.87		$82,035.09		$93,290.19		$113,750.73		$131,794.34		$129,102.16		$120,953.39		$135,891.80		$106,054.67		$107,494.17		$106,289.36		$105,715.76		$109,526.29		$106,716.95		$111,314.25		$108,277.63		$112,331.74		$111,218.04		$99,880.21		$1,320,710.87				2021B GO Bonds		$42,242,485.62		$42,316,255.49		$36,785,805.96		$36,879,096.15		$36,992,846.88		$37,124,641.22		$34,065,462.40		$34,186,415.79		$34,322,307.59		$25,312,009.56		$25,419,503.73		$25,525,793.09		$24,138,668.65		$24,248,194.94		$24,354,911.89		$24,466,226.14		$24,574,503.77		$24,686,835.51		$23,730,799.55		$23,830,679.76		$25,384,202.85

				2022A GO Bonds		$0.00		$16,402,595.84		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$16,402,595.84								2022A GO Bonds		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$526.77		$102,941.21		$128,187.81		$121,540.66		$136,551.60		$136,444.63		$146,502.78		$144,860.75		$125,035.14		$126,463.60		$123,219.81		$128,528.05		$125,021.85		$129,702.88		$116,997.98		$68,747.29		$1,508,076.36				2022A GO Bonds		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$330,526.77		$34,102,674.69		$34,230,862.50		$34,352,403.16		$34,488,954.76		$34,497,496.49		$34,643,999.27		$34,788,860.02		$27,871,507.38		$27,997,970.98		$28,121,190.79		$28,249,718.84		$28,374,740.69		$28,504,443.57		$16,333,848.55		$16,402,595.84		$28,356,277.27

				2022B GO Bonds		$0.00		$2,262,812.93		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$2,262,812.93								2022B GO Bonds		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$462.92		$92,099.65		$114,690.87		$108,743.60		$122,174.03		$121,817.18		$130,741.02		$129,275.66		$114,343.94		$116,164.54		$113,184.92		$118,060.87		$114,840.20		$119,140.02		$94,313.63		$9,484.00		$1,303,540.01				2022B GO Bonds		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$290,462.92		$30,511,991.17		$30,626,682.04		$30,735,425.64		$30,857,599.67		$30,786,023.93		$30,916,764.95		$31,046,040.61		$25,601,681.75		$25,717,846.29		$25,831,031.21		$25,949,092.08		$26,063,932.28		$26,183,072.30		$2,253,328.93		$2,262,812.93		$23,622,435.58

				GO Bonds Series 2023A		$0.00		$39,695,860.45		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$39,695,860.45								GO Bonds Series 2023A														$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$64,039.33		$179,053.95		$166,375.06		$409,468.34				GO Bonds Series 2023A														$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$39,350,431.44		$39,529,485.39		$39,695,860.45		$9,881,314.77

				GO LTFM Bonds Series 2023B		$0.00		$47,730,347.95		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$47,730,347.95								GO LTFM Bonds Series 2023B														$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$77,000.37		$215,294.67		$200,049.56		$492,344.60				GO LTFM Bonds Series 2023B														$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$47,315,003.72		$47,530,298.39		$47,730,347.95		$11,881,304.17

				TOTALS		$17,735,208.98		$306,244,842.56		$0.00		$0.00		$67,154,924.79		$391,134,976.33								TOTALS		$454,330.24		$579,713.02		$661,511.14		$899,209.28		$1,255,539.12		$1,460,773.06		$1,513,893.78		$1,404,720.61		$1,476,537.15		$1,501,106.71		$1,753,178.33		$1,969,953.19		$1,916,021.59		$1,795,197.70		$1,759,047.03		$1,745,877.62		$1,986,177.27		$2,046,973.51		$2,097,745.76		$1,557,552.65		$21,605,368.51				TOTALS		$360,373,879.34		$381,732,850.68		$362,543,817.26		$425,467,341.18		$430,302,766.97		$441,414,368.36		$447,805,586.86		$429,851,662.48		$421,306,378.98		$413,641,250.99		$479,388,302.78		$482,011,079.76		$422,533,344.45		$440,466,275.47		$415,506,272.54		$424,416,005.65		$471,113,757.94		$498,767,012.46		$396,779,399.41		$391,134,976.33		$438,088,671.40



																										$454,330.24		$579,713.02		$661,511.14		$899,209.28		$1,255,539.12		$1,460,773.06		$1,513,893.78		$1,404,720.61		$1,476,537.15		$1,501,106.71		$1,753,178.33		$1,969,953.19		$1,916,021.59		$1,795,197.70		$1,759,047.03		$1,745,877.62		$1,986,177.27		$2,046,973.51		$2,097,745.76		$1,557,552.65		$21,605,368.51						$360,373,879.34		$381,732,850.68		$362,543,817.26		$425,467,341.18		$430,302,766.97		$441,414,368.36		$447,805,586.86		$429,851,662.48		$421,306,378.98		$413,641,250.99		$479,388,302.78		$482,011,079.76		$422,533,344.45		$440,466,275.47		$415,506,272.54		$424,416,005.65		$471,113,757.94		$498,767,012.46		$396,779,399.41		$391,134,976.33		$438,088,671.40



																														$1,695,554.40						$3,615,521.46						$4,395,151.54						$5,224,238.23						$5,470,266.32						$5,779,028.40																$1,104,650,547.28						$1,297,184,476.51						$432,987,876.11						$458,346,877.84						$426,168,630.82						$464,765,592.02
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Market Value Portfolio % Limit Compliance Portfolio Limit Compliance
U.S. Treasuries $32,253,227 8.2% 100.0% YES 1.86 Years 5 Years YES
Federal Agencies $15,165,128 3.9% 100.0% YES 1.54 Years 5 Years YES
Agency Collateralized Mortgage Obligations $991,767 0.3% 100.0% YES 1.90 Years 5 Years YES
Municipal Debt $0 0.0% 100.0% YES 0.00 Years 5 Years YES
Commercial Paper $9,162,436 2.3% 50.0% YES 253 Days 270 days YES
Bankers' Acceptances $0 0.0% 30.0% YES 0 Days 180 days YES
Certificates of Deposit $0 0.0% 30.0% YES 0.00 Years 5 Years YES
Mortgage-Backed Securities $0 0.0% 100.0% YES 0.00 Years 5 Years YES
Agecny Commerical Mortgage-Backed Securities $9,582,368 2.4% 100.0% YES 1.68 Years 5 Years YES
Collateralized Investment Agreements $0 0.0% 100.0% YES 0.00 Years 5 Years YES
Repurchase Agreements $0 0.0% 25.0% YES 0.00 Years 5 Years YES
TERM Investments $0 0.0% 30.0% YES 0 Days 730 days YES
Local Government Investment Pool $323,980,052 82.8% 100.0% YES 1 day 60 days YES
Total $391,134,976 100.0%

Portfolio Limit Compliance Exceptions
Short-Term S&P A-1 A-1 YES None
Short-Term Moody's P-1 P-1 YES None

Portfolio Limit Compliance Exceptions Portfolio Limit Compliance
BNP Paribas 0.3% 5.0% YES None 2.3% 50.0% YES
Confederation Nationale Du Cre 0.3% 5.0% YES None
JP Morgan Chase & Co. 0.3% 5.0% YES None
Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group Inc. 0.3% 5.0% YES None Portfolio Limit Compliance
Natixis NY Branch 0.3% 5.0% YES None 0.0% 30.0% YES
Prudential Financial Inc. 0.3% 5.0% YES None
Royal Bank of Canada 0.3% 5.0% YES None

Notes:
Portfolio based on trade date market value including accrued interest as of : February 29, 2024

Certificate of Deposit Max % Portfolio

Commercial Paper Max Issuer % Commercial Paper Max % Portfolio

COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST as of February 29, 2024

Max Sectors % Portfolio* Max Maturities

Min CP Credit Ratings


Investment Allocation

		PFM Asset Management LLC

		Client: Minneapolis Public Schools

		Statement Period: 2/29/2024

				Investment Allocation

				Investment Type		Closing Market Value		Percent

				U.S. Treasuries		$32,253,226.82		8.25%

				Federal Agencies		$15,165,127.63		3.88%

				Agency Collateralized Mortgage Obligations		$991,766.74		0.25%

				Agecny Commerical Mortgage-Backed Securities		$9,582,368.05		2.45%

				Commercial Paper		$9,162,435.55		2.34%

				FDIC-Insured Certificates of Deposit		$0.00		0.00%

				TERM Investments		$0.00		0.00%

				Local Government Investment Pool		$323,980,051.54		82.83%

				TOTAL		$391,134,976.33		100.00%



		Local Government Investment Pool

		CUSIP		Settlement Date		Description		Coupon		Maturity Date		Par Value		S&P Rating		Original Cost		Amortized Cost		Accrued Interest		Yield to Maturity at Cost		Market Value		Day Count / Accrual

				2/29/24		MSDLAF+ LIQUID CLASS				3/1/24		$17,735,208.98		AAAm		$17,735,208.98		$17,735,208.98		$0.00		5.22%		$17,735,208.98		ACT/360

				2/29/24		MSDLAF+ MAX CLASS				3/1/24		$306,244,842.56		AAAm		$306,244,842.56		$306,244,842.56		$0.00		5.31%		$306,244,842.56		ACT/360

		Subtotal										$323,980,051.54				$323,980,051.54		$323,980,051.54		$0.00		5.31%		$323,980,051.54





		U.S. Treasuries

		CUSIP		Settlement Date		Description		Coupon		Maturity Date		Par Value		S&P Rating		Original Cost		Amortized Cost		Accrued Interest		Yield to Maturity at Cost		Market Value		Day Count / Accrual

		91282CER8		6/3/22		US TREASURY NOTES		2.500%		5/31/24		$2,000,000.00		AA+		$1,993,750.00		$1,999,218.75		$12,568.31		2.66%		$1,985,937.60		ACT/ACT

		91282CER8		12/7/22		US TREASURY NOTES		2.500%		5/31/24		$1,500,000.00		AA+		$1,454,296.88		$1,492,312.41		$9,426.23		4.65%		$1,489,453.20		ACT/ACT

		91282CEX5		8/5/22		US TREASURY NOTES		3.000%		6/30/24		$1,000,000.00		AA+		$997,617.19		$999,585.15		$5,027.47		3.13%		$992,187.50		ACT/ACT

		91282CEX5		8/10/22		US TREASURY NOTES		3.000%		6/30/24		$1,100,000.00		AA+		$1,094,800.78		$1,099,088.25		$5,530.22		3.26%		$1,091,406.25		ACT/ACT

		91282CEX5		1/6/23		US TREASURY NOTES		3.000%		6/30/24		$2,250,000.00		AA+		$2,194,980.47		$2,237,694.34		$11,311.82		4.73%		$2,232,421.88		ACT/ACT

		91282CGG0		2/6/23		US TREASURY NOTES		4.125%		1/31/25		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,297,207.03		$1,298,705.60		$4,419.64		4.24%		$1,288,625.00		ACT/ACT

		91282CED9		5/23/23		US TREASURY NOTES		1.750%		3/15/25		$750,000.00		AA+		$715,722.66		$730,375.96		$6,057.69		4.40%		$725,039.10		ACT/ACT

		91282CGU9		5/3/23		US TREASURY NOTES		3.875%		3/31/25		$2,350,000.00		AA+		$2,336,505.86		$2,342,363.63		$38,067.11		4.19%		$2,321,726.68		ACT/ACT

		91282CGU9		6/5/23		US TREASURY NOTES		3.875%		3/31/25		$1,200,000.00		AA+		$1,184,531.25		$1,190,811.80		$19,438.52		4.62%		$1,185,562.56		ACT/ACT

		91282CGU9		6/29/23		US TREASURY NOTES		3.875%		3/31/25		$2,250,000.00		AA+		$2,205,351.56		$2,222,486.53		$36,447.23		5.07%		$2,222,929.80		ACT/ACT

		91282CHL8		8/3/23		US TREASURY NOTES		4.625%		6/30/25		$2,000,000.00		AA+		$1,988,125.00		$1,991,719.87		$15,501.37		4.95%		$1,993,437.60		ACT/ACT

		91282CHV6		9/11/23		US TREASURY NOTES		5.000%		8/31/25		$2,000,000.00		AA+		$1,999,609.38		$1,999,702.69		$271.74		5.01%		$2,005,312.40		ACT/ACT

		91282CJB8		10/4/23		US TREASURY NOTES		5.000%		9/30/25		$425,000.00		AA+		$424,086.91		$424,266.40		$8,883.20		5.11%		$426,328.13		ACT/ACT

		91282CJB8		11/13/23		US TREASURY NOTES		5.000%		9/30/25		$1,625,000.00		AA+		$1,625,317.38		$1,625,269.04		$33,965.16		4.99%		$1,630,078.12		ACT/ACT

		91282CJL6		12/8/23		US TREASURY N/B NOTES		4.875%		11/30/25		$2,900,000.00		AA+		$2,912,574.22		$2,911,173.19		$35,536.89		4.64%		$2,907,250.00		ACT/ACT

		91282CJS1		1/4/24		US TREASURY N/B NOTES		4.250%		12/31/25		$2,875,000.00		AA+		$2,871,181.64		$2,871,470.63		$20,476.48		4.32%		$2,852,539.06		ACT/ACT

		91282CGE5		2/16/24		US TREASURY NOTES		3.875%		1/15/26		$1,550,000.00		AA+		$1,529,898.44		$1,530,301.05		$7,590.32		4.59%		$1,527,960.86		ACT/ACT

		91282CJV4		2/5/24		US TREASURY N/B NOTES		4.250%		1/31/26		$3,400,000.00		AA+		$3,390,968.75		$3,391,268.20		$11,909.34		4.39%		$3,375,031.08		ACT/ACT

		Subtotal										$32,475,000.00				$32,216,525.40		$32,357,813.49		$282,428.74		4.42%		$32,253,226.82





		Federal Agencies

		CUSIP		Settlement Date		Description		Coupon		Maturity Date		Par Value		S&P Rating		Original Cost		Amortized Cost		Accrued Interest		Yield to Maturity at Cost		Market Value		Day Count / Accrual

		3130AVJ86		3/29/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES (CALLABLE)		5.350%		4/26/24		$1,275,000.00		AA+		$1,275,000.00		$1,275,000.00		$28,800.83		5.35%		$1,274,663.40		30/360

		3130ATVC8		3/8/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		4.875%		6/14/24		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,291,498.00		$1,298,076.06		$13,555.21		5.40%		$1,298,324.30		30/360

		3130ASME6		7/8/22		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		3.000%		7/8/24		$555,000.00		AA+		$553,923.30		$554,809.99		$2,451.25		3.10%		$550,512.27		30/360

		3130ASME6		7/11/22		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		3.000%		7/8/24		$725,000.00		AA+		$722,344.35		$724,529.42		$3,202.08		3.19%		$719,137.65		30/360

		3134GXL85		8/1/22		FREDDIE MAC NOTE (CALLABLE)		3.460%		8/1/24		$975,000.00		AA+		$975,000.00		$975,000.00		$2,811.25		3.46%		$967,229.25		30/360

		3130ATVD6		1/31/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		4.875%		9/13/24		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,304,693.00		$1,301,556.39		$29,575.00		4.64%		$1,297,905.70		30/360

		3130ATT31		11/4/22		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		4.500%		10/3/24		$1,275,000.00		AA+		$1,266,687.00		$1,272,431.18		$23,587.50		4.86%		$1,270,114.20		30/360

		3133ENZ94		11/18/22		FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANK NOTES		4.500%		11/18/24		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,298,622.00		$1,299,506.11		$16,737.50		4.56%		$1,294,403.50		30/360

		3130ATUR6		3/8/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		4.625%		12/13/24		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,286,675.00		$1,294,080.07		$13,027.08		5.23%		$1,295,304.40		30/360

		3134GYDT6		1/24/23		FREDDIE MAC NOTES (CALLABLE)		5.150%		1/24/25		$975,000.00		AA+		$975,000.00		$975,000.00		$5,160.73		5.15%		$972,846.23		30/360

		3130AV7L0		3/3/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS NOTES		5.000%		2/28/25		$1,180,000.00		AA+		$1,178,442.40		$1,179,221.20		$491.67		5.07%		$1,179,635.38		30/360

		3130AWER7		6/12/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS NOTES		4.625%		6/6/25		$1,080,000.00		AA+		$1,079,103.60		$1,079,428.78		$11,793.75		4.67%		$1,076,263.20		30/360

		3134GXM35		8/5/22		FREDDIE MAC NOTES (CALLABLE)		3.600%		8/1/25		$650,000.00		AA+		$650,000.00		$650,000.00		$1,950.00		3.60%		$637,163.15		30/360

		3133EPYK5		10/10/23		FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANK NOTES		5.125%		10/10/25		$1,325,000.00		AA+		$1,325,000.00		$1,325,000.00		$26,596.61		5.13%		$1,331,625.00		30/360

		Subtotal										$15,215,000.00				$15,181,988.65		$15,203,639.20		$179,740.46		4.69%		$15,165,127.63





		Agency Collateralized Mortgage Obligations

		CUSIP		Settlement Date		Description		Coupon		Maturity Date		Par Value		S&P Rating		Original Cost		Amortized Cost		Accrued Interest		Yield to Maturity at Cost		Market Value		Day Count / Accrual

		3137BEVH4		9/6/22		FHLMC MULTIFAMILY STRUCTURED P		3.241%		9/1/24		$950,000.00		AA+		$939,683.59		$947,385.37		$2,565.79		3.81%		$938,862.49		30/360

		3136B9VJ3		6/11/20		FNR 2020-33 BG		2.000%		5/1/30		$56,193.42		AA+		$57,681.66		$57,121.56		$93.66		1.71%		$52,904.25		30/360

		Subtotal										$1,006,193.42				$997,365.25		$1,004,506.93		$2,659.45		3.70%		$991,766.74





		Agecny Commerical Mortgage-Backed Securities

		CUSIP		Settlement Date		Description		Coupon		Maturity Date		Par Value		S&P Rating		Original Cost		Amortized Cost		Accrued Interest		Yield to Maturity at Cost		Market Value		Day Count / Accrual

		3137BDCW4		9/6/22		FHMS K039 A2		3.303%		7/1/24		$799,205.32		AA+		$792,056.17		$797,891.77		$2,199.81		3.81%		$792,388.76		30/360

		3137FBTA4		5/31/22		FHLMC MULTIFAMILY STRUCTURED POOL		3.064%		8/1/24		$549,610.06		AA+		$550,340.00		$549,750.89		$1,403.34		3.00%		$543,170.86		30/360

		3137BFE98		11/14/22		FHMS K041 A2		3.171%		10/1/24		$640,202.17		AA+		$617,469.99		$633,121.11		$1,691.73		5.16%		$630,984.46		30/360

		3137FCM43		11/8/22		FHMS K729 A2		3.136%		10/1/24		$552,855.63		AA+		$532,987.39		$546,720.27		$1,444.80		5.13%		$544,422.86		30/360

		3137BGK24		10/7/22		FHMS K043 A2		3.062%		12/1/24		$392,941.05		AA+		$381,122.12		$388,805.93		$1,002.65		4.53%		$385,779.11		30/360

		3137BHXJ1		10/7/22		FHMS K045 A2		3.023%		1/1/25		$336,528.18		AA+		$325,775.03		$332,500.68		$847.77		4.53%		$329,622.73		30/360

		3136APSZ6		10/23/23		FNA 2015-M11 A2		2.848%		4/1/25		$413,034.37		AA+		$396,884.09		$400,831.64		$980.42		5.78%		$403,286.23		30/360

		3137BKRJ1		5/4/23		FHMS K047 A2		3.329%		5/1/25		$675,000.00		AA+		$658,177.73		$665,156.20		$1,872.56		4.64%		$660,508.53		30/360

		3137FG7F6		8/16/23		FHMS K732 A2		3.700%		5/1/25		$650,373.45		AA+		$631,827.64		$637,712.37		$2,005.32		5.45%		$639,150.48		30/360

		3137BLAC2		4/14/23		FHMS K048 A2		3.284%		6/1/25		$650,000.00		AA+		$634,105.47		$640,675.48		$1,778.83		4.49%		$635,390.29		30/360

		3137BLMZ8		4/14/23		FHLMC SERIES K049 A2		3.010%		7/1/25		$675,000.00		AA+		$654,301.76		$662,540.12		$1,693.13		4.47%		$656,465.07		30/360

		3137FJXQ7		8/15/23		FHMS K733 A2		3.750%		8/1/25		$669,907.40		AA+		$651,344.27		$656,496.38		$2,093.46		5.24%		$656,706.56		30/360

		3137FJXQ7		10/20/23		FHMS K733 A2		3.750%		8/1/25		$669,907.40		AA+		$647,873.72		$652,375.22		$2,093.46		5.70%		$656,706.55		30/360

		3137BN6G4		11/13/23		FHMS K053 A2		2.995%		12/1/25		$400,000.00		AA+		$382,218.75		$384,806.41		$998.33		5.29%		$386,793.50		30/360

		3137BNGT5		11/13/23		FHMS K054 A2		2.745%		1/1/26		$675,000.00		AA+		$640,854.49		$645,626.11		$1,544.06		5.26%		$648,944.57		30/360

		3137FNXH8		5/12/23		FHMS KJ25 A2		2.610%		1/1/26		$393,950.65		AA+		$379,023.63		$383,571.34		$856.84		4.13%		$381,984.09		30/360

		3137FLN34		10/23/23		FHMS K734 A2		3.208%		2/1/26		$650,000.00		AA+		$619,277.34		$624,077.76		$1,737.67		5.42%		$630,063.40		30/360

		Subtotal										$9,793,515.68				$9,495,639.59		$9,602,659.68		$26,244.18		4.83%		$9,582,368.05



		Commercial Paper

		CUSIP		Settlement Date		Description		Coupon		Maturity Date		Par Value		S&P Rating		Original Cost		Amortized Cost		Accrued Interest		Yield to Maturity at Cost		Market Value		Day Count / Accrual

		46640PD26		7/10/23		JP MORGAN SECURITIES LLC COMM PAPER		0.000%		4/2/24		$1,300,000.00		A-1		$1,246,006.67		$1,293,528.89		$0.00		5.84%		$1,293,554.60		ACT/360

		09659BDV9		8/4/23		BNP PARIBAS NY BRANCH COMM PAPER		0.000%		4/29/24		$1,300,000.00		A-1		$1,245,553.65		$1,288,058.24		$0.00		5.85%		$1,288,461.20		ACT/360

		74433GEH5		8/25/23		PRUDENTIAL FUNDING LLC COMM PAPER		0.000%		5/17/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1+		$1,294,140.00		$1,333,830.00		$0.00		5.84%		$1,334,357.55		ACT/360

		78015CH21		11/9/23		ROYAL BANK OF CANADA NY COMM PAPER		0.000%		8/2/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1+		$1,294,731.00		$1,318,122.00		$0.00		5.76%		$1,319,549.40		ACT/360

		63873JH29		11/7/23		NATIXIS NY BRANCH COMM PAPER		0.000%		8/2/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1		$1,294,014.38		$1,317,948.75		$0.00		5.79%		$1,319,373.90		ACT/360

		62479LK87		1/16/24		MUFG BANK LTD/NY COMM PAPER		0.000%		10/8/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1		$1,299,227.25		$1,307,816.63		$0.00		5.29%		$1,305,981.90		ACT/360

		22536LL81		2/13/24		CREDIT INDUST ET COMM NY COMM PAPER		0.000%		11/8/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1		$1,298,856.38		$1,302,088.50		$0.00		5.27%		$1,301,157.00		ACT/360

		Subtotal										$9,350,000.00				$8,972,529.33		$9,161,393.01		$0.00		5.66%		$9,162,435.55



																								$391,134,976.33





Compliance

		COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST as of February 29, 2024



				Max Sectors % Portfolio*										Max Maturities

				Market Value		Portfolio %		Limit		Compliance				Portfolio		Limit		Compliance

		U.S. Treasuries		$32,253,227		8.2%		100.0%		YES				1.86 Years		5 Years		YES

		Federal Agencies		$15,165,128		3.9%		100.0%		YES				1.54 Years		5 Years		YES

		Agency Collateralized Mortgage Obligations		$991,767		0.3%		100.0%		YES				1.90 Years		5 Years		YES

		Municipal Debt		$0		0.0%		100.0%		YES				0.00 Years		5 Years		YES

		Commercial Paper		$9,162,436		2.3%		50.0%		YES				253 Days		270 days		YES

		Bankers' Acceptances		$0		0.0%		30.0%		YES				0 Days		180 days		YES

		Certificates of Deposit		$0		0.0%		30.0%		YES				0.00 Years		5 Years		YES

		Mortgage-Backed Securities		$0		0.0%		100.0%		YES				0.00 Years		5 Years		YES

		Agecny Commerical Mortgage-Backed Securities		$9,582,368		2.4%		100.0%		YES				1.68 Years		5 Years		YES

		Collateralized Investment Agreements		$0		0.0%		100.0%		YES				0.00 Years		5 Years		YES

		Repurchase Agreements		$0		0.0%		25.0%		YES				0.00 Years		5 Years		YES

		TERM Investments		$0		0.0%		30.0%		YES				0 Days		730 days		YES

		Local Government Investment Pool		$323,980,052		82.8%		100.0%		YES				1 day		60 days		YES

		Total		$391,134,976		100.0%



				Min CP Credit Ratings

				Portfolio		Limit		Compliance		Exceptions

		Short-Term S&P		A-1		A-1		YES		None

		Short-Term Moody's		P-1		P-1		YES		None



				Commercial Paper Max Issuer %										Commercial Paper Max % Portfolio

				Portfolio		Limit		Compliance		Exceptions				Portfolio		Limit		Compliance

		BNP Paribas		0.3%		5.0%		YES		None				2.3%		50.0%		YES

		Confederation Nationale Du Cre		0.3%		5.0%		YES		None

		JP Morgan Chase & Co.		0.3%		5.0%		YES		None				Certificate of Deposit Max % Portfolio

		Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group Inc.		0.3%		5.0%		YES		None				Portfolio		Limit		Compliance

		Natixis NY Branch		0.3%		5.0%		YES		None				0.0%		30.0%		YES

		Prudential Financial Inc.		0.3%		5.0%		YES		None

		Royal Bank of Canada		0.3%		5.0%		YES		None



		Notes:

		Portfolio based on trade date market value including accrued interest as of :						February 29, 2024



























Summary

		PFM Asset Management LLC												Restricted:		$242,431,390.77		62.0%

														Unrestricted:		$148,703,585.56		38.0%

		Client: Minneapolis Public Schools														$391,134,976.33

		Statement Period: 2/29/2024														TRUE





		Payroll Account						General Account

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$2,756,732.51				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$14,734,197.58

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$0.00				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$63,813,927.02

		Subtotal:		$2,756,732.51				Subtotal:		$78,548,124.60





		2021C LTFM Bonds						Series 2018A Bond Account

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.00				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.00

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$16,521,392.61				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$1,607.25

		Subtotal:		$16,521,392.61				Subtotal:		$1,607.25





		Series 2018B Bond Account						General Investments Account

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.11				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$243,797.10

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$2,400,323.73				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$6.56

		Subtotal:		$2,400,323.84				MSDLAF+ Managed Account		$67,154,924.79

								Subtotal:		$67,398,728.45



		2021B G.O. Bonds						2016C Certificate of Participation

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.00				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.38

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$23,830,679.76				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$931,855.85

		Subtotal:		$23,830,679.76				MSDLAF+ TERM		$0.00

								MSDLAF+ Managed Account		$0.00

								Subtotal:		$931,856.23



		2016B G.O. Bonds						2017A G.O. Bonds

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.55				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.52

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$12,890.27				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$3,659,878.57

		MSDLAF+ TERM		$0.00				MSDLAF+ TERM		$0.00

		MSDLAF+ Managed Account		$0.00				MSDLAF+ Managed Account		$0.00

		Subtotal:		$12,890.82				Subtotal:		$3,659,879.09



		2017C Certificate of Participation						2017B G.O. Bonds

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$78.95				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$317.97

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$4,403,828.94				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$4,815,475.13

		MSDLAF+ TERM		$0.00				MSDLAF+ TERM		$0.00

		MSDLAF+ Managed Account		$0.00				MSDLAF+ Managed Account		$0.00

		Subtotal:		$4,403,907.89				Subtotal:		$4,815,793.10



		Series 2019A G.O. Bond Account						Series 2019B LTFM Bond Account

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$49.00				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$34.31

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$11,522,032.45				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$17,345,855.08

		Subtotal:		$11,522,081.45				Subtotal:		$17,345,889.39





		Series 2020B G.O. Bond Account						Series 2020C LTFM Bond Account

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.00				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.00

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$32,523,219.66				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$18,370,252.51

		Subtotal:		$32,523,219.66				Subtotal:		$18,370,252.51





		Series 2022A G.O. Bond Account						Series 2022B G.O. Bond Account

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.00				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.00

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$16,402,595.84				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$2,262,812.93

		Subtotal:		$16,402,595.84				Subtotal:		$2,262,812.93





		Series 2023A G.O. School Building Bonds						Series 2023B G.O. LTFM Bonds

		Asset Summary		Balance				Asset Summary		Balance

		MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.00				MSDLAF+ Liquid Class		$0.00

		MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$39,695,860.45				MSDLAF+ MAX Class		$47,730,347.95

		Subtotal:		$39,695,860.45				Subtotal:		$47,730,347.95







		Total MSDLAF+ Liquid Class:		$17,735,208.98

		Total MSDLAF+ MAX Class:		$306,244,842.56

		Total MSDLAF+ TERM		$0.00

		Total MSDLAF+ CD Program		$0.00

		Total MSDLAF+ Managed Account:		$67,154,924.79

		TOTAL:		$391,134,976.33









Investments

		PFM Asset Management LLC

		Client: Minneapolis Public Schools

		Statement Period: 2/29/2024





		General Investments Managed Account Portfolio

		CUSIP		Settlement Date		Description		Coupon		Maturity Date		Par Value		S&P Rating		Original Cost		Amortized Cost		Accrued Interest		Yield to Maturity at Cost		Market Value		Day Count / Accrual

		46640PD26		7/10/23		JP MORGAN SECURITIES LLC COMM PAPER		0.000%		4/2/24		$1,300,000.00		A-1		$1,246,006.67		$1,293,528.89		$0.00		5.84%		$1,293,554.60		ACT/360

		3130AVJ86		3/29/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES (CALLABLE)		5.350%		4/26/24		$1,275,000.00		AA+		$1,275,000.00		$1,275,000.00		$28,800.83		5.35%		$1,274,663.40		30/360

		09659BDV9		8/4/23		BNP PARIBAS NY BRANCH COMM PAPER		0.000%		4/29/24		$1,300,000.00		A-1		$1,245,553.65		$1,288,058.24		$0.00		5.85%		$1,288,461.20		ACT/360

		74433GEH5		8/25/23		PRUDENTIAL FUNDING LLC COMM PAPER		0.000%		5/17/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1+		$1,294,140.00		$1,333,830.00		$0.00		5.84%		$1,334,357.55		ACT/360

		91282CER8		6/3/22		US TREASURY NOTES		2.500%		5/31/24		$2,000,000.00		AA+		$1,993,750.00		$1,999,218.75		$12,568.31		2.66%		$1,985,937.60		ACT/ACT

		91282CER8		12/7/22		US TREASURY NOTES		2.500%		5/31/24		$1,500,000.00		AA+		$1,454,296.88		$1,492,312.41		$9,426.23		4.65%		$1,489,453.20		ACT/ACT

		3130ATVC8		3/8/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		4.875%		6/14/24		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,291,498.00		$1,298,076.06		$13,555.21		5.40%		$1,298,324.30		30/360

		91282CEX5		8/5/22		US TREASURY NOTES		3.000%		6/30/24		$1,000,000.00		AA+		$997,617.19		$999,585.15		$5,027.47		3.13%		$992,187.50		ACT/ACT

		91282CEX5		8/10/22		US TREASURY NOTES		3.000%		6/30/24		$1,100,000.00		AA+		$1,094,800.78		$1,099,088.25		$5,530.22		3.26%		$1,091,406.25		ACT/ACT

		91282CEX5		1/6/23		US TREASURY NOTES		3.000%		6/30/24		$2,250,000.00		AA+		$2,194,980.47		$2,237,694.34		$11,311.82		4.73%		$2,232,421.88		ACT/ACT

		3137BDCW4		9/6/22		FHMS K039 A2		3.303%		7/1/24		$799,205.32		AA+		$792,056.17		$797,891.77		$2,199.81		3.81%		$792,388.76		30/360

		3130ASME6		7/8/22		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		3.000%		7/8/24		$555,000.00		AA+		$553,923.30		$554,809.99		$2,451.25		3.10%		$550,512.27		30/360

		3130ASME6		7/11/22		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		3.000%		7/8/24		$725,000.00		AA+		$722,344.35		$724,529.42		$3,202.08		3.19%		$719,137.65		30/360

		3137FBTA4		5/31/22		FHLMC MULTIFAMILY STRUCTURED POOL		3.064%		8/1/24		$549,610.06		AA+		$550,340.00		$549,750.89		$1,403.34		3.00%		$543,170.86		30/360

		3134GXL85		8/1/22		FREDDIE MAC NOTE (CALLABLE)		3.460%		8/1/24		$975,000.00		AA+		$975,000.00		$975,000.00		$2,811.25		3.46%		$967,229.25		30/360

		78015CH21		11/9/23		ROYAL BANK OF CANADA NY COMM PAPER		0.000%		8/2/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1+		$1,294,731.00		$1,318,122.00		$0.00		5.76%		$1,319,549.40		ACT/360

		63873JH29		11/7/23		NATIXIS NY BRANCH COMM PAPER		0.000%		8/2/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1		$1,294,014.38		$1,317,948.75		$0.00		5.79%		$1,319,373.90		ACT/360

		3137BEVH4		9/6/22		FHLMC MULTIFAMILY STRUCTURED P		3.241%		9/1/24		$950,000.00		AA+		$939,683.59		$947,385.37		$2,565.79		3.81%		$938,862.49		30/360

		3130ATVD6		1/31/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		4.875%		9/13/24		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,304,693.00		$1,301,556.39		$29,575.00		4.64%		$1,297,905.70		30/360

		3137BFE98		11/14/22		FHMS K041 A2		3.171%		10/1/24		$640,202.17		AA+		$617,469.99		$633,121.11		$1,691.73		5.16%		$630,984.46		30/360

		3137FCM43		11/8/22		FHMS K729 A2		3.136%		10/1/24		$552,855.63		AA+		$532,987.39		$546,720.27		$1,444.80		5.13%		$544,422.86		30/360

		3130ATT31		11/4/22		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		4.500%		10/3/24		$1,275,000.00		AA+		$1,266,687.00		$1,272,431.18		$23,587.50		4.86%		$1,270,114.20		30/360

		62479LK87		1/16/24		MUFG BANK LTD/NY COMM PAPER		0.000%		10/8/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1		$1,299,227.25		$1,307,816.63		$0.00		5.29%		$1,305,981.90		ACT/360

		22536LL81		2/13/24		CREDIT INDUST ET COMM NY COMM PAPER		0.000%		11/8/24		$1,350,000.00		A-1		$1,298,856.38		$1,302,088.50		$0.00		5.27%		$1,301,157.00		ACT/360

		3133ENZ94		11/18/22		FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANK NOTES		4.500%		11/18/24		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,298,622.00		$1,299,506.11		$16,737.50		4.56%		$1,294,403.50		30/360

		3137BGK24		10/7/22		FHMS K043 A2		3.062%		12/1/24		$392,941.05		AA+		$381,122.12		$388,805.93		$1,002.65		4.53%		$385,779.11		30/360

		3130ATUR6		3/8/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK NOTES		4.625%		12/13/24		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,286,675.00		$1,294,080.07		$13,027.08		5.23%		$1,295,304.40		30/360

		3137BHXJ1		10/7/22		FHMS K045 A2		3.023%		1/1/25		$336,528.18		AA+		$325,775.03		$332,500.68		$847.77		4.53%		$329,622.73		30/360

		3134GYDT6		1/24/23		FREDDIE MAC NOTES (CALLABLE)		5.150%		1/24/25		$975,000.00		AA+		$975,000.00		$975,000.00		$5,160.73		5.15%		$972,846.23		30/360

		91282CGG0		2/6/23		US TREASURY NOTES		4.125%		1/31/25		$1,300,000.00		AA+		$1,297,207.03		$1,298,705.60		$4,419.64		4.24%		$1,288,625.00		ACT/ACT

		3130AV7L0		3/3/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS NOTES		5.000%		2/28/25		$1,180,000.00		AA+		$1,178,442.40		$1,179,221.20		$491.67		5.07%		$1,179,635.38		30/360

		91282CED9		5/23/23		US TREASURY NOTES		1.750%		3/15/25		$750,000.00		AA+		$715,722.66		$730,375.96		$6,057.69		4.40%		$725,039.10		ACT/ACT

		91282CGU9		5/3/23		US TREASURY NOTES		3.875%		3/31/25		$2,350,000.00		AA+		$2,336,505.86		$2,342,363.63		$38,067.11		4.19%		$2,321,726.68		ACT/ACT

		91282CGU9		6/5/23		US TREASURY NOTES		3.875%		3/31/25		$1,200,000.00		AA+		$1,184,531.25		$1,190,811.80		$19,438.52		4.62%		$1,185,562.56		ACT/ACT

		91282CGU9		6/29/23		US TREASURY NOTES		3.875%		3/31/25		$2,250,000.00		AA+		$2,205,351.56		$2,222,486.53		$36,447.23		5.07%		$2,222,929.80		ACT/ACT

		3136APSZ6		10/23/23		FNA 2015-M11 A2		2.848%		4/1/25		$413,034.37		AA+		$396,884.09		$400,831.64		$980.42		5.78%		$403,286.23		30/360

		3137BKRJ1		5/4/23		FHMS K047 A2		3.329%		5/1/25		$675,000.00		AA+		$658,177.73		$665,156.20		$1,872.56		4.64%		$660,508.53		30/360

		3137FG7F6		8/16/23		FHMS K732 A2		3.700%		5/1/25		$650,373.45		AA+		$631,827.64		$637,712.37		$2,005.32		5.45%		$639,150.48		30/360

		3137BLAC2		4/14/23		FHMS K048 A2		3.284%		6/1/25		$650,000.00		AA+		$634,105.47		$640,675.48		$1,778.83		4.49%		$635,390.29		30/360

		3130AWER7		6/12/23		FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS NOTES		4.625%		6/6/25		$1,080,000.00		AA+		$1,079,103.60		$1,079,428.78		$11,793.75		4.67%		$1,076,263.20		30/360

		91282CHL8		8/3/23		US TREASURY NOTES		4.625%		6/30/25		$2,000,000.00		AA+		$1,988,125.00		$1,991,719.87		$15,501.37		4.95%		$1,993,437.60		ACT/ACT

		3137BLMZ8		4/14/23		FHLMC SERIES K049 A2		3.010%		7/1/25		$675,000.00		AA+		$654,301.76		$662,540.12		$1,693.13		4.47%		$656,465.07		30/360

		3134GXM35		8/5/22		FREDDIE MAC NOTES (CALLABLE)		3.600%		8/1/25		$650,000.00		AA+		$650,000.00		$650,000.00		$1,950.00		3.60%		$637,163.15		30/360

		3137FJXQ7		8/15/23		FHMS K733 A2		3.750%		8/1/25		$669,907.40		AA+		$651,344.27		$656,496.38		$2,093.46		5.24%		$656,706.56		30/360

		3137FJXQ7		10/20/23		FHMS K733 A2		3.750%		8/1/25		$669,907.40		AA+		$647,873.72		$652,375.22		$2,093.46		5.70%		$656,706.55		30/360

		91282CHV6		9/11/23		US TREASURY NOTES		5.000%		8/31/25		$2,000,000.00		AA+		$1,999,609.38		$1,999,702.69		$271.74		5.01%		$2,005,312.40		ACT/ACT

		91282CJB8		10/4/23		US TREASURY NOTES		5.000%		9/30/25		$425,000.00		AA+		$424,086.91		$424,266.40		$8,883.20		5.11%		$426,328.13		ACT/ACT

		91282CJB8		11/13/23		US TREASURY NOTES		5.000%		9/30/25		$1,625,000.00		AA+		$1,625,317.38		$1,625,269.04		$33,965.16		4.99%		$1,630,078.12		ACT/ACT

		3133EPYK5		10/10/23		FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANK NOTES		5.125%		10/10/25		$1,325,000.00		AA+		$1,325,000.00		$1,325,000.00		$26,596.61		5.13%		$1,331,625.00		30/360

		91282CJL6		12/8/23		US TREASURY N/B NOTES		4.875%		11/30/25		$2,900,000.00		AA+		$2,912,574.22		$2,911,173.19		$35,536.89		4.64%		$2,907,250.00		ACT/ACT

		3137BN6G4		11/13/23		FHMS K053 A2		2.995%		12/1/25		$400,000.00		AA+		$382,218.75		$384,806.41		$998.33		5.29%		$386,793.50		30/360

		91282CJS1		1/4/24		US TREASURY N/B NOTES		4.250%		12/31/25		$2,875,000.00		AA+		$2,871,181.64		$2,871,470.63		$20,476.48		4.32%		$2,852,539.06		ACT/ACT

		3137BNGT5		11/13/23		FHMS K054 A2		2.745%		1/1/26		$675,000.00		AA+		$640,854.49		$645,626.11		$1,544.06		5.26%		$648,944.57		30/360

		3137FNXH8		5/12/23		FHMS KJ25 A2		2.610%		1/1/26		$393,950.65		AA+		$379,023.63		$383,571.34		$856.84		4.13%		$381,984.09		30/360

		91282CGE5		2/16/24		US TREASURY NOTES		3.875%		1/15/26		$1,550,000.00		AA+		$1,529,898.44		$1,530,301.05		$7,590.32		4.59%		$1,527,960.86		ACT/ACT

		91282CJV4		2/5/24		US TREASURY N/B NOTES		4.250%		1/31/26		$3,400,000.00		AA+		$3,390,968.75		$3,391,268.20		$11,909.34		4.39%		$3,375,031.08		ACT/ACT

		3137FLN34		10/23/23		FHMS K734 A2		3.208%		2/1/26		$650,000.00		AA+		$619,277.34		$624,077.76		$1,737.67		5.42%		$630,063.40		30/360

		3136B9VJ3		6/11/20		FNR 2020-33 BG		2.000%		5/1/30		$56,193.42		AA+		$57,681.66		$57,121.56		$93.66		1.71%		$52,904.25		30/360

		Subtotal										$67,839,709.10				$66,864,048.22		$67,330,012.31		$491,072.83		4.70%		$67,154,924.79



																								$67,154,924.79
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▸ Investment Objectives: The primary criteria for the investment of funds, in 
priority order are:

▹ Safety of Principal – Investments shall be undertaken so as to ensure the 
preservation of capital in the investment portfolio.

▹ Liquidity – Funds shall be invested to assure that adequate funds are available to 
meet immediate payment requirements for payroll, accounts payable, debt service 
and any other known or anticipated costs.

▹ Rate of Return – Investments shall be managed in a manner to attain a market rate 
of return through various economic and budgetary cycles, taking into account
constraints on risk and other criteria requirements.

During the reporting period for the period ended February 29, 2024, the total 
overall aggregate investment portfolio met the District’s investment objectives.  In 

addition,  account(s) managed by the District’s investment advisor, PFM Asset 
Management (“PFMAM”), were in compliance with the applicable investment 

policy and guidelines as furnished to PFMAM.



Disclaimer

Investment advisory services are provided by PFM Asset Management LLC (“PFMAM”), an investment adviser 
registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission and a subsidiary of U.S. Bancorp Asset 

Management, Inc. (“USBAM”). USBAM is a subsidiary of U.S. Bank National Association (“U.S. Bank”). U.S. 
Bank is a separate entity and subsidiary of U.S. Bancorp. U.S. Bank is not responsible for and does not 

guarantee the products, services or performance of PFMAM. The information contained is not an offer to 
purchase or sell any securities. Additional applicable regulatory information is available upon request. 

For more information regarding PFMAM’s services please visit www.pfmam.com.

DisclaimerDisclaimer
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